
f 

("" 

,,'. 

'( ·� 

( � 

t;.:. 

( 

TELETYPE 
PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS 

PARTS 

U.S. ARMY SIGNAL CORPS. 

REPERFORATOR TRANS MIT TERS 

TG-26-A & TG-27 - A 

(TELETYPEWRITER) 

TELETYPE M OD EL 14 

PORTABLE SENDING-RECEIVING 

BULLETIN N0.1117 
ISSUE 2 

FEBRUARY ,1944 

TYPING REPERFORATOR TRANSMI TTER DISTRIBUTOR SET 

LTEL�!YPEJ 
CORPORATION 

SUBSIDIARY OF 

Western Electric Company 
CHICAGO, U.S.A. 

COPYRIGHT 1936 AND 1941 BY TELETYPE CORPORATION PRINTED IN U.S.A. 



--
------------------------·-

-------------------------------------�, 



( 

( 

( 

( 

(B-1117) 

THE APPARATUS COVERED BY THIS BULLETIN 

INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING ITEMS: 

TG-26-A TG-27-A 

DESCRIPTION 
(EQUIPPED WITH 

COMMUNICATION CHARACTERS) 
(EQUIPPED WITH 

WEATHER SYMBOLS) 

TELETYPE TELETYPE TELETYPE TELETYPE 
CODE PART NUMBER CODE PART NUMBER 

TYPING REPERFORATDR UNI T FPR17FN226 FPR17FN222 (WITH"GENERAL ELECTRIC" MOTOR) 
--- ---

OR OR OR 

TYPING REPERFORATOR UNIT 
(WITH"HOLTZER CABOT"MOTOR) FPR17FT226 --- FPR17FT222 ---

KEYBOARD BASE FK105KH --- FKI05KQ ---

COVER C161 --- Cl61 ---
FOR TYPING REPERFORATOR 

TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR UNIT XD82FS --- XD82FS ---
lWITH"GENERAL ELECTRIC" MOTOR) 

OR OR OR 

TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR UNIT XD82FU XD82FU (WITH"HOLTZER CABOT" MOTOR) 
--- ---

CONNECTION BOX 105557 --- 105557 

f-

CHEST 105487 --- 105487 

MAR 12 
S"t tJ R I'.! AS�< 1�. 

F«.vr·' ·1 "t'· Al-1 
\tt\t)! �.,. e t. tit 

PARTS 
SHOWN 

ON PAGE 

1 THRU 14 

14 THRU 20 

21 &22 

23 THRU34 

35,36 &37 

38 &39 



I 
(B-1117) 

ALPHABETICAL INDEX 

TYPING REPERFORATOR UNIT 

DESCRIPTION 

Base Cover Plate 

Base (Keyboard) 

Base P late 

Bells 

·Bell Bracket (Assem.) 

Bell Crank (Platen Shift) 

Bell Crank (Perforator Unit) 

Break Key 

Cables - -

Cable Clamp s  - -
Cam Sleeve (Keyboard Shaft) 

Cam Sleeve (Main Shaft)- - -

Center Contact Governor (Assem.) 

Code Bars 

Code Bar Locking Lever 

Condensers 

PAGE NO. 

- - - - - - 15,16 

15,16 

- - 1 

- - - - - - 2,18 

- 2 

1 

- - - - - 4 

17 

- 10,11,15,17 

10,16 

18 

- 7 

13 

- 6 

6,14 

- 11,20 

Connecting Block and Cord {Assem.) 

contact Mounting (Assam.)- (Transmitter) 

Contact Levers (Transmitter) 

- - 2 

19 

19 

21 

20 

20 

21 

Copyholder (Assem.) 

Col'd Plugs 

Cords (Assam.) 

Cover (Assam.) - - - - - - - ­
Clutch Lever (Main Shaft) - 7 

End-of-Line Indicator Counter Unit (Assem�) 10 

Feed Pawl 

Feed Roll 

Filters (Assem,) 

Function Bars 

Function Bar Springs -

3 

- - - - - 3 

20 

14 

14 

Gears 2,5,9,10,11,18 

General Electric Motor - 11 

Governor Brush and Speed Adjusting Bracket 
(Assam.) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 13 

Governor Parts 

Holtzer Cabot Motor 

Intermediate Gear (Assem.) 

Key and Switch Unit (Assem.) 

Keyboard Base (Bottom View) - - - -
Keyboard Base (Top View) 

Keyboard Shaft (Assem.) 

13 

12 

2 

17 

16 

15 

18 

DESCRIPTION 

Keyboard Shaft Cam Sleeve -

Key Levers 

Key Lever Shaft 

Key Lever Springs 

Keytops - - - - -

Latch Block Parts -

Line Cords (Assam.). 

Magnets - - -

Main Bail -

Main Bail Bracket (Assam.) 

Main Bail Cam - -

Main Bail Lever - - - - -

Main Shaft (Assam.) 

Main Shaft Bracket - - - -

Main Shaft Cam Sleeve ' 
Motor (General Electric) 

Motor (Holtzer Cabot) - - -

Motor - Governor Filter (Assam.) 

Numerical Index - -

Pads - Felt (Cover) 

Pallets 

Pinion 

Platen 

Platen Shlft Parts 

P lugs - Cords - - -

Power Cord (Assam.) 

Pu�l Bars - - - -

Pull Bar Springs 

Pull Bar Stripper - -
Punch Arm (Assem.) - (Perforator Unit) 

PAGE NO. 

18 

15 

16 

16 

- - - - 14 

15 

20 

- 8 

5 

5 

7 

7 

- 7 

- - 7 

- - - 7 

11 

12 

20 

40 

21 

14 

11 

- - 1 

1 

20 

20 

- - - - 14 

14 

- 6 

- 4 

Punch Bail and Vertical Link Bracket -
(Perforator Unit) - - - - - - - - - - - - 4 

3 

3 

- 7 

9 

1 5 

Punch Block (Assam.)- (Perforator Unit) 

Punch Block Bracket (Assem.) (Perforator Unit) 

Punch Cam - - - - -

Range Scale (Assam.) 

Repeat Space Parts 

Resistors - - - - -

Ribbon Feed Mechanism 

Ribbon Lifter Parts -

Ribbon Reverse Parts 

Left 

- - - - 11 

- 9 

3,21 

- - 5 

''") 

'") 

· .. - ·· ·� J 

'''-.-- ...• �. .J 



( 

( 

( 

( 

II 
(B-1117) 

ALPHABETICAL INDEX 

TYPING REPERFORATOR UNIT (CONT. ) 

DESCRIPTION 

Ribbon Spool - - - -
Selector Bars 

Selector Fingers (Perforator Unit) 

Selector Unit (Assem.) 

Sets of Pallets 

Sets of Spring Cushion Keytops -

Set of Tape Reel Parts 

Shaft ( Keyboard) 

Shaft (Main) - -

Signal Lam p (Assem.) 

PAGE NO. 

- 9 

16 

4 

8 

14 

14 

22 

18 

7 

17 

Slip Connection Blocks (Base Plate) - - - - - 2 

Slip Connection Strip (Assem.) (Keyboard Base)- 17 

DESCRIPTION 

Tape Feed-Out Handle - -

Tape Feed-Out Push Rod ·- -

Tape Idler Parts -

Tape Guide Parts 

Tape-Out Alarm Mech anism -

Tape Reel Parts 

Target - - - - - -

Terminal Blocks 

Toggle Switch 

Transmitter (Assem.) 

Trans mitting Contacts Filter (Assem.) 

Type Bars - with Pallets - - -

PAGE NO, 

9 

- 21 

- 16 

16 

- - - - 18 

22 

- 13 

-17,18 

17 

- 19 

20 

14 

Spacer Bar - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15 

3 

17 

Type �ars - wi.thout Pallets 

Type Bar Backstop (Assam.) 

Type Bar Basket (Assam.) 

Type Bar Segment - - - - - -

- - - - - - 14 
' 

Star Wheel (Perforator Unit) 

Sw1 tch (Toggle ) 

Tape Back Spacer Parts - -

Tape Chutes - - - - - -

Base 

Base Plate 

Bail (Assam.) 

Brushes 

Brush Caps -

Brush Holder (Assam.) 

Cables - - - - - - -

Cable Clamps 

Cam 

Center.Contact Governor (Assam.) 

Condensers - -

Contact Screw Bridge (Assam.) 

Cords (Assam. ) 

Cover (Assam.) - (Distributor) 

Disc (Assam.) 

Distributor Cover (Assam.) 

Feed Lever (Assam,) 

Gears 

General Electric Motor - - -

Gover�or Brush Bracket (Assem.) 

3,21 

- 1,3 Universal Bar 

TRAN3v1ITTER DIST RmUTOR UNIT 

23 

27 

28 

Governor Parts - - - - - -

Gua rd s · - - - - - - - - - -

Holtzer Cabot Motor 

Line Cord (Assam.) - -

6 

6 

6 

- - 16 

- - 34 

23,33 

- 32 

30 25 

30 

25 

Lord Mountings - - - - - - - - - - - - 27 

23,33 

23 

24 

34 

- 30,33 

26 

30 

29 

24 

29 

26 

24,31 

- - - - - 31 

34 

Magnet - -

Main,Shaft (Assem.) 

Main Shaft Bracket (Assem.) 

Motors - -

Motor (General Electric) 

Motor (Holtzer Cabot) 

Motor - Governor Filter (Assam.) 

Name Plates 

Operating Lever (Assam.) 

Pinion - - - - - - - -

Power Cord (Assem.) 

Release Magnet (Assam.) 

Resistors 

Resistor Unit (Assam.) 

Snap Panel - - - - - -

- 25 

24 

25 

- -31,32 

31 

32 

30 

23,29 

- 24 

- - 31 

- 30 

25 

23,33 

33 

- - 29 



DESCRI?TION 

Stop Arm Contact (Assem.) 

Switches (Toggle) - - - - - -

Tape Sensing Levers (Assem.) 

III 
(B-1117) 

ALPHABETICAL INDEX 

TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR UNIT (CONT.) 

PAGE NO. 

- - - - - - - - - 33 

DESCRIPTION 

Terminal Blocks (Assem.) 

Toggle Switches 

Top Plate - - -

PAGE NO. 

- 26 

- - - 23 

Tape Sensing Lever Bearing Bracket (Assem.) 

23 

28 

27 Transmitter Cover 

28 

- - 29 

30 Tape Stop (Assem.) 

Target - - - - - - -

Cables 

Connection Box rarts 

Base - - - - - -

C hest (Assem.) 

- - - - - 25 

34 

Transmitting Brushes Filter (Assem.) 

CONNECTION BOX 

37 

35 

}9 

38 

CHEST 

Cords \Assem.)- - - - - - - -

Resistors (Old and New Style) 

Lord Mountings -

Pads - Felt 

37 

- - 36 

- - - - - - 39 

38,39' 

p*) 

"') " 

,,) 



�
-

""
· 

10
5

60
/ 

B
AS

E 
P

L
A

T
E 

(W
IT

H
 F

E
E

T
)--

-----, 

/
0

S
ti

i5
0

 
.S

C
RE

W
 

16
 l:

:::il 

1
0

4
12

4
 

s
c.e;:

w
 

Z4
49

 
UJ

C
k'

 W
A

S
H

E
R

 

6
8

10
 

.S
C

R
E

W
 --

-----------11----{ 

95
40

6 
B

EL
L 

cR
A�

K
�-

-----
J

/7
2 

SC
RE

W
 

. 

7
16

8
6

 
SH

IF
T 

R
OC

K
ER

 L
E

Ve
R

 

8
4

6
1 

P
O

S
T

 
. 

2
1

9
1

 
L

O
C

k'
 W

AS
HE

R
}8

0T
TO

M
 

.35
98

 
A!

U
T

 

.3.3
-2

24
 

S
C

R
e

W
 

71
G9

5 
.tJ

(/SifM/
6 

68
05

 
SC

.RE
W

 --
--------.... 

�'/9
80 R

O
L.t.

E
R

 
19

8
1 

R
IV

E
T

 
7

19
8

Z
 8

V
SH

IN
G

 

84
48 LO

CK
OU

T
 L.

e
VE

R
(W

IT
H

 R
OL

LE
RS,

 
84

6Z
 

AO
./l/

ST
II./

6 
LE

VE
R

--
----.. 

'
 -7
16

34
 

I..O
CV

OU
T 

LE
VE

R
 (A

s.s
E

M
.) 

7
1G

35
 

BE
LL.

 B
R

A
CK

ET
 (

AS
Se

M.
5l 

..
.j1 

(FO
R

 
O

.E
T

A
IL

S
 

SE
E 

PA
G

E
 Z

) 

1,)
 (J 

�
J:

l
 
!
%�

$
�

A
S
H
E�

 
I 

�
 

7
0

0
2

 
W

A
SH

ER
 

IO
S

G
O

Z
 

T
A

P
E

 C
H
U
TE

 --
-----1 

105
6

4
4

 
C

O
VE

R
-

T
R

A
J.I

S
P

A
IC

e
i./

T-
----' 

6
74

G 
sC

RE
W

 
7G4

�1
 

W
A

S
H

E
R

 
Z1

91
 

LO
CK

 W
A

S
H

E
R

 

6
7

.9
.9

 
.S

CR
EW

--
----------------� 

7
19

7
0

 
S

H
IF

T
 R

O
C

I(
c

R
 

6
7

4
6

 
.SC

R
E

W
 

�-
--------------------� 

3
4

38
 

W
AS

HE
R

 

7
1S

G
f!J

 
SH

IF
r

 .QO
C!<'

E
R

 A
RM

--
-------------_} 

BA
S

E 
PL

A
TE

 

�
 

�
 

'0
60

47
 

S
CR

E
W

 
7fi>

0
8

1 
W

AS
HE

R 
,-

---------------lz4
4

9 
L

OC
K

 W
AS

HE
R

 
7/

/5
fi> 

SH
IM

S 

( �
 r 

/0
56

50
 

S
C

RE
W

 
' 

/
 

..
.. _

_
 ..

. 

__.
..�

--\;
 

I 
68

10
 

SC
RE

W
 

/
0

4
1

2
4

 
SC

R
E

W
 

�
 1

 
I 

I Z
4

4
!?

 
.t.

.O
C

K
 W

A
SH

E
R

 

��-
-----------��----�-----------�

O
T

O.R
(S

E
E

P
A�

ES
V

/
12

) 

t->-
--+------10

5
7

3
9

 M
OT

O
R

 
P

L
A

T
e

 

.Ja
.•l

 
I 

7
/6

5
9

 
S

C
R

E
W

 

I 
��

595
 S

P
�

N
�

 
" 

0
 

<
23

-3
08

 S
PR

IN
� 

C/.
IP

 

B
e

AR
IN

G
 

.S
C

Re
W

 
W

A
S

H
E

R
 

I.
.O

C
K

W
A

S
H

E
R

 

�-
-��-------�9546

6
 

G
U

IO
e

 P
LA

T
E

 
/

 
7

3
8

6
 

S
T(/

0 
_,-

------"l4-----------i3598
 NV

T
 

21
!}

1 
LO

CK
 W

A
S

H
ER

 
_ 

;go
 

:(
4

72
Z 

W
AS

HE
R

 

/
 

0
 

I 
9

54
30

 
S

P
R

II./
G

 

p
 I 

�
54

0.9
 S

H
IF

T
 L

E
VE

R 
/

 
88

9
6

 
S

H
IM

S
 

.+
+F====�---f�---�--------3tr

�
8

 s
P

R
IAI

G
 

9s
4

4
2

 S
T

U
O

-
R

E
A

R
 

.3
4

-1
 

N
V

T 
24

4
9

 L
OC

K
 W

A
SH

e
R 

-.., 
I ""

'I 
�

 
.9

5"
4

7
8

 
SPR

IN
G

 
.._

 
1'9

54
76

 P
LA

7l!
N

(,4
SS

EM.
) 

--
-

(WI
TH

 10
.35

J8
 I

AIS
ER

T)
 

' 
�

ff�
J�

 �
"JJfs

AI
 B

LO
CK

 
'

 f9
s4

74
 S

HA
FT

 
'�

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

�
19

54
75

 CO
LL

A
R

 
(

17
Z

 
5

C
.€

E
W

 

'-
--------------------------------jg547.9

 P
LA

T
eN

 G
d

iO
E

 S
II

AF
T

 
3G

4
0 

LO
CK

 W
A

SH
ER

 

- IJ)
 

::!:
 ..!.

 
3

' 



'2610 BELL. ------------------------------------., 

3438 WASNE.t!--------------------., 

846S BELL aeACA:ET----------------.._ 

BB/OSC".tl£-
2669 ,/.DCA: HHSNEB'f--------------'1--------<� 
34-4 NVr 

•G74U. SCReW 
'2191 i.OCK WASHER 

-2-

(B-1117) 

�------------------------�GOO/ �REW 
�640 i.OCK' WASHER 

6.942 .SCA!EW-ECCEN771!1C 
"/.!JJ.ot---------------------------13640 f.OCK WA.SHEA! 

34-S6NVT 

6.920 POST 
"---------------12/.9/ LOCK WASNERl D" 

33.98 NVT jWTl?JM 

�---------------------4730 SDRIA/6 

"------------ 8497 BELL HAMMER 

L-..-------------71635 BELL BRACKET (ASSEM.) 

7336G£A.ti·/.9T'-------------------------------�------, 8.98.96 0/.t. CVP 
r---------------j8.98.97 NVT 

89896 0/,/. CVP 
898SI7NVT 
73611 0/.£ W/CA:-I'"E.£Ti 

73611 OIL WICA::·I'"ELT 

f--------------72.90 .SHAFT 

�6V6GEA2-36'T�--------------------------------

6746$CREW 
21.91 LOCK WASNEl 

'--------------4��6.£��E�SNEif? 

7188 8EAA!ING B.eACA:ET·---------------.J '--------------------J:����:�::ASNEe 

INTERMEDIATE GEAR (ASSEM.) 

96843 .SCNEW'---------------------� '68//SC2EW 
r--------------i2/.9/ LOCK WASNEif? 

7002 WASNEif? (2) 
8984 �Rkfi�AL BLOC�-----------------------------. 

.\4---------------96843 SCREVV 
BA.SE�r.F------------------------, 

67-.scerw 
Z/.91 .t.OCK WASHEJ 

7867S ""NNEC7"1Nq ./ILOCA: \ [t,.,��i!.\-1 VIV ';:2- -..., I AN.O COR.O�SS'E-")-WITH ..P" ..., 988$ COI•lN£'C-,AG 8, ... ..,C< "-�·'·'·" I 
AAIIJ 82474 TERM/�ALS} 

�SVMV.SV.t.A�'------------------------------------__J L-----------l,�1J/ f%'%%�A.SHEA! 

SLIP CONNECTION BLOCKS 

'�� 

) 

) , 



( 

( 

( 

{ 

�;.:;:"' -;::�NG 1----------, 
73"fJ4Z .5TI/P 

6'.?351.2 Sh'/M 
6'/1[,$,6' CPL..th'R 
Z/9/ LPCK i'Yh'Sh'£R 
3.7.99 #1/T 

8�23f�RING-----, 

73"fJII/ Th'�E TF#.>Idh'L.EJ'ER-----1 

-3-

{B-1117) 

r--------------------4;����L���A.5h'ER 

r------------------ 96840 r�E(J RrlLL .8RI/Ck'ET 

�--------------- �5� $D�CER 

�---------------iiOZT!JO PVM:h' BL.OC�(4SSEM) 
� (SEE IJ()TTOM Or PAGE) 

�------------ 95971 SCReW 

fJ684S SPACER 

/ � i' 
l548:J POST 

L _ ,..---= J 1/69 SCREW 
®f\I..Z� -=--=' Z/9/ LOCK,WASHER 
IIIJ!�� ·- ---J c9J/91 SCRFW 

' l I I I �;fh.:;; 
%�.WIPE lt73·Z7 WA5/t'ER 

36.;1-Q LPC/f' WAS#ER 
35.99 NVT / 

/ .....!::tb±6.., � \!Wj �� ·I 
X�C�.t:N:;'?L.Ll � � \¥''*\ ES 

t:::::= 3�4P LOCK W,.PS//ER 

86920 ST.IPR W#EEL 
8ti>.9!.9 LtJC# ?LA'TEi---� 
3597 NVT 

102104 8ACKSPACif LEVER (wrrH POST.$) 

1010 .SC.i?Eur-----------..._ 

IEZ-700 NTifNT LE'VE.i?------.. 

/OZG scREW 

IOZ795 R/8801./ 6LIIOE 
'- IIGZ .SC.i?Ew · 

.31040 LOCK' WASHE.i? 
IO.J·Z7 WASHE.i? 

)-----------102 /09 .i?I880N LIFTER 

�---------102110 STi/1) 

�-------------8o4T8 8AcK'SToP 

Zl91 LOCK' WASHER �-------i �1t8 fJ�J£ 
��jz-;t;/?Z�1 • 98G78 7JIPECHL17E 

4ZGGI SPRINt$ '""'II :.., 

102/1/ rEEO PAW/. 
95447 E'cCENIRIC 
80444 SCReW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

94-SIP A/LIT 
.%40 t.OC� WASHF.e'l--------....J 
/03-Z7 WASH£R 

7003 SPR!N(J 
95448 SI'R/N<J POST 

79GS SPR!/Jt$ 
74979 S.PRIH<J POST 

r� I I L:fi�3 :x::w 

'� � 'T- %844 MAIN BRACKET 
' \I"""'� 
� $PRING 

�---------f�-------�?ZG68 $PRINGPOST 

..----------1 ���� f��;�ASHER 
� 
'------------------ 4705 SPRING 

l.t'Z-�97 ECCENTRIC 
9.£_,.11/ .FPAICER 

'-------------------------------�8$�0 W,.PSJY£11 
7.t'FI?8 .FCRFW 

,Z/.9/ -iPCK WAS//I!R 
..-80757 sc.eew 

'-------------------12GG9 LOCK WASHER 

PUNCH BLOCK BRACKET (ASSEM.) 
(PERFORATOR UNIT) 

IOZ79Z .FEel) PLIIJCH .SIRIPPER \ r---------------------10Z791 �RI�RF.rA/#ER 
1 ' aea-. .. h1 

��� 
JJ•,.F .FCRFW 

102794 Cd.PE?VM:'HS'TR/JI'II'I!'R --f =� r.9.F�.F.e' lliVIPE,,/7/EP�-'T� 
' V/TT£,17 T4�ET//EA;} 

.9.F�.FJ' PLI#� 11"/.Nil-----------------�-t 
l.t'Z-IIi .11(1WI,t. 

3.0-//� .S'Af"/MS I :i1:ii --------------12 2-.17-t�.W.I!M/HIIi STRIP 
/.?Z-4'17 lfiV/Ar PPST' ----

'22-�0.7 .S'//£PP#Il ------

.>?�.FCR.I!W----------------------------� 

L &}:a 
/�Z-"� PdWEL 

};J U U UOWJU /.U-.F7/ 6V/AF PL.IPT.I! 

--------89.F,P,P ,..-E.I!P .P41HC# 

"L-------------------/.?2·-'�F CPP.I! .PM'� 

102790 PUNCH BLOCK (ASSEM)-STRAIGHT FEED --------------' 
(PERFORATOR UNiT) 



���7 :;g;w 1--------------, 

95493 CAM 120t.i.El? 
95459 5TVO 
2191 lOCK WAS#el? 
35�'8 NVT 

tf.9..99 .Pt?fT 
2/.9/ Lt?�K W#J'#&R 
.F$"..98 HUT 

.9.5'4-t?/ L/JIIK -"'1- i.EFT 
.9.5'4-P.l! L/JII.K-*2 
9f�t>.f/ ..1:/AW·"' J 
9.£ "i'P-;1-L/IYA' •"' 4 
.9f4t>f L//YK-"'5· 

954.<'.5' 8ELL CR#IY/r'-*5 
.9.5'4.<'4 8&U. CR41YK-,..4 
9f4'2.f/ 8ELi. CR#IYK·.-.3 
9.5'4.<'2 BeLL CR#IYK-"'2 
9F42/ .BeLL CR#IY/r'-# 1-�EA/? 

9.5'4.<'7 STL/0 
954-26 SPACER (6) 
/03·27 WASifER � 
.3640 lOCKWAS#ER 
.3599 NI/T 
.9544/ _,..t/JIIC# .84/L -------.. 

95444 feLeCTt?R r/#G"eR'------, 

.9t:.6.;1/ 4.4CK fTifl_,.. 

..9f4.l'.9 S.PA"/#6 8/?ACK'ETI---------_, 
//6.2 fCR�W 
�� H Lt?C/1' WA'S"h'fR 

-4-

(B-1117) 

P.9.5''i184 {Wii/{"jf�4RN /! .954 !! SPI?IN64JST 

72 zt� f.PR/!VG" 
') 

/ 
f.PR/IVG .Pt?fT 

.)15491!. 8</S#IAIG 

/ I (;;_fj�� ffj'.f,%;-REAR 
LZ/.9/ ;!.PC/r' 'R W4f#ER 

' 

PUNCH ARM (ASSEM.) 
(PERFORATOR UNIT) 

9.5'4-87 fCR&W 
.J-;1-/ /'IVT 

POST 
SHIM 

LOCK WASHER TOP ANO NUT � 

WASI-IER BOTTOM 

lJI?ACKET 

5CREW 
i.PCK W'4f#fR 
lJt/5h'IN(i ·FRONT 

L/!VK- REAR 

FCRE.W 
Lt?CK W-9-FAIER 
W4fAI&A' 

./"----9f.;t6tf L/!VK-/'ROA/T 

SCA'.FW 
Lt?lf"K WAF#eR 

W-"Sh'eR 
.8LIS#ING·I?EAI? 

$ELL CR4#K-'�'5·RI/JifT 
.9F<"/"i'BELL. CKAIYIY-"'4 

'-----i !JF4/.F 8£.t.L CRA#K-• J 
9F"i'/,l' .8£.t..t. CR#A'K-!It .1! 
.9F41// 8£L.t. CRAAW•,..I•l.I!FT 

954Z8 $PRING ----------------------

.srvt:> 
SEPARA701<(6J 
lJl/SHIA/6(.5) 
L.t?CK W�A'ER 
IYVT 

PUNCH BAIL 8t VERTICAL LINK BRACKET 
(PERFORATOR UNIT) 

'� 

') 

.) 

. f • 
'�J 



('' 

( 

( 

( , 

102230 MAlA/ 8AIL (WITH OOWEi..l------� 

74008 ROLLE/il 
7400G 8VSHIA/(i 
74.H4 WASHER 

2GG!I LOCK WASHEI< 
.34-4 A/1./T 

-5-

\B-1117) 

,-----------ti>834 RIIJ80AI REIIERSE NIL 

,----------1���4 �C;v:;ASHER 

/ ''\:\ r;o::o �����SHE-" 

SC/ilEW 
/.OCK WASHE/il 

CJ I � . . .g(; () �� �·-"'' 

76275 CLAMP PLATE ----------, $= ""' MAWM< �V-R 

80-'42 SCREW 
21!11 LOCK WASHER 

74281# BAIL GVII)E -----------

102232 GVIOE 8I<AC.t'ET·LEFT------__; 

80342 SC/ilEW 
Zl!lf LOCK WA�cR 

'-tt-------,/()2231 tSV/OE 8/lAC.t'ET-1?/tiHT 

'----��-+--------G7!1G ��lilEW 

'-----t-+-t'"-----7522(; a-'1. WICK-FELT 
122-IOZ SDRIAIG EYE 

I I I � 200-1344 WASHER 

70073 AIVT 

102235 MAlA/ 8AIL MAC.t'/!T'---------<� 

'-------t-1-t-----G!ISZ PLVAI� SiLEYI! 

.5CRI!w 
LOCK WA3#/!R 

G7!1G ���Eki----------------------__J 

84!1!1} 3HAFT(WITH OETEAIT 
At./1) IMTOfET) 

70f;7 COLLA/il 

75!19 SPR/AIG 

70G8 GEAR-8£VcL-3fiT· 

6tJ07 SCRJ:W 

6843 8/ilACKET· 

Gill/ SCREW 
Zlf11 LOCK WA!IHL!R. 

7020 PL VIVGI!Iil 
702/ 8VSHIA/ti 
7G5!1 $PRING 

/OZZ-'5 MAIN /JAIL Bt<ACKET 

MAIN BAIL BRACKET (ASSEM.) 
(FRONT VIEW) 

�----------------- 7070 lli48aV�I!OLEYER 

�-----��---------84!13 PAioiL 

.5CQJ!W 
LOCK WASHER 
WA�ER 

C::iOJ • bwd I 6800 ..5CREw 

'----�--------- 7029 �AFT 

' �I 7{) 35-27 :SPRING 

'+�---���------/ZJ-37 5PR/AIG �ST 

' I  I .• I ���� �'-f: 

MAIN BAIL BRACKET (ASSEM.) 
(REAR VIEW) 

I 



-6-

(B-1117) 

�!UJ PVL.L 8AR STRIPPER 
_j O 

�-Ql 

7484 COL)£ BAR R:JST} 
.35!18 AIVT (2) TOP 
21!11 t.tKK WASHER 
G!J87 WASh'ER(6) 
685!'J COUAR (s) 
.%06 AIVi(liAI/JER 75517) 

95461 COl)£ BAR #td 
9546:2 COOE 8AR#2d 
95463 COO£ 8AR#3.J I JP-
95464 COO£ 8AR#4d 

!J5465 COb£ BAR #  .5./ 

FOR PALLEi.S AA/0 
.See PAGE 14 

6746 .SCREW 
Z/91 LOCK WASHEIZ 

103341 IJRACk'ei I 

6745 SCREW 

(� 12669 t.tkk' WASHER 
3438 W.45h'ER 
71047 Sh'lhfS(liAILJER 7S51l) 

..____75517 PVLL 8AR GdiOE 

i6746 SCREW 

� � 1:2191 LOCK WASHER 
A � 7001 WI/SifER} lJETWEEA/6690 

700Z WASHER AA/0 7.5.517 

.97Z TYPE 8AR 8AC"Y'1'"""j 
tD9S5 8ACK5TOP 
tD!JS4 .STRIP-LEATHER 

( r lt""1tn... 
33-111 SCREW 

�---l-11---7037 WASHeR 

� )( a!!lljjj 6%5 �t/L.CRVM ROO 

�����;;;m;nrn;;;�m�w��g��- 67!16 SCREW 

67!16 scRew 
77.955 WASHER 

6745 SCREW 
266!1 LOCk' WASHER 

/tJ.JJ/0 COO£ d4R LOCk'ING LcYcR----11 

70871 SPRIJ.IG .BRACKET � 
(RIGHT) 

G8ZG SPRIJ.IG .8RACk'Ei-SIIOR/ • C::C: 

TYPE BAR BASKET (ASSEM.) 
(FRONT VIEW) 

91#!1!1 TYPE 8A R SeGMENT 
� (WITH 89906 POSTS) 

89906 POST 

Pt/LL fJAR.S, FUAICTION MRS 
SPRINGS, SEE PAGE 14 

#'- 102815 SPRING 8R.4CK'Ei 
{LEFT) 

�:;;:;;:.;:.�,;,;,:� ;; :::;;;!::::��� - 0826 SPRING tJRACK'ET-5/IORT 

SCREW 
G8Z5 :5PRIA/(] 8RACKei-t.OAIG ---t-+---' LOCK W4SHER 

WASHeR 
TYPE BAR BASKET(ASSEMJ 

(REAR VIEW) 

'� 

·� 

) ,, 

..• ·:� 
-:� 



I"'
 

""
"' 

�
 

.�
 ' 

76
10

 M
A

lA/
 

5
1'/

A
.t

T
 B

lil
A

C
k'

c
i

 
{W

in/
 7

tJ8
38

 N
A

R
II./

6
 B

lilAC
k'c

T$
1-

---------� 
6B

/
/

 
SC

ii?E
W

S 
A

A/
O 

7Z
�I

fi 
li!

ET
AI

II/1
1116

 0
/S

C 
/7

25
03

 W
A

SH
c

li?
-

I"
E

L
T

 

21
9

1 
LO

Ck'
 W

AS
h'

cli!
S)

 
68

61
 W

AS
h'E

R
-

97
29

7 
h'

A
A/

IJL
E 

\
 

GB
G3

 C
A

M
 S

L
E

E
V

E
 IJ

IS
C

 
\
\
 

. �
72

5
2

1
 

O
IL

 W
IC

K
-

F
E

L
T

 

0
8

1
0

 
S

C
R

E
W

 
I 

\ 
\ 

A!
67

63
 S

H
IM

S
-.

01
2"

77T
IC

K
 

2
6

69
 

L
tJC

K
 W

AS
IIE

""
 

8
�0

7 
C

A
M

 S
L

E
E

V
E

 
96

7
6

4
 S

H
IM

S
-

.O
I6

6
T

h'I
C

K
 

96
7

0
5

 S
H

IM
S

-
.o

z
o

"T
h'

IC
K

 
9

72
9G

 
SC

RE
W

 
' 

9
8

8
7

7
 

O
PE

I?
A

T
IAI

G
 

A
R

M
 

Jf!t
 :8

3
i

W
) 

•:g
 

\ 
\ 

\\
 \ 

7
25

1.3
 0

/i!
IV

III/
G

 

GO
OO

 
S

C
R

EW
 

ll_,
 

7
25

14
 

S
P

R
IAI

G
 

6
9

8
9

 
S

P
R

II./6
 

A
R

M
 

1
1

0
0

 
SC

RE
W

 
2

3Z
Z 

L
O

C
k'

 W
A

S
H

£�
 

I �
, \

 
) 

\j
 I 

N
L

 �
 

7Z5
fif>Z

 C
£U

IC'"f
-

U
R

IV/
N

CI
--

------- I 
I�

 I 
/

 i
 'l:Jj

j-
J 

I 
72

64
4 

tJ
II

L
L

 tJ
E

A
R

IAI
G

 

/
0

1
0

8
.3

 
s

P
R

IAI
G

 
_

 
�

 
-

�
 • 

11
 

1 nu
 

74
5

0
2

 

6
8

7
4

 
R

O
l

L
E

R
 

��
��

 �3
f1

 
�

 r
 II 

Nl 
:�

�� �
i
::
��
A�
�
%
� -

7
8

2
4

 
O

IL
 W

IC
J!

-r
EL

T
 

"¥ 
I 

6
7

4
0

 
SC

RE
W

 
C':-

---.. 
�

 L
 

I � 
82

440
 

---=-
�

 -
7.3

10
7 

B
i/

S
HI

A/
G

 
-

--.1
 

1 
""

""" 
Z

1
9

/
 

iff%
i-�

A
S

H
E

R
 

n
m

 
-

7
2

8
8

5
 S

P
R

IAI
G

 
::;:j

 
I 

67
4G

 
-

---
--

" 
-

21
91

 
36

-2
4 

6
9

8
5

 M
A

lA!
 /J

A
IL

 t.
e

ve
� 

y
 
( I 

I I 
J � 

7
4

0
8

 
G

E
A

R
-

1
9

7
 

I I 
� � �

·j�' �
 

72883
 WASH

e
R

-I"
e

LT
 

{W
IT

h'
 s

P
R

IN
G

 
P

O
S

T
) 

7
Z

S
75

 L
OC

K
 W

AS
HE

R 
.

 
. 

_
 

_
 
�
 

(7
zs

7G
 M

A
IN

 S
h'

A
.t

T
 

9
0

7
5

2
 

M4
:JH

ER
 -

F
eL

T
 

74
15

 
N

i/
i

 
l 

{W
I/

#
 G

E
A

R
 h'

L/8
) 

3
15

4
 

s
H

A
.t

i
 

� 
G8

11
 

6
9

8
6

 
s

t.
.e

E
V

E
 

r 
\ 

21
91

 
4

81
.!1

 
OI

L 
W

IC
k'

-r
E

i.T
-

S
H

O
J?

T
 

r
 

I 
II

 
!

 
�

 �
� 

72
5

79
 

W
A

S
H

E
R

 
4

80
9 

O
IL

 
W

IC
Jt'

-.t
EL

T
-

L
O

A/
6'

 

3
>

2
9

 
O

'i
 CU

P
 

r 
n.4

4 BA
il

 U
A9

N6
 

fi>
74

5
 

S
CR

EW
 

')
 

J 
26

69
 

L
OC

K
 W

HS
H

E
J?

ii-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
�

-
-

-
-

_J
 

70
49

7 
AI

VT
--

---------' 
70

8
3

8
 

Be
A

R
IN

G
 

BR
A

C
K

E
T

 

M
AI

N 
SH

AF
T 

(A
SS

EM
.)'

 



M-177 MAGNE T COIL -105 OHMS PER COIL (INCLVC>CS 10Zt1 .SCREWS AJ./0 2438 WASHERS) 

91193 TERMINAL COliER------, 

683G MAGNET YOKe-----

�746 SCREW-LOWeRJ _ --

2191 LOCk' WASHER_.r:-

6811 SCREW 
824!13 WASHER 
21!11 LOCK WASHER 

670� MAGNET !JRACICET'------� 

7882(,0 CLAMP PLATE------, 

6811 :u;REW-VPPER 
21!11 LOCK WASI'{ER 

�74(;. 5CR£W-CeJ.ITEIZ 
ZI!JI LOCK WASHER 

-a-

( B-1117) 

-----------7/()4$" NVT 

��/ _::::, / / �t9t LOCK wASHeR 

�5.39 SCRew 
74722 WASHER 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

�------ 71445 LINK 

r---- 7GI2 SPRING 

�------7588 NI/T 

!4m���pi1ml-t------- 7586 SCREW 

�JJU�\'I'fo'\� \ ®• f v -
[6'539 

.SCREW �� 2191 LOCK WASHER 

���: �
R
�Hf

�------------�---__/ 
".3296' ECCE/.ITRIC STOP 

"- �!GO SCReW 

6!142 SCREW 
3G40 LOCK WASHER �-----------��_/ 
..J4-56 AIVT 

8508 ARMATVRl! -------------' 

847Z LOCKING WEOGE 
..J4-I/ NVT 
!107!11 LOCK WA$1'{el2 
71073 WASHER 

98708 SELECTOR MOUNTING P.LATc f--J 
(WITH POSTS) 

85.!19 �EW 
Zl!ll LOCK WASHER 

7fQI4 SPRING-------------' 

11511 LOCKING i..£1/EIZ----------' 

7�8Z4 5PRING----------_J 

8 '-/Q "' 

=·· �PARAWR P<ATE� �00 
0 

� 

2191 LOCK WASHeR , _ x 1[,1[,85 SWORO 

76'163 POST 
'�-----I..JS�il8 NUT 

lZt91 LOCK WASHeR 
'-------6&;8/0 "T"LEYER 

'74399 SCREW 
'------I:Z/9/ LOCK WASHER 

SEI.ECTOR POST 

'------12;9; ��; WASHER 
7001 WASHeR-BETWEEN SEPARATORS 

SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 

'----'-8157 SELECTOR i.EYER-RI(iHT 

'-----8158 SELECTOR i.l!VER-1.£-"'T 

'------7614 SPRING 

74841 MAGNET 5TRAP-Z%LG. 
{!NCLVOES 4851 TERMINAi.S) 

o ,� 
�Woo ---83920 SEPARATO,(i> PLATE-TOP 

0 

SELECTOR UNIT (ASSEM.)-WITH PULLING MAGNETS 

(� 

1 

. ) 



( 

( 

( 

( 

1030 SCREW 
.34432 WAS#F.e 

-9-

(B-1117) 
r-------------78597 SCREW 

�78596 WAS#ER 
35�8 Nvr·---------}-------------------� 716�7 CLAMPING PLATE 

1073 .SCReW- THUMB � 

34-S. NVT � � 71tS9t;; RANGE SC'ALEfW/TH 
8ELL CRAI!i::" AIOUN7i'AIG) ' 

3640 LOCk' WASHER -• .  

"970 S7()P PAWL P< A TE =v f 
71#07 COLLAR · 

[ 

7007 TRIP Pt.UA.IGER 

SCREW 
LOCK' WASHER 

G9GG ECCENTRIC STOP 

7ii0.;J SPRING ___________________ _... 

6909 SnJP PAWL -------------------' 

6799 .SCReW ---------------------� 

TRIP L.4TCH 

SCREW 
LOCK' W.4SHEe' 

�---------- 7602 SPRIA/G 

L-------------- 71829 RANGE SCALE (ASSEM.) -------------__) 
(FOR USE WITH PULLING MAGNET SELECTOR ) 

/206 SCREW I 
.%40 LOCk' WASHE�I------------------ �---------R.4A/GE SCAt.E 

10.3634 IIAA.!OLE-BAKELITE .. � 

/03-27 kiASAfER-------------------� * ' ' 
� k '& 

� F• •II :::: ES I 95472 SPACER 
- i_ .D ,.,. 

95473 CO�AR-----------------------------.-11 

72555 .sc�w-------------------------------/ 
'-------------- 95471 TAPE FEEO-Ot/T LEJIER 

1�._------�-------------RAA/GE .SC4LE �ST 

TAPE FEED-OUT HANDLE 

7025 Rei/ERSC PAWL-L.EI"T -----, 

1#805 SCREW----------�-

6918 L!A/K �� � 
75'2'29 SPRit..IG 

702.3 .IZEVeRSE L.EI/ER-LEF'T 

G800 S�EW----------/ 

..---------- 7024 REYERSe PAWL-RIG#T 
G805 SCREW 

6918 LINK 

-75229 SPRING 

7022 REVeRSE LEVER-R/61-/i 

f0800 SCREW 

7038 SHAF'T --------------------------------�����--------------------- 7044 ARNf 

80.34'2 
.3601# 

85".39 

SCREW 
AII/T 

SCREW 

� )7042 GEAR-tJEYet.-JtET 
f!BoJ sceew 

Z/91 LOCK WASHE.IZ ....___ ___________ .!J438 WASHE12 
7002 WASHER 

' 
70.!JG COLLAR 

'-----------j70-'!19 COLLAR 
IES07 SCREW 

6807 SCREW / 
/02.815 SPRIJ./G 8RACK'ET-Lei'"T 

'-----------5�3 SPRIA.IG 

�---------------------------7033 BRACKET 6811 
2/'!!JI 
.3598 

SCREW 
LOCK WA51-1ER 
t..lvr Rl8tJOA.I SAOOL SHAFT 

8t/SI-IIA.IG 

eo342 .sceew 4814 LOCK WAS#ER J 
� 

!«"'"""' 
--------------- ��� :;c l,b 70794 REVERSE LEVER-,EFT 

360G NUT 

7079.3 WASHER 

7079(; R/8801./ SPOOL CUP 

W-1238 PIN 

712G6 WASHEI? 

71€>81 RI880A.I SPOOL-EMPTY 

'-------------l7835 R!880J.I SPOOL-WI7H 
8L.4 ck' RttJtJOA/) 

RIBBON FEED MECHANISM-LEFT 



87GS'I 

7453/S 

703G 
7453� 

3438 

7452G 
74!i36 

5JG3 

703G 
'3894 

87648 

SP�IA/6-------------, 

SPRti./G-----------------------

RELEIISE 81/IL .:;::;, 

'5467 REVERSE LEVER------I 

7079G RIBIJOAI SPOOl CLIP---------/ 

1()35Z3 CA8tt:- COLIAI'lE'R (w.o.-ZIBG) 

74,52 SCReW 
36.40 lOCK' WASHeR 
807SS 8(/.511111/6- 81/KI!UTE 

74728 TeRMINAl. ---------------.::-� 

-10-
(B-1117) 

SCREW 
LOCK' WASH�R 
A/liT 

SCREW 
LOCk' WASHER 
A/liT 

RO.U.GA? 
.SC"RGW 
�OCK WASH£-i? 
NVT 

r--7t7M Rt:YiSf'S£ AeM .P/AI"'T 

�8785S ADJ'VST/1./ti 8RACk'ET 

SP!;ING 8RACk'£7' 

sc-;zew 
If/LIT 

WASHeR 

W-IZ38 PIA/ 

'---7/J • ..- .€1880/J � :5HAFT 

/ 417.32 CLAMPIA/6 PlAT/! 

_.-------------41731 IAISLII.ATQR (S) 

¥1 ;;;t ::: =�;;:;r 
761fi7 S'CREW 
364() I.OCK WA$H.ER!-----------------J '-------------------74964 CQA/TACT .5P/21A/(i 
20.14 WA 5#'6'-i? 

87�SG $PRIN6 --------------------------------------� '--------------------7()5�9 STirFEA/.Eil 

L----------97333 END-OF-LINE INDICATOR COUNTER UNIT(ASSEM� ------------1 

(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 

, 

') 

' ) 

' .,. 
:�J 



�"
""' 

,.
...., . 

(�
 

�
 

8R
AC

Y£
7 --:-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-�--4 -r

rlr-
-

i=
=::

::=
::

:::=
::

::::=
=

=
=

=
�P5

�-"
;:
::

t'=
=
::=

=t
::

:::::
:: il

l 
Vt¥0

4
9 

RE
$/

SJ'l:J
R

-5
50

0
H

AI.:
 

_
 

;�
;I 

l
 

(Z
50

-.I
IOO) 

�
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
106

2()()
 lf/

A
$

/I
E

R
-

C
E

AI
T

ER
/N

G
 

l/
/2

/ 
SC

IZ
E

W
 

Z66
9

 L
O

CK
 W

A
S

H
£

4?
 

8
30

5
4

 C
CJIV

DE
/./

SE
R

-
1 

M
F.

 

� 
u 

.3
3

-
//

0
 

SC
IZe

W
 

.3
6

4
0

 
L

OC
K

 W
A

S
H

E
4?
l 

-r,e:l
 

'!I
S\

 
/0

�
.3 

P
O

S
T

-
�

0
/Z

T
--

--------------� 

73
23

t:?
 F

IE
LD

 FI?AMf
 (

W
IT

H
 

r
--

--
-,

 
r

-
-

-
--

--
-

lg
; 

t�
J 

78
23

9
 A

R
�

A
T

U
R

E
--

-------------------------------------. 
9

18
3

7
 

W
A

S
H

E
R

-
F

/8
R

E
--

------------------. 
7

0
8

73
 LJ

R
U

5H
 N

O
LD

ER
 C

A
P

--
-------------, 

70
8

72
 8

R
tJ

.5H
 H

O
LD

ER
 

8
09

4
 8

R
U5

11
 (

W
IT

H
 

71
99

8
 B

R
lJ

5
H

 H
O

LDE
R

 R
IN

G
(

W
!T

H
 8

0
7{}1;

 
70

7
71

 O
IL

E
R

 

8
0

i.
T

 

8
AC

K
$

7ZJ
P

 
S

C
R

E
W

 

LOC
K'

 lf/
/IS

H
ER

 
W

AS
HE

IZ
 

S
C

R
E

W
 

L
O

C
K

W
A

3
H

E
R

 

SH
IE

LO
 

S
C

R
E

W
 

LO
CK

 W
A

S
H

E
IZ

 

I�
 

/06
05

2 
PO

ST
-L

OIV
6 

�-
-----------------12

6
4

 SC
R

E
W

 

}-
------------------------------------- 1

05
73

9 
M

O
T

O
R

 
PL

A
T

E
 

,-
------------7

82
4

0
 F

IE
L

D
 C

O
R

E
 

,-
-------------------73

2
42

 !N
5

U
LA

T
IO

N
(F

0
h'

 O
N

E 
FI

EL
D

 C
O

IL
) 

,-
----------73

23
7 

E
N

D
 S

H
IE

L
D

 (
W

IT
H

 7
07

7
1 

OI
LE

R
) 

,-
--------------- 78

24
1 

F
IE

LO
 C

O
IL

 

R
E

TA
IAI

E.C
 -
S
7E
E
Lb

 
RE

TA
/1./

E
R

-
C

OP
P

E
R

 
W

ASH
ER

-F
EL

T
 

,-
--------5

06
1 

B
A

LL
 B

EA
R

IN
G

 

LI
5

E
D

 O
N

 B
O

T
H

 E
N

O
S

 

y-
--------------------------i'"'-

'7
 E

ND
 P

LA
Y

 S
P

R
ING

 
""

'"
'?

 W
A

5
11

ER
 

SC
R

EW
 

LOC
K'

 W
AS

H
ER

 

P
IA

IIO
N

-7
T.

 

"
 

(A)
73

/0
6

 
G

E
A

R
 -

35
7.

 

:�:
:: 

:::
�:<7

 WE
0

6E
 

l�
l'"'x�FAJ

!� � 
�

' 
IAU

 
Ci.

AM
PJ

N
G

R
OO

 
A/

LI
T

 

7
 S

Ci?
E

W
 

L
O

C
K

 W
AS

H
ER

 
W

A
S

H
E

R
 

SH
IM

S 
19250

 M
tJT

OR
-G

OV
ER

I./O
R 

FI
LTE

R 
&

ss
eM.

)-
S

EE
 P

,!1
6E

 2
0

 

05
7

4
1 

CA
!Ji.

E-
M

OT
OR

 (
f:ti.

0
.-

2
2

0
2

) 

'O
l,J/

0 
W

IR
E

 
G

//A
IZ

O
 --

---------
.�-

-� 
GE

NE
RA

L 
E

LE
CT

R
IC

 M
O

TO
R 

6
</

AR
O

 
'

 
�

�
��

;�
 1

{:%
f�

tA
TE

 
N

U
T

 

77
95

3 
G

O
VE

RN
E

D 
M

O
TO

R
, V2

5 
H

.P
., 

110
 v.

, 
60

 C
Y

CL
E

,A
.C

. S
E

RI
E

S 
( G

.E
. M

O
DE

L 
5B

A
6

5A
A

2
9 )

-E
XC

LU
DE

S 
PA

RT
S 

M
A

RK
E

D
@

 
10

57
38

 M
O

TO
R 

U
N

IT
 (A

SS
E

M
} 

-I
NC

L
U

DE
S 

77
9

53
 M

O
TO

R 
A

ND
 P

A
R

TS
 M

AR
KE

D 
@

.(M
O

TO
R 

A
R

R
A

NG
E

M
E

N
T"

FN
")

 
(F

OR
 H

O
LT

ZE
R 

CA
BO

T 
M

O
TO

R 
,S

E
E

 P
A

GE
 1

2
) 

,.
..... 

p
 

-.J
 

I 
'"-"

 



10
7

45
.3

 
M

t/SN
 CA)>

--
------------.... 

1
0

7
4

54
 

$
C�

E
W

--
-----------� 

10
74

51
 U

l/
SH

 HOl.
DE

�
 (

W
ITH

 C
I.I

P)
--

-----� 

1
0

7
4

S
%

 
M

V
SH

 {
W

ITH
 $Pil!

A/
6

J--
-------.. 

�
S

8
9

 
CL

A
M

P
IN

G
 W

ASH�;�
--

-------� 

6
%

1
.3

5
 

3C
e

e
,w

--
-----------� 

1
0

%
8

3
7

 
W

A
5H

E
�

-
�

IT
--

--------� 
I0

%
8

.!1
10

 
NE

TA
IN

/A/
6

 �
IA/

G
 --

------------

!IZ
4

t;7
 t:JI

££
12

 (V
#

D
 D

AI
 SD

TH
 EMP

IS)
--

-------' 

10
7U

8 
L

E
AO

 8
U.SHlAIG

--
---------__, 

1
0

74
47

 
/!N

O
 SH

IE
LO

(
W

tT
H

 !1
%4

67
 0/t.

E
I!)

--
--------/ 

r-
------------------�a:r�

�n
e

Lo
aw

e
 

H
O

LT
ZE

R
 C

A
B

O
T

 M
O

T
O

R
 

r-
----------------10

7-U
tS 

CIJ/
L

 I!Fnf/AI
IAIG

 
PIN

 

W
A

IS
N

E
R

-F
EL

T
 

OAI
 60

TH
 E

A/
0

3)
 

M
M

A
7VI!

!E
{A

$$E.
p 

U/.
L 

MAJlf
N

GS
) 

10
7

4S
S

 A
I!

M
A

'1li
i!E

 
11

0
4$

8
 

8A
LL

 II
EA

R
IAI

G
 

10
28.1

6 
�

E
TA

IAI
IN6

 �
IA/

G
 

10
4

0
3

8
 

G
O

VE
R

NE
D 

M
O

T
O

R
,
Ij2

5
 H

.P.
,I

I5
 V

.,
S0

-6
0

 C
Y

C
LE

,A
.C

.S
E

R
IE

S
(H

.C
.M

OD
E

L 
S-

9
0

5
0
) 

10
5

74
9

 M
O

T
O

R
 U

N
IT

(A
S

SE
M

.)-
IN

C
LU

DE
S 

10
4

0
3

8
 M

O
T

O
R

 A
N

D 
PA

R
T

S 
M

A
R

KE
D

@
 O

N 
PA

GE
 I

I.
(M

9
T

O
R

 A
R

R
A

N
G

E
M

E
N

T
" F

T
") 

(F
O

R
 G

E
NE

R
A

L 
E

LE
C

T
R

IC
 M

O
T

O
R

,S
E

E
 P

A
GE

 1
1) 

til
l 

I
-

=
I\)

 
'-.

.! 
I 

-



( 

( 

( 

(� 

-13-

(B-11 17) 

A344 .5CRE:W----------------------, 
63/BC(AA(P---------------------------------, /�4SCPEN---------------� �(d!4COIVTACT .5AI?!IIk:il 

7ZIJ35 COIVTACT POINT 
86868 BUSHIIIk:i 
8686!/POST 

I /-11 <11... 
6323 .5PJ?ti\IG I I � 

7105 TA�£7"-IOSPO/ 

.68// SCI#W � 
219/ i.OCK W,.r;>.S#£4' 

rOR MOVA/77A/G GOV!FRNOR 

71::> MOm(' ..!I#AF"T. 

6979 Hi./8 

634 7 .5CI?E:W 
�2191 LOO< IVASHE:I< 

----,'L--------I;::g Zb�%"/.r,.5HE:I< 

78443 OtiTcR COIVTACT 015C 

7849� 1NN4"4' 0/SC 
78434 tJIJ.5HING 

CONT",qc'T .SP'.#i'IMi 

�------------�t54SI COV£2 

71J4.n !N.5UL-4TOR 

l!J4.3� 
784.!16 OtiTcR Dt.5C CONTACT $!1'/MS ���i���B�����------,------l.eiS6!1 i.OCK W,d?S#£.e 

34•4 N'-'7" 

� 3438 W,<?S#£E 

L------------80352 CENTER CONTACT GOVERNOR (ASSEM.) ----------_.J 

80338 GOVERNOJ? AOJU5T!M.'5 81?-4CKcT·--------T 

783!19 Ot/Tcli' 015C BRU.5H .5PI?IM5 (N!TH .!Wl/.5H) 

80444 5CREW 
21!11 LOCK NA.5HEJ? 
7002 WA.5HER 

� 
78403 CONTACT 8J?U.5H 

� 
-80336WS�ATOJ? . 803:34 CONTACT TI:I?MINAL 

-41733 INSULATOR 
41732 CLAMP PLATe 
1168 5CI?£W 
7839<'! 8U.5HIIVG-8Ak'EL./TE 

,)----,--------80340 Bl<t./.5H .5J'l<;'� Pl4TE 
80337 8/?ACKET 

._ � 
{USEO OAILY INI1"H .9.9250 MOTlJ. -

�l 1074� 5CJ?O!I 80:::;:I?:;
EW -GOVERA/01 F"li.TI."R(A55£M.) ) 4W� 7� ZI!J! LOCI< WA5HEI? Z/91 LOCK ltiA5HE.J 

= 

80.!U5 CLAMPJ\G PLATE 

'---------80341 GOVERNOR BRUSH AND SPEED ADJUSTING BRACKET (ASSEM.) ---------' 
(EXCLUDES PART MARKED@) 



NUMBER 
OF 

POSITION 
IN 

SEGMENT 

I 

2 � ' 
3 

4 
5 
6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

I I  

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 
2 4  
2 5  
26 

27 

28 

29 

30 
31 

32 

33 

�. 

-14-
(B-1117) 

16 11 1a 19zo�'<2 <3 1� lit � l 1 I I I J. I 1 f• � <'tl 
1'1. I ��nnnn" 

I I <?;><!> 
I I 

� I � 
/ � 

TYPE BAR �EGMENT 

PULL S TYPE BAR 

/ '{> 
/ 't. / .;. /"' 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
FOR KEYTOP AND PALLET ARRANGEMENTS 

KEYTOP AND PALLET PART NUMBERS 
ARRANGEMENTS FOR COMPLETE SETS 

KEYTOP ARRANGEMENTS__f KH 105148 \-SETS OF SPRING CUSHION KEYTOPS 

l KQ 1os218 I 

PALLET ARRANGEMENT�.:::{ 2 2 2 105280 �SETS OF PALLETS 

lz2 6  105562 J 

TYPE USED IN KEYTOP USED IN 
PULL S FUNCTION BAR FUNCTION (WITHOUT PALLET) PALLET BAR PALLET (SPRING CUSHION ) KEY TOP 

BAR (WITH ARRANGEMENT ARRANGEMENT 

PART SPRING PART DESCRIP- PART PALLET) DESCRIP- PART 
DESCRIPTION STAMPED 

NUMBER NUMBER TION NUMBER 2 2 2  2 2 6 TION NUMBER KH KQ 

SPACE 6916 7965 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
LETTERS SHIFT 6916 7965 --- --- --- LETTERS 78973 X X 
BELL ( c0A�fPI!p) 102877 7634 0 78175 .0. 102653 99036 X X 78980 

"s" PULL B AR 'S 
S BELL X X 

8458 7634 I 7421 98923 99028 X X 
STANDARD 6692 7634 2 7422 X / 98941 98968 X X X / 78968 X X 
STANDARD 6692 7634 3 7423 Q 1 9891 5 98969 X X Q 1 78962 X X 

v CD 98949 98970 X v <D 89424 X 
STANDARD 6692 7634 4 7424 ; . X v 98910 98971 X v • 78966 

7634 5 
G "' 98954 98973 X G " 89417 X 

STANDARD 6692 7425 
989 i9 78952 G s 98974 X G s X 

STANDARD 6692 7634 6 7426 w 2 98916 98975 X X w 2. 78967 X X 

STANDARD 7 7427 F --> 98953 98976 X F - 89416 X 
6692 7634 

1 I F 98926 98977 X F 78951 X 

STANDARD 6692 7634 8 7428 
c 0 98947 98980 X c 0 89423 X 

. . c . 98911 98981 X .c . 78948 X 

STANDARD 6692 7634 9 7429 D /' 98952 98983 X D /' 89415 X 
$ $ D 98943 98984 X D 78949 X 

STANDARD 6692 7634 10 7430 R 4 98928 98985 X X R 4 78963 X X 

I I  
J ./ 98956 98986 X J ./ 89419 X 

STANDARD 6692 7634 7431 ' ' J 98902 98987 X J 78955 X 
A t 98951 98990 X A 1' 89414 X 

STANDARD 6692 7634 12 7432 
A - 98991 X A - 78946 X 98912 

STANDARD 6692 7634 13 7433 T 5 98931 98992 X X T 5 78964 X X 
STANDARD 6692 7634 14 7434 E 3 98930 98993 X X E 3 78950 X X 

STANDARD 6692 7634 1 5  7435 
N ® 98948 98994 X N ® 89426 X 

78959 N • 98909 98995 X N • X 
STANDARD 6692 7634 16 7436 I 8 98917 98998 X X I 8 78954 X X 
STANDARD 6692 7634 1 7  7437 0 9 98933 98999 X X 0 9 78960 X X 

STANDARD 18 
H .I 98955 99000 X H J. 89418 X 

6692 7634 7438 
H £ 98920 99001 X H 92258 X 

STANDARD 7439 L '1.. 98958 99003 X L "' 89421 X 
6692 7634 1 9  ) L ) 98945 99004 X L 78957 X 

STANDARD 6692 7634 20 7440 u I 98932 99006 X X u 7 78965 X X 
STANDARD 6692 7634 2 1  7441 M . 98904 99007. X X M . 78958 X X 
STANDARD 6692 7634 2 2  7442 y 6 98929 99010 X X y 6 78969 X X 
STANDARD 6692 7634 2 3  7443 p ¢ 104845 104951 X X p ¢ 99564 X X 

STANDARD 7634 2 4  7444 
8 ffi 98946 990 1 2  X 8 ffi 89425 X 

6692 ? B 9B927 99013 X B 9 789 47 X 
K - 98957 99015 X K <- 89420 X 

STANDARD 6692 7634 2 5  7445 ( K 98944 99016 X K ( 78956 X 
z + 98950 99018 X z + 89 422 X 

STANDARD 6692 7634 2 6  7446 " 99019 z " 78970 z 98903 X X 
COUNTER RESET 89233 7634 27 7447 < < 101582 99032 X X CAR. RET. 78976 X X 

STANDARD 6692 7634 2 8  7448 - = 101583 99033 X X LINE FEED 78978 )( X 

BLANK 6692 7634 2 9  7885 
l l 1015 79 99034 X BLANK 78971 X 
I - 102655 X - 89413 X 

FIGURES SHIFT 6917 7825 --- --- --- --- --- FIGURES 78972 X X 
����-�t�f:R 103310 3610 . --- ---- � -·· - --- ---

"
'

) 

) 

"} 

J 



( 

( 

( 

(, 

-15-
(B-1117) 

/05G20 KcY80ARO BASE-8LAC.It' �--------7�37 WAS#ER-/'"EL.T 

7403 CON7ACTSPRIAIG-i/PPER--��---1-------1---1--

LATCH IJL.tJCK (stE RJtJT 1-----/ 
01"' PAt;E � OETAI/.S) 

3S�8 1./i/T 
7334 POST 

7078 BEARIN(i Pr:JST 

e e 

�g� fg�Z,�ASHER I I II ' 
.15'98 NVT 

/OStGZ/ TAPE SH/Ei.l) 
t!/0444 SCRFW 
:2/511 LOCK WASH.CR 
7PPZ WASHER 

�� 
u� 

?�4!Et:;: 1 � M fkj II M MRd t4 pf 
.3598 NUT 

7298.3 �EY 

266.3 8Vrr£R-RUB&eR------------� 

7080 SPACER BARLOOP--------------� 

7394 SPACeR 
674G 5<!:/?EW 
7001 WASHeR 
Z/91 AIVT 

KEYB OARD BASE 
(TOP VIEW) 

-=:::::: � 10719G BRACE 
.,fo o� 

Q 0 

OUTLET 8USHIAIG 

L-----�T�G����ERG��-�T 
LOCK WASHER 

REPEAT >t>Kl' 

/OSGZ5 C48te -8ASE (�o.-zzoz) 

74o36 uur·---------�--------------------� r-----------------------107387 SPRIN(i 

_..------------------105628 LA7CH BLOCK 
107388 A/UT-71{1/M8 ---------------� 

1297 .5Cf!EW • �jlllt: 

6810 SCI?eW 
45815 1.�1f<1ASHeR I .. -.c;r 
34432 WAmeR 

_,.---------------/()7986 SPRIA/G 

191 i.OCK WASH.CR t�f �'IG9 SCREW 

WC 
i(' ;::2:-::RCOVE.R PL.A7E 

LATCH BLOCK PARTS 
(ENLARGED) 



IOS6ZO KEYI!JOA,(?O I!JASe -BLACK GLOSS-------, 

.Z431 .:JEL.ECTO,(? 8A,(? :#!-----, 

Z43Z SEL.eCTOR 811,(? "'2 ------. 

Z4 33 SeLECTO,(? BAR "'3 ---, 

2434 SEL.ECTOR BAR�-----.. 

2435 

7287 L./A/11/.ERSAL. 

70177 
�OtD 

/..:i9� BRACKET-LEFT 1/ 

9203 B,(?ACKET (Wnrl ROL.LeRS) II I !Ill 

8254 CA8L.E CLAMP 
8CU4 SCREW 
Z/9/ L.OCk' WASHER 

-16-
(B-1117) 

,---------�3 8UrrER-RCI88ER 

CA8LE CLAMP 
.SCREW 
LOCk' WASHER 
WASHeR 

�/0724!1 CA8LE C/.AMP 

700Z WASH£,(? .) 
2528 SPRING BA,(? 

"----ttt------1 74!186 SCREW 
2566 SPiiUN6(RJR SPACE,(? 219/ L.OCk' WASHER 

KEY L.EVER ONL Y) 
A/VT (2) ZS� SP,(?tA/6 (rOR AL.L LOCk' WASHE2 

OTHE2 KEY 

IOSG27 MOL./1./TING BUSHIN6 I ei(Q 

105622 TAPE 

/05624 51/AF 

105623 ROLL. 

86742 NVT 

OLER 82ACI<"ET 

T 

;"R -BAKEL.IT.E 

674(;; .SCREW 
2191 LOCk' <ASHE,(? 

KEY80A,(?0 8 SE 

TAPE IDLER PARTS 
(ENLARGED) 

KEYBOARD BASE 
(BOTTOM VIEW) 

OVTL..f!T Bi/SHIA/6 

r----------- _{3$98 NVT 
�191 L.O<:'k' WASH/i,(? 

� 1� ���itUI • 
,----------IOS£.33 7APe Gt.IIOE BRACKET 

r--------IOS<ii34 ROLLE,(? 

1 

1'1"'1'1 

� 

r------105632 TAPE GVIOE 

SCREW 

SC"/i!EW 
0 / .,_ L.OCK WASHER 

I" ;:; ;:;. • BASE COVER PL.IIT.E 

TAPE GUIDE PARTS 
(ENLARGED) 

) 

) 

')" ,;;, ' " 

";�) 



( 

( 

( 

( 

G74� 

7.JI8Z9 AO.IIPT.ER Pt.An:-----------/ 

-17-

(B-1117) 

SCREW 
WASHER 

�- 7.1670 TCR¥1/o/,1/1. �OC'k'PfSS&M'. 

.SCREW 
LOC¥ WASHER 

TERMINAL BLO CK (ASSEM) 

674(;; SCREW �.,.._,._ _______ --ljZI9/ I.OC'¥ WASHER 
8505 POST-HeX �' 1('002 W4SN£R 

�------7257 GtMRO 
8SCJ4 POST-RaY/o/O ------------------_ 

7094 COU�£C770� SPRIUG b=J;; 1 
J---.\ 

'----------- 709S Pt.AT£ 

L---------------7092 SUP CONNECTION STRIP (ASSEM.)-------------_J 

'80828 COVER (ASSEM.) 
(!Nt:t.t/0£5 /C/003 ./EW£1.-AMBE.e 

80826 BRAcKI!T � 

'269 �REW 
'/91 I.OCK WASHER

_ .... 
RIGHT S/0£ Or K?:YBOA.€0 BASE -----------------------------j�"'-

106853 018L&-LA_.,P {fii.P. -2202) 

l-olt-------------&;827 LAMP-CL.EAR (/20 Y.) 

�-------/22-4& �k'ET 

6807 SCREW 

i"!JV .., I Cjfffj �%-U:VAsNeR 
700Z WASHeR 

'----------7/444 tJliTLET 81/S#tA/G 

'----------------80825 SIGNAL LAMP (ASSEM.) ------------------' 

'.3181 BREAk" .I(.EY----------------,. r------------/0$081 NAMe PLATE 

� � � 
/tJSGJ7 SWITCH CAse 

.SCREW �� 80177 INSI/I.ATCJR-rRo/o/T 

80178 INSl/l.ATOR-REAR l ==-=--l-4il:' 

80566 �5�AIG-84�L!TE�-----------__/ 80180 SPRIA/G CLIP 

19'5:120 l!JGGLE SWITCH( ASSCM'.) 
Ill- '- I (i.VCLl/tJ&S !JIG4'.3 N'l/T-N£)( 

A�O 91684 A/1/T-Rt/o/G) 

------ /OS�!!JG /o/AMe PLATE 

....._ ____ 1096 sc.e.ew 

'---�--------116.3 .SCREW 

'--------------.LEr7 Sib& Or k'£Y80ARO BASE 

�------------------------ 105638 KEY & SWITCH UNIT(ASSEM.�-----------------------� 



-JS­

(B-1117) 

7388SNAFT------------------------------------------------------

6746 St:A!FW l____ 
� �Ot:A: -.sNF.e)-

80S>7' CAM SJ.F£1'£"----------------------------., 

.90438 8liTTtJA/-FElT 
.. � 

8047/$�/MS------------------------------------_/ 

73$>/CLV�-�/YEN"----------------------------------J 

738s>CLt/TQV-PA2/�NG ------------------------------------� 

,-------�--�!=������Fr�r 
,-----------,8.9897' NUT 

�-------2/991YVT 

�7'0&(5" GEAA2-40T 

850/ <t:FAAl NVB ('W/TN 
8-#9$" AO.ST/ 

6746St:'.IJEW 
'/9/ �DCA: -SNFA! 

�--------7/hF/ IV�/� 
'------------7372 BIAC"KET 

L-------------�;�
6

����SJVEA! 

KEYBOARD SHAFT (ASSEM� 

7198 Gl/ARD -GeAAi!--------------4 

$814 SCREW 
Z/91 40CK WASH£. 

7.il72 &I!AC"KET 
67'46 .SC"A!£W 
2/.9/ LOCK -SJVE£] 

73if70 "TZ"RMIA/Al &0Ck'Qu.s£".W.) _,.----� ct.A.Ici.l.tDEs toze scRews 
.AA/0 .36$0 IV.ASHERS) 

';9"flo 6746 SCREW 

..... ---------75432 tl#.Ack'ET 

� ��� '-.. li[I"!J-
l"is'6'tO sc.ecw 

--- ------- ------- ��====�����;7�7T==�_J������������==�--------� 2�69�DC��SN£M 
7745/ .STOP \ Jl o "" """ \ 34432 -$JVFA1 

674G$CA!EW 
2/.9/ LOCA: WASJVE.el ) I - v .1 

> t \� �""' " I �"6814 sellew 

J ' � 
! 2191 lOck' WA!JHE/l 

7002 WASNC.e 

96506 sJVArr ( � !::1 E?MER 
��� 

�� - I - � �-
2/.9/ �OCA: WASJVEA!'I-· ----------·------------ -----_) 
7002 WA$JVEA2 

848.9 LOCKING JIHWL-----------------� 

96506 SJVAFT 

J /IG/ sc.ecw 1
-

-
-------

--
� 2/9/ LOCK -$NEAl 

8539 .SCA!EW 
2/.9/ LOCK -SN£; 

85/��u������-1--------------

7078S SPN/MS POST ', o-OfiJw»iill/dJ� 

2623 SP.etNO-------

'-------------------------- .e/&HT $/PC OF 8ASE 

,p...---------------- 86507' TAPF-OVT �CYFA! 

,-------------#'----------------------- 3608 SP.e/MS 

_.------------------------------8494 .s<>A!IM5' POST 

� 
8058/ SAQ/-

��---------��---------------------ir---�·8 � 

------1----.Al�T�PCOFIASE 

TAPE-OUT ALARM MECHANISM 

') 

1 

'• 

,) 

'··�,) 



( 

( 

( 

(c 

-19-
(B-1117) 

/""------------------z52.98VSH/N6-8AK£'1./TE 

�------------------------ SVT7C��T���IV6 

2504/MSV�ATO�--------------------��----f l� r e p:{ fliZ:EJj] • SV78 C0N7)4CT SPNIIVG 1.. . ""'" 

'502-T""'SSilWP -
488/ST/I""I""ENEA 

>--------------7381 CONTACT MOUNTING (ASSEM.)------------___J 

738/ f»>V�TMI:N/IVT7M9PI$S£/f() 68/ISC�EW 
(Ct!IMPONENTJIHIT.S.--0 21.9/ �OCK WASH£'.12 

68//�AEW 
241/UKK'H#4SN4l 

2526 SA«IM9«1UA.e-SNQ#!T'�-------------

7S6QtS &4E'/IV6 
74607 -.SN£11!_ 

r-------------- .9/&2 t:r:WrACT .trYEA!! SHAFT 

--�-----3598 NVT 

�----------� ��G�:;.:�IV�T 

/"---------7409 C�VTl:H LEYEA! 7373 IEAA/.MF ----------------------

2407�0CK�£6------------------�� �3SJNINVT 

M83 tNLE.e 
-�-------_.j2/S>/ �QGt' WASH£'6 

.90438 81/TTON-I""DT 
I!J I=:) � 7'Qt>2-SNE.e 

�.97 �T�---------------------------

8.98.96 (N� a/.P ---------------------� 

'lnt/5746 SCA!!£'W �.c9/ �OCK -EA!I 

7382BA?AC'A:ET-I""It:NVT-'----------------------./ 

7.ri7�F·----------------------------� 

41663 -SHEA/ 

TOP VIEW 

�� _ ___(7386 STfAP 
·� -�6'.96 SHIMS' 

r--------------________(a>81SPH/M9�T 
�623�.€/� 

�8.9917 �w 
---------------i_,64o LOCK .WASHER 

34-SG NVT 

___f7385 Bli'AC'KET-REAR '------- l(wtTH 7081 SPRING POSTS) 

7474<�<-rM

J A!O�LE.f! 
SC'A!EW 

-------j700.2 WASNE/8 
-SNER 

7377 LOCK LOOP 

:::'::::�� ===� ���£'� �����������------------------�� 
NQ7 SA«EA COU.AA-l.fM'tF----------------------------./ 

� SNI�'-----------------_; 

251tS8R<U:'/IV6 QiAU.--SNO.tiT----------------� 

7¥44 LPGt'OVT l.EVEAS ___J 

'------------------------ 7t:J02 -SHEA! 

.SCREW 
----j34-S6 M9T 

,t.DCK -SN£'.1! 

\.__ 7406 ,{QCKOVT U!YFA SHAI"T 

RIGHT END VIEW 

����rc�-----------------� --@ 'N>02 WASHEAI 

'--�---�---------7380 TRANSMITTER (ASSEM.) -----·-----------_____J 
(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 



81825 COI./0£1./MR-�oolllrc'--------� 

$3-86 SCREW 
J640 LOCK' W.liSHER_. 

//87SC'R&W 
2U!1 LbCK WASHER 

-2o­
(B-1117) 

�---------f'ZZI(D rllT£,f! (ASMM) 

�------9Z7Z4 SHI£LOII./G Tl/8!! 

·� 
74059 SCREW 
Zl9/ ltXA.' WASHER 

[LJ_j 9Z 1�9 ,.-;L TER BRACkET 

92221 FILTER (ASSEM.)-------____.J 

L_--------------TRANSMITTING CONTACTS FILTER (ASSEM.)--------------' 

95938 COA/OEMSER- !foM/' EACH----------,-----------, 
8Z702 SCREW 
!1598 A/UT 
Z/91 LOCk WASHER 
7002 WA5H£,f! 

/; 99357 CUP 

9935� l!RAC.t ET 
I 

���9 Z%���ASnfE�------------J 
7002 WASHER 

��355 8eACKET---------------� 

82440 SCREW 
Z/91 LOCk" WASHER 

_..--------9"s937 COAI«AISER- �MM-" EACH 

------- 99354 COAITAINER 

�-----9593G RET.4RtJ COIL -/�o OHMS 

T80Z8 SCREW 
!15!135 I!II.ISHtAIG-SAk'EUT£ 

� 1;��5 �1z�;-8AKE"l.!Tl! 
3598 A!i./T 
Zl!l/ LOCK' WASHER 

5C�CW 
lOCA:'WASH£11! 
WASH£&? 

Blt'l/SH CAP 

'-------------- 99250 MOTOR-GOVERNOR FILTER (ASSEM.) ---------------' 

L----------105639 POWER CORD (ASSEM.) -COPPER SHIELDED -------------' 
(APPRO X. 8" LONG)-INCLUDES 82474 TERMINALS 

73497 PLLIG -REO SHEL.i. 
'03236 PLLIG- 8L.ACK SHI!L.L. / - �A/�4 rERMIIo/Al.$) 

�'057.17 CORO(APPROX.33.LOAIGJ 

. ._��---=----==�-

� a05640 LINE CORD (ASSEM.) -WITH RED SHELL PLUG 
105641 LINE CORD{ASSEM.) -WITH BLACK SHELL PLUG 

� 

'1 

) 
t 

,) 

�) 



! ,.
...., 

./"
"" . 

�
 

�
 

VT
SI

C
aP

YAtU
D

£1
--

---------------------------------------------------, 
,-

--------------------8
ffl

4 
S

TO
P 

PL
A

T&
 

I 
r=

--
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-, 1 

H
4fi

 F
IU

E.f'
-MIO

G 
10

 
0

i1 tl 

'f!
g.,f

 K
RE

W
 

r-
--------------------------�JI

�
L

�
K

W
AS

HE
R

 
.M

-ef
 A/

1/T
 

7f!
Sgz

 8/M
C

KE
T

 
b

 
��-

---------------------------85
15

 F
�

L.
ER

�
OC

K 

�
16

 M
AC

K
ET

(,4
S5

EM
 

�-
------------------.�/

 M
ES

SA
GE

 L
IN

E 
GV

I/X
 

8"
37

 81/A
C/c'

I!T
(W

IT
H 
R
OO
P
 

Hf
 _ _

 _
_

 
_ 

: : 
JH- ri

-ft
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

-
IS

IS
 -'I

ll
ER

 IU
OC

K
 

--
- -

- -
--

--
��

---
----

----
----

----
----

--KJ6
4J¥

 IJIU
CK

ET
(Itl

tT
H 

RO
O) 

12
.1

$C
RI!

W
--

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

�
�

®
 

45
1J

 NE5SAGE
 l#l

£ 
ISU

IIN!
{t

�
M.

 

l 

'-
--------------------9

17
52

 C
OP

YH
O

LO
ER

-
6"

-{
AS

SE
M

.) 
-B

LA
CK

 W
RI

NK
LE
--
-------,------------' 

78
9

7 
C

O
TT

ER
�

N
�

-
-

-
-

-
-

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

�
 
r-
-------------------------------------------9

54
78

 
S

AQ
IN

G
 

(16
0t;,

t;,
 S

P
AC

ER
 

€!:
--

�-
--

�
>

 
•

 
� 

r
 

=\
 �

t15t;
; S.I

 PU
S

N
RO

OC
A

P
 

�-
--

--
�

�
L:

 
�

A
96

54
 C

OTT
EN

 P
IN

 
10

56
52

 Pli
SN

 RO
O

 --
---\--------------------"'11.:------------J 

7.3
6

2 
G

l
A

S
S

 
l 

"
 

I! I 
'

 • 
• 

70
83

2 
R

AI
L. 

9
17

57
 S

TR
IP

-
r"

Ei.
T

I 
I 

).
 

--
--��� 

3
3-

28
0 

S
CR

EW
 

-< 
I 

3
4

-
1

1 
N

U
T

 

/0
2

6
 

SC
R

E
W

 
7U

�
I 

W
AS

N
ER

 
7G

G
4

7
 8

V
.5N

/AI
G

 
2/

9
1 

L.O
CK

 W
A

S
H

e
R

 
.3

5
9

8
 

N
(/

T
 

9()
6

/S
 

S
P

R
IN

G
--
---------------------------------------' 

10
5

71
1 

B
AC

V
SP

A
CE

R
 

A
R�

--
--------------------------------_J 

10
5

71
0

 
.l

l18
8

0AI
 L

IF
TE

R
 A

R
M
--

---------------------------------___1 

FR
ON

T 

.35
S0

.3 
PO

O
T

-R
U8

8
E

.l
l 

�3
-S

8
 s

cR
e

w
 

700
2

 
W

AS
H

E
.l

l 
2

19
1 

i.OC
k'

 W
AS

HE
R

 
71

6
4

6
 N

V
T

 

I 
} 

10
7�

9
0

 LA
n:

H
 P

t.A
r

£ 
� 

V.or
-589

 S
C

R
E

W
 

,.
.--

--'l
• --

--l•o
7.3

9
1 

C
LA

M
P

 Pl
A

T
E-

R
EA

R
 

, 
11 

r
-,

 1
 

1t
o5

71
2

 sc
R

ew
-r

Hv
M

8
 

{
0

5
71

.3 
R

ET
AI

NI
N

G 
R

IA/
6

 

78
28

1 
N

AM
E 

PL
A

TE
 

�-
------------------18

7G
36

 S
CR

E�
 

.3
4

-
1

1 
N

U
T

 

P
A

D
S

-
F

E
L

T
 

10
$

7
2

8
 -

R
E

A
R

 

10
56

4
9

 -
R

IG
H

T
 S

lO
E

 

71
6

4
6

 
N

VT
 
b

 
70

0
2

 
W

AS
H

E
R

 
!"'

S?
 M

OV
NT

IA/
G

 P
A

D
S

 

C
16

1 
C

O
V

E
R 

(A
S

S
EM

.)-
B

LA
C

K
 W

RI
N

K
LE

 
IN

CL
U

D
E

S 
91

75
2 

CO
PY

H
O

L
D

E
R

-6
"(

A
SS

E
M

)-
B

LA
CK

 W
R

IN
KL

E
 (

SH
O

W
N

 A
B

O
V

E
) 

-
A

N
D

 1
05

 70
4

. S
E

T
 O

F 
TA

PE
 R

E
E

L 
PA

R
TS

 -
B

LA
C

K 
W

R
IN

KL
E 

(S
H

O
W

N
 O

N
 P

A
G

E
 2

2
) 

,.
._ 

m
,

 
..!.

 
1\)

 
=

 
I

 
.:

::!.. 



-22-
(B-1117) 

105712 SCREW-nfVMBI ., � 10571.3 RETAINING RING 0 r-�-------/05716 L/(} 

!J7Z!JI> .SCREW 
t66fl �OCK WASHER. 

IOGOZ6 8£/SHIN(; I �� /06024 lJIPE QETAINER 

8543 SCREW 

��;�z L�;�����r-------------� 
35f18 NVT 

97340 TAP� TENSION SPRING 1--------. (/Nt:t VOE$ 96507 ROLLER L 

75087 SCREW 

�--------34432 WASHER 

�-=-�- [7165.9 SCREW 
--�� .15.98 AIVT 

/• \\ \'I\ 89086 TAPE REEL 

70.37 SPACER(IJETWEE-'-' 890861 Ill 
��� 

ANO 105715) �'\.-�-------, 34-48 NVT(REAROF 96483) ( ' - I 105715 TAP/! RI!I!L CoAITAINER 

89088 FILLER-WOOD 
117!1 SCREW 
:i!lfll LOCk' WASHER 
8330 WASHER 

.35551 SCREW 
!:� 

����
�ERr---------------J 

34-4 Nl/T 

!16483 8£4Ck'ET'-------------------<....i 

89087 CORE 
�---------41207 SCREW-80�M 

� [8543 SCREW 
2191 LOC� WASHER 
7002 WASHER 

'---------------105031 BLOC� 

�-------------1;:::: t:C1"'wAsHER 

105704 SET OF TAPE REEL PARTS -BLACK WRINKLE 

t) 

') 

,) 

.J 



IOS7Z4 BASE - 81. ACV Gl.OS$ 

( 

! 80460 CABU!' Cl.AMP • \ 

16811 SCREW 1 Ill Ull "./ 

( 
Z/91 l. OCV ltiASHE.ll 

� 
' 

�II ..... 
603S .SCREW 28� WASHeR 

8SJ9 SCREW "' Ill 1\'-"'/ I 
Z/91 l.OCV WASHER 700Z /11/,I(SHER .... 
8.¢75!1 GVARO -PIAI/OJ./ 

! 87tii.1G SCREW E3 •' 

IOS44t!l A/AM£ Pl. ATE 
(MOTOR aPr) 

( 
I/J5.¢.4g NAME Pt.ATE 

(MOTOR 0#) 

87G3G .5CR£W 

·( 

-23-
(B-1117) 

I� 

-:17 . � 

� / 

0 

I 

I 
0 

�� r.;::' .- I 

Bii811 GV/IR0-601/ERA/aq 

\ 

!"'=-
. Zl!ll L.OC'K WASHER 
7001 WASHER 

m 

Ill '002 WASHER 

I I Ill 1266 $CREW 

100-6'4 SCREW 

Ill 1.1646 LOC'.I::' WASHE.ll -' .U.J8 IVA5HE.ll 
77128 ltiAsHER-BAk'ELITE 

"'-, ( 
.... II II Ill 181;951 llESISTOR(�?-Jfo-1 I 

,..--J 
"--, 

I I I l �-J 
'2-., 

I 

.-l--- t 
�-- Ill 77128 W,I(SHER-B/I.I::'E.t.ITE c::,..:;n�: 

E:3 .... 

) ( l I Ill I�J#f tffft':.-AsHER 

BASE 

I 
�IG83 AIVT-HEXb 

. :EJ 9.3075 NVT-RIJ./6. 

� j 7.3180 7lJITGL£ SW'ITC'II{Itss£#1, 

10$7.42 CA8LE-C01([ROL} 
w.o.-221s 

105743 CA8U-l.IA/E 



- 24-

(B-1117) 

�;·,:�pz��J l';:ifr'l "\fr ··t""1. 
�-------------------- /177 .Sc..e'l".W) 

'----------------- 77070 DISC (ASSEM.) I 

770ZO BEARING COVER 

.3/!88 WliSHER 

7i!�44 8/ILL BE/IRI/>16 

7e.579 WI/SilER 

770IZ N(IT 

7703<;; GEAR -40T 

� 
\\ � II II \\ \\ "'- \\ '\- '\- \1 1\1 

85.39 SCREJ'Y 
cl91 LIIC!c' W,9S/IER 
!_IIIIi! WIISHER 

--Z201 N(JT 
48i4 LtJCic' J'Y/ISHER 

771411 NtiT 

7-Pti!IJ FRICTION �PRIN6 

77P/8 rRICTIIIN 0/SC 

�7701.9 rRICT!tJN IY/ISIIER 

,----------------------77tll!O BE/IRING CIIYER 
771�8 SHAFT-WITH HVtJ -------------L---<� 

7ZtD44 tJALL BEARING I· 
.3U8 J'Y/ISHER 

ZZOI /IIVT 
4814 I.OCV WASHER 

10/441 CA�---------------__/ 

� 
�746 SCREW 

,; e/9/ LIICK IYIISIIER 

•- A 77tJ58 CliM H(J/3 

674G XRI!'W 
'-----------------lZ19/ i.OC'K WASHL'R 

700Z WASNI!'R 

MAIN SHAFT (ASSEM� 

77049 OPERAT/.4/G LEVER --------., 

?!IJI/4 SCREW ·ac 

i!.38Z LOCK IY/ISifERlf__ ______________ .J& 1 r--
.3�-4 />I(IT ' 

,----------!1184 RPU.ER 

//96 SCREIY 

��;:: 1.��;1;-:SHER 
.3598 N(IT 

'-----------------------����7;c:��ER 

'---------------77089 OPERATING LEVER (ASSEM.)-----------__j 

') 

') 
' 

.. 

) 

. )'" '.:-:;: 



' 
.. 

( 

( 

( 

( 

- 25-

(B-1117) 

� ���� iff:?�ASN&R 

77082 M/1111/ S#/IFT BRACKE T {ttSSEM) 
(IA/C/.1/DES 74838 /JE.I/Il/AIG 8/l.I/CffT$1 

$811 SCI<I!WS (_1/PPcll), 
8539 SC/li!WS '(LOWEll) 

AIJO �191 /.OCK W/IS#ERS l ':-4�11 , 1� } r•9// SCREW 
\ \: 7 7 Z/9/ LOC£' 

74838 8EARtiJG 8RACKET------------------� ��- 129-97 SPRING POST 

====r \ \ ' R!S [8.5"99 SCREW 
I o o �llt ' i- 2191 LOCK wAS#E-E' 

6745 SCREW 
2669 L.OCK WASHER 

MAIN SHAFT BRACKET (ASSEIIA,) 

747Z7 7-CR�IAIAL.-----------------------------------, 

/026 $C2EW 
2191 i.OCK W/ISHEJ? 

41792 CLAMP Pl./IT£----------------------...._ 

1206 5C'REW 
762� 81/SHIJ./6-BAKE/.1� 
770.5"4 �T------------

r-----------------89482 �L.LAI< 

�----------------77051 POST 

,--------------77tl3S BRACKET 

� 
cr746�EW 

2191 LtlCK WASHER 
-

� 77tl40 Ct>IJTACT SPRtM 
89481 S#AFT ---------------------------------------of-

105721 ROO • � -?' 6 

��9 SCREW 
7tltl7 .:1 11/l/T 
7007Z /.OCK WASHER 

�-----------------417J3 IAISVL.ATOR 

'-------------------1�0/8 C/./IMP 

/168 sc.eEW 
'---------------------;.3640 LOCK WASHER 

L---------------- TAPE STOP (ASSEM.) -----------------J 

9J009 &Pl/SN (CAR80N CON'T"AC'T'}------------, 

86815 8Rti�H HPtPER A'RM------"' 
6(14$7 SCREW 
tf43Q ff19�HFR 

771?48 8VSKIH6(8.41t'E£/TE) � 
77t?t.J STt?P AJST � 

8PS47 se¥£1Y'-----------------_/ 
7701!4 CUII'IP l'tHT£---------------...J 
771?47 BRf/.1/f HP/.OFR'-----------------' 

'----101533 BRUSH HOLDER (ASSEM.} 

r----------------j-�740S9 .SC/lEW 
191 UJCK WASHER 

,--------------------- 841/S ARMArURE 

� ! *" 1,Lo ,__ �� f;,.:'f;.e 1 � fir, ..<__________ �67440 .SCREIY 
!19/ /.t?CK WH.SKER 
!7PZI &f'IICI<'ET 

SCREIY 
IY19.5HER 
iiJCK W19.5HER 
Sn'IM 

SCREIY 

'---------- 4703 SPRIAIG 

RELEASE MAGNET(ASSEM.)----___.J 



-26-

(B-1117) 

r----------. .M()-181 F"££P PAWl. 

4708 SPRING--------------------------------�-.� \. J.�• M·/40 .$;"RING 

'------------------ .J.J·.J.J4 SCR£W 
.JP0-/?8 F"£EP L£Y£R -----------------------------� 

FEED LEVER (ASSEM� 

hZ·7 CONTACT SCR£1¥ --------------------------------; 

300·510 TERA?INAI.:------------------------------� 

t 
1tt•B S('R£W ��--------------i�0-1/.J TIP(4RASS) 

::,;:;,nR i;1!!5f;E :�:' ,;,:;_, 

k/0-/tJg BRI06& e? iiii - - 5446 SC"IU/41 

11�4 .SCR&/1" 
440·1/� TIP(tiRAS.S.. �-----------�0.3 T&RA?INAL 

hZ·7 �HTICT SCR&W----------------� 

L------------ 300-107 CONTACT SCREW BRIDGE (ASSEM.) -----------' 

.... ,.. ,...,,,., """"' 
�"""' ................ .34-r-q NUT 

• •. I i .J.J-?7(0 .SCA'&W 
(\)! .(\) 

.3431! W/R& T£RMIKAL 11•9 S('A'£W 

L-------------- 9520 TERMINAL BLOCK (ASSEM.)--------------

7$670 7ERMIA/AL BtOCVJAS�� 
��������@���� 

�Z6 SCR£/41 (��}go�ffj{fRf)&WS AJ/P , ·== @ 2191 £0C�I+'ASH&R 

TERMINAL BLOCK (ASSEM� 

cR) 

) 

) 

�;) 



( 

( 

( 

(, 

77004 BRAC'k'ET ----------------..._ 

1179 SCREW J :J Z/9/ t.OCK WASHER 

116-4 SCREW > 

-27-
(B-1117) 

,--------------�. !100�/()tJ iEI-¥R 8EAR/NG' 

-
�0-121 i.Ef/E.I? SHAFT 

� �J-335' SCREW �f-----------1169 SCREW 

�0-1!17 LEI/ER 15(/IOE----------�� ��------------1160 SCREW 

V0/439 FEEO LEVER $70P 
UUUUI � ,.JJ·tss scRew 

117!1 SCR£W'-------------------.o4;;;;r-� -� / 2191 LOCK WASHER 
JfD4!} WASHER 

TAPE SENSING LEVER BEARING BRACKET (ASSEM.) 

�O�MW -� 

.300-400 8RACV£T-LEFT • I 

.74fi SCREW 
Z/91 I.OCK WASHER 

0
-�---- a.. '<':!.) 

---:;------;;::;;::�---::,--,-----,---,---� 0 (i; @> IP. rh.r·r' � .. --�· ' . -," •<' ,?,� 

1057£3 BASE PLAT£ 
{WITH IHSLIL.AroR) 

@ 

0 

107091 LORtJ MOUA/TIA/G -� :. :; 
\ 7ii:!#i I 

S£E I>AG£ 39 .FOR coA/A/ECt'loj I 
WITH CARRYING CASE. 

BASE PLATE 

�/!GO .SCREW 

:.100·.?01 BRACV£T- RIGHT 

0 

SCREW 
LOCK WASHE-e 

"j:.._IZG4 SCREW (,ro,e 
MOL/N7'/N<:' 81'15E 
l=i.1'17'F) 

>-----/()$�9 STLI� 



- 28-

(B-1117) 

-----------------------�(l�c===���-----------------------lVt�!l �Re� .300-152 AA/US'T.'A/6 I.CVER 
=fl.l01 � �6"40 L.OC'KIVASN£6 

�-SO SCREW 
�(r- .;_) 121---

jf�� ��fw �------------------------------
�----------------------- 77/� JV�61AI6$7-P/P 

/16Z SCR4W 
3840 L.OC'It' lfiASHE.R, 
77050 AR�---------------------------------J 

SAIL (ASSEM� 

�S4 �IY£/.:----------------------------------------------------, 
�4-319 tiP NPtP£R----------------------------------------------, 
�4-JZO �8FT-�--------------------------------------�----� 

lo �� .!1744S R£TA/II'IH6 UD I � r-L_________r1 I � 

"------------------77�Z 4JAti. 

77/.#Z IJAii. (ASS4M. 

�-----13(}()-30/ TrJP P.tAT£{jf33fA?) 
{.5£.: 80TraM I'/41V) 

!!192.10 /.IP PLRT£ I �� � 114$ .S�R£W 

44•137 UTCI/ .SPRIN6------------� 
.MOVZZ ti9TC/I 

11•2 S<REW 

HI-.$/ $1/19FT I 0 , ,111 \ / 'rl. ... ® -0'} 11.4 SCREW 

9S.!IS4 .SCR£1Y Pt#TE
t-------------------------------' !IS9S3 .SKIM 

_,_ 
"----------------------!17464 TRPE 611/DE Af.Anf! 

/1�8 SCREW ------------------------------------------� 
TOP PLAT� 

(TOP. Vt!:WJ 

�449/ W£19. 
'rP(i.S .SI/IM 

'r.!I.!J .SCR£. 

300-301 m. 

¥4.ST� �------------------��==�--------r-��� 

• Pt.Ar£ (Assi!'M)'----------------1 

1/liZ .ScREW· . 

4411-..50.3 FE£, �/./.8£RRIN6--------------------�===f---t----� 

.311Q-.3PZ ,r£ 4l �a:-----------------------------__j 

.3#4-17# t£YER*'J(WITI/ 19RN19TIIR£) -II 

.1110-171 i£Y£R"'z(IYtTI/ RRA?RTIIR£) II• II 

.1PP-/7Z LEY4'R'IIj(WITN 19RNRTIIR£' )-------------" 

J()()-/7 3 UY.I'A"'$r(n?T/I """"TIIH )-------------' 

TOP PLATE 
{BOTTOM VIEW) 

·.33-.1.37 .ScREW 

.311tJ-.31Z P4' TENT 4Nt'K£T 

M-3.3 P£T£NT SPRIN6' 

.MII-.1/S P£TIWT /.£1'£Rb 
.11111-J/(i P£ffHT R#/.L£> 
H>-7.3 PI/I 

MP-.11� D£T£HT(#SSE.H.) 

ll#iZ �w 

300•10!1 ."2"£.0 .A:!£.£. MARING 

770.JO CtiHTAt"T 11:M4f'U£ 

�-------------------�/1 1N�/.19TIIR 

.JIIIJ-/74 U"Y£R"'s(.WITK HRA?RTIIR£) ------------------' 

TAPE SENSING LEVER (ASSEM} 

.. , 
. 

. 
:I 

''): , . 

) 

-·� 



(' 

( 
.. 

( 

( 

9§9�7 SA/AP PAA/cl. 
I .,.I (8LAC.It' WRII./Vte) 

ltJS4SO AlANE PLAT&'-'------------__/ 

lt74743 TRANSMITTER COV.1!'1 
(OVI.t. .&ACK) -I 

'722 0/STR/8(/TOR COYER 1------� 
(t!U.ACK WR/Aik'I.E) 

0 

0 

• 

l ) 
�S'718 8LOCA(---------t�------------------, 

'07.335 t.ATC'H STRIKE-+-----------------, 

87GJS SCREW 
8.3<10 WASHER 
Z/91 t.OCK WASHER 
83885 AIVT 

-29-

(B-1117) 

II 

"'' ' 
II 

l 

,, , , 

.SCREW 
NVT 

"-------lt7S4S'I MtiNE P�ATE 

SCREW 
WASHER 
AIVT 

'-------------- 105725 DISTRIBUTOR COVER (ASSEM.)------------___j 
(BLACK WRINKLE) 



-30-

(B-1117) 

'266 SCREW � 
2191 t.OCr WASHER 1--------------� 77911 .8.1?1/SH CAP 
'7002 WASHER(z) � 
gs938 COAibEAISER-/jiONI!EACH� w 993SG 8JMC'¥.FT 

!JS.9.J7 COAIOEAISER-¢()OMF.EACH� \ / .9S'.93d' et:WOEA/SER-¥o�. 

i!l.9.3.54 CONTAINER --------t 

.9S.9.3G CHOKe COIL (/-/jl() OHMJ� 

78028 SCREW t 7002 1¥.1/Sh'£-e 
78.90Sc WASHU-8.AKEUT£ -----11,---'' 

.9$'935 8VSh'llo/6"' 6AV£LIT£ 
2191 LOCk' WA$HER 

\ 
.35.98 NI/T 

740.5'9 SCREW �1------------------l Z/91 I..OCK WASH.t"R) 

sc.ecw 
WASHc.e 
LOCk' W.ASh'.FR 
A,/1/7 

'------- 82474 "RMWAI. 

"-------.99.JS7 CI.IP -4'40$'9 SCQEW 
.. 2191 LOCV WASHER 

7QOZ WASHER 

�-----------99333 4RACK.FT 

L----------�105475 MOTOR -GOVERNOR FILlER (ASSEM.)-------------___j 

.SCJ!FW 
WASH£1! 
I.DCK W.ASh'F,e 

ll � \as, 0\ >:s: -92217 riLTcR{AS$EM.) 

L----------92226 TRANSMITTING BRUSHES �·ILTER (ASSEM.)-----------,,---_.J 

• 

�S730 PLVG-G�Y·------------

1--------------- 105731 LINE CORD (ASSEM.) ----------- -----J 
(APPROX. 45"LONG) 

� � 
�� �� 
� 

� d:::© 
� c:::::=:C@) 

-..._ � c:::::::c:tQ> 
� 

L-------- 105744 POWER CORD (ASSEM.)-COPPER SHIEL DED _J 

(APPROX. 19" LONG).o.(INCLUDES 82474 TERMINALS) 

-� 

) 

·)'', �., ' ' 

,;) 



�"
""· 

,. 
r"

" 

7.J
U

(I
 FI

Ei
D

 I".PH
M

E(If'
IT

N 
6/

tE
R
)--

-------------------,. 

78
23

9
 

76
8

7.3
 IJR

P.5
11

 ll
#l

P
E

R
 

CHP'-
------------------

7
1J

II
72

/UI'/
5K

 Ht1LIUR(
WITHIK

Sf/
LA

Tt1
R

)'--
------, 

8d
!J

4
 /JR(I

5K
(W

ITK
 SP.R/H6)

'--
-----------.., 

!1/8
.37

 W
A

S
H

£2
-

F
I/JN

 --
----'-----------..... 

71
3S

6
 8h

51
1 II

IJLD
ER

 .R/
11

6
{1Y

IT
/(

 8d
71J

f1
5CR

£W
)--

----, 

70
7

71
 

O
R

E
R
--

----------------------------, 

8
e

e
z

 W
£J9

�
H

6
 

S
TR

IP
--

-------------, 

IU,
·/iNJ

 
OU

TlE
T

 /JU
SH

IN
<1

 --
------------/ 

�
 

·�
 

r-
--------7

82
4

0
 F!

Et.P
 COR

E
 

,-,-
-------7324

2 
/1

151/
lA

TI
M'

pro
R

 /
fi

EiP
 C

OIL
) 

,-,-
-------T.JZ

.JT
 F

KP
 .S

it'I
EL

P
(W

IT
H

 6/
U

R
) 

r-
--------7

824
1 

F
IE

L
D

 
C'

O
II.

 

7
0

7
7

1 
0/tE

�
 

b
 

�-
---4lJW

I 
8AU.

 
8E

A
.e

iN
6

 

U
SE

D
 aov"

 80
71'>'

 E
ll/

05
 

.EA/
0 

P
L

A
Y

 S<>
R

t..V
G"

 
If/

A
S

H
E

R
 

P
/J/I

O
..V

-
7

T.
 

SC
R

E
W

 

L
tJC'

K
 

W
A

S
H

E
R

 

SC
R

EW
 

C
L

A
M

P
IN

G"
 

R
O

O
 

..v
ur

 

_
.

.
 

R
E

T
AI

II
E

R
-.$

TE
E

I. 
] M

TK
 

L_
 __

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
 _,

 7
11

8
 !J

 
R

E
T

II
IN

E
.ft.

C#P
P

E
R

 
EI'I

P
-' 

IY
H5

K
ER

-
I'E

L.T
 

7.3
24

4
 SCREJY·
--
---------------_/ 

7.3
Z

4
3

L
OC

K
IN

6
 

W
EP

6
E-
-----------------J 
L-
---------------------------------------78

0
e

5
 

S
C

R
E

W
 

G
E

N
E

R
A

L
 E

L
E

C
T

R
IC

 M
O

T
O

R
 

7
79

5
3

 G
O

V
E

R
N

E
D

 M
O

T
O

R
, 

1/
2

5
 H

.P.
, 1

10
 V

., 
6

0
 C

Y
C

L
E

, 
A

.C
.S

E
R

IE
S

 (G
.E

.M
O

D
E

L
 5

B
A

6
5

A
A

2
9)

-E
X

C
L

U
D

E
S

 P
A

R
T

S
 M

A
R

K
E

D
@

 

10
5

9
0

5
 M

O
T

O
R

 U
N

IT
 (A

S
S

E
M

� 
IN

C
L

U
D

E
S

 
77

9
5

3
 M

O
T

O
R

 A
N

D
 P

A
R

T
S

 M
A

R
K

E
D

@
, 1

0
5

4
75

 M
O

T
O

R
-G

O
V

ER
N

O
R

 F
IL

T
E

R
 (A

S
S

E
M

.) 
S

H
O

W
N

 
O

N
 P

A
G

E
 3

0
, 

A
N

D
 A

L
L

 P
A

R
T

S
 L

IS
T

E
D

 O
N

 P
A

G
E

S
 3

3
 8r

 3
4

. 
(M

O
T

O
R

 A
R

R
A

N
G

E
M

E
N

T
"F

S
") 

{F
OR

 H
O

L
T

Z
E

R
 C

A
B

O
T

 M
O

T
O

R
,S

E
E

 P
A

G
E

 
3

2
) 

,.
... 

(J)
 

I 
I (>I

 

..
..., 

I 
-



10
74

.3 
U

t/S
N

 CAl�
--

-------------, 

10
74

54
 

/0
74

51
 U

VS
N

 NOI.
DE

R
 (

W
ITH

 C
LI'P)

--
---------, 

10
7

4
5

%
 

U
V!JH

 {
W

ITH
 $1>/l/

AI
G

J--
---------, 

KJ/
58

9
 

CL
AM

PI
N

G 
II

I A5HI.�Il
--

-----------.._ 

6
%

1.3
5 

X
R

�
W

-
�-

---------------., 

IO
Z8

.J7
 

W
AS

H
ER

-
SP

LI
T

�-
----------_ 

/O
Z8

.J6
 

.l!
E

TA
IN

IIJ
G

 .l!
IA/

G
 �-

----------._ 

!IZ
4

�7
 Ol

i.E
R(

t!SZ
D 

DA/
8o

TH
 E

IJ
OS

)--
-----./ 

10
744

8
 

I..E
AD

 IJ
U

SH
IA./

G 
--

----------/ 

10
744

7 
I!

IJ
D

 SN
II!

LO
(

WI
TH

 !1
%

4
6

7
 OI

LE
R)

--
------/ 

r-
-----------------10

744
3 

F
IE

LP
 C

Q€'
,!

 

,-
-----------------,f0

7-<J4
6

 C
OI

L 
RE

rAI
A/I

M;
 P

IA/
 

CO
IL

-
LO

W
ER

 
CL

IP
) 

HI
AS

N
ER

-$P
RI

AI
G 

.-
------------- 86

31
4

 
W

A$N
£R

-
SP

LI
T

 

W
AS

H
ER

-F
EL

T
 

OA/
 -'O

lli
 E

AI
O

S)
 

AR
M

AT
VR

E(A
S US£.�, 

4
Ai.

i.
 N

AR
IN

GS
) 

/0
7

4
5

5
 A

RM
ATl/

RE
 

8
0

§
8

 8
AL

L
 8

£
A

R
IA/

G
 

10
2

8
�

6
 R

E
TA

IIJ
IA/

6 
R

IA./
6 

�-
-----------------8

0�
5

7 
S

C
R

E
W

 

HO
LT

ZE
R 

CA
B

O
T 

M
O

TO
R 

10
4

03
8 

G
O

VE
RN

E
D 

M
O

TO
R,

Ij2
5 

H
.P.

,1
15

 V
.,5

0-
6

0 
CY

CL
E

,A
.C

.S
E

RI
ES

(H
.C

.M
OD

E
L 

S-
90

50
) 

10
59

06
 M

O
TO

R 
U

N
IT

 (
AS

SE
M

.} -
IN

CL
U

DE
S 

10
4

03
8

 M
O

TO
R

,I
05

4
75

 M
O

TO
R

-
G

O
VE

R
N

O
R

 F
IL

TE
R

 (
AS

S E
M

.) 
SH

O
W

N
 O

N
 P

A
GE

 3
0,

 
PA

R
TS

 M
A

R
KE

D
@

 S
H

O
W

N
 O

N
 P

A
GE

 3
1,

 A
N

D 
AL

L 
PA

R
TS

 L
IS

TE
D  

O
N 

PA
GE

S 
3

3
 8r

 3
4

 (
M

O
TO

R
 

A
R

R
A

N
GE

M
E

N
T

"F
U

")
 

(F
O

R 
GE

NE
R

AL
 E

LE
CT

R
IC

 M
OT

OR
,S

E
E

 P
AG

E
 3

1)
 

-m
l

 
..!.

 
(>I

 
=

 
1\)

 

..:!.
'

 



( 

( 

( 

( 

70722 RESISTOR-500 O#M.S £AC#------------------.. 

89925 TERh?IN#t £#0--------------------�-

ltJZB SCREW 
Z4M IY#SH£R 
Jib40 JOCK W/IS#ER / 

-33-
(B-1117) 

�------------------------ 70724 INSVl�nJe 

¢871 BOLT 

in- '> j706'87 NUT 
/.'{.09 LOCA' WR.5H£R 

7:13.57 TERMIH#L cHtl(!PSSEM) ��� � u740 SCREW 
• 2191 UCI( W/ISIIER 7ti707 BRRCA'ET 

• ; 700/.' W115ff.!"R 

7�284 ST/lAP-Z��aN'P 
&IT# tfr474 TEQMIA/AlS) 

t__----------- 70361 RESISTOR UNIT(ASSEM.)-(25 0-500-1000 OHMS)·--------___j 

8G958 COAITACTSPRIA/G --------------------------------�--� _,---------------------�US CONTACT SPRING 

82547 1/VSUlAT OR----�---------------------------- �-------------------74728 �R�INAl 

8Z$48 IA/SVlA7VR----------------------------� �------------�-----417.32 ClA�P Pl ATE 

�5.3 co.</rAcT BRAck'ET • Cf� I '[l�� .. l:'&s9 s;:�NG-BA'k'ettTE 

1159 SCREW 
�40 40C�WASHER'�------------------------� 
41675 WASHE/2 874G9 CABle-STOP ARM CONTACTS 

(w.o.-ZZI.f') 

L-------------86960 STOP ARM CONTACTS (ASSEM.)--------------' 

8539 .SCREW 
2191 lOCJC WAsHER I • �� 700/ WASHE.e 
7002 WAS#ER 

4703 SPRING (RElEASE �AG/./ET STOP ARM 

74757 ��RP----------------------� 

0 

//.'97 ScREI'V-----------------------4----------r--, 

0 
�t:./.'tJ W/IS#.!"R-F!BR£ =ilj 

3598 #(IT 
Z/91 i.Ocl( W/15#£R j -flllpj 7llOZ W/15#ER 

6'Zr.Z<11 RESISTOR - ZO d#MS ---------------' 

'-----RESIST OR 8r BRACKET 

�298G &/SHIA/G-IMN'£l!TI!' 

71/SS SC'.f!EW 

'-,__ _______ IZZ-276 STRAP 

�mv 
' II 

.3094 IAIStllATOR 

il!o+ 718.5.3 RESISnJR-.3()0 O#MS 

' .. u HI 7801/ COA/t)E/./SER- IAIF. 

c"J Q lflll 76217 BRACJCET 

� 1 674G SCii?EW � @191 LOCK WASHER 

CONDENSER (A SSEM) 



�6314 COAITACT SPRIIV'G (ASSeM.) 

728.3S COt.ITACT POINT 
868GB Bl/SH/Nf1-8Ak'£L/TE 
868G9 POST 

6323 SPRIAIG ----------------..._ 

63ZO CONTACT SCREW 
(WITH Tt/IIIGST£11' CONTACT) 

6US N(IT J ( : r:1 2191 £OCK WASHER 

( : 6319 !JL.OCK I 

-34-
(B-1117) 

,.------------lt:¥4 .SCREW 

,-----------7d4J,!I t10YBWOR SK£U. 

r----------6.318 C£AMP 

...-------- 6.344 SCR£W 

-------------631!1 �OCK 

� 1'6',J;·j (6.J47 SCREW 
: 4 21!11 £0CIC' WA$H£R 

6330 B£ARtiiiG (ASSEM. � !�' 6524 AI)J"(/$77A/q IIHIE.E£ 

{V.PP£R .!!( I. O W£R) � ,� ... � 
.. .' ... ·--��:.·.· 

6348 SCREW ' 
3640 L OCK WASh'ER 

7844.3 Ot/TER Cd#TI1CT Plsc·------------...... 

7$4�8 Bt/5#/#G-BA�EL/TE------------------------

78437 11115VLATOR f01»"'"jll 

7849� tJt/TER PISC Cti#T..ICT S.PRIIVB � �979 Kt/8-----------------� 

6811 5CR£W }.FOR MO(/t./TING GOIIERA/t>J? 
Z19/ LOCk' WASHER TO MOTOR .SH;IIPT 

'----------------------81� HIASHER 

...,.-----------78-'SI GOVERNOR COliER 

HVT 
LOCK IYI9Sh'ER 
IYIISHFR 

710.S TARtUT-10 SP()T 

'--------------- 80352 CENTER CONTACT GOVERNOR (ASSEM.)-------------' 

41733 WSU<A""' 

\ � 
hm wsvurM 

��------------.7840� C�TIICT 8Rtl� 

4173Z CL�.P A(ATE --------------------------------
'7439!1 ovn:R .me BRvSH ">'i---------1 $1".1!11/G/WITH 7'11403. 1/68 SCREW 

78398 BVSh'/#5-MKELITE 

o746 SCREW 
Z/91 LOCK /'Yi9SA'ER 

unarrRM�� � 

1�8SZ .PLIITE-----------------------------------.� 

�74� SCREIY 
ZI!JI itiCK IYRSKE'J 

et:WTAI:r BRVSH) 

" 178400 IJ/1.1£R lYSe BHVSII ' u • SAE!Ik'tT / W/1?<1 7'4 4 0.3 
COI./TACT !JRVSH) 

�----------------�12 �CIC'ET 

�----------------�:ftf t��RSHER 

I "'>s; I;; '! \" 84.US .P/.1974' 

L--------------86853 GOVERNOR BRUSH 8RACKET (ASSEM.)------------J 

., 

�) 

}' '�-,.,. 

J 



r
 

r"'
·· 

IOG0
9

6
 M

O
U

I.I
TI

/J
G'

 S
TR

IP
 

.5
5

.31
8

 
S

C
-"E

W
 

1-
--------------,. 

2
19

1 
t.

O
C

K
 W

AS
H

E
R

 

106
0

5
6

 
N

A
M

E
 

P
LA

TE
 

9
2

2
6

8
 

S
CR

E
W

 
9

0
9

5
1 

t.
O

C
I.C

 W
A

S
H

E
R

 

106
19

7
 

CO
VE

R
 

P
i.A

Te
 

.3
3-2

2
5

 
S

C
R

E
W

 
2

19
1 

L
O

C
K

 W
A

S
H

E
R

 

/
06

19
5

 

106
2

9�
 

1./
A

M
E 

P
t.A

TE
 

9
Z

Z
G

B
 

S
CR

E
W

 
9

0
9

S
I 

l.
.O

C
K

 W
A

S
if

E
R

 

/06
0

5
7

 
G'

U
A

R
O

--
--, 

10
6

19
9

 8
R

A
C

c
 

8
.33

3 
S

C
R

e
W

 
2

6
fD

9
 

L
O

C
k'

 W
As

H
eR

 

106
0

6
0

 T
OG

GL
e

 S
W

IT
CN

I 
,U

 /tf
 -t"

 
11

6
5

 
SC

R
e

w
 

10
6

06
8

 N
AM

e
 P

LA
T

E
 

9
2

2
�

8
 

S
C

R
E

W
 

9
0

9
S

I 
L

O
C

K
 W

AS
H

eR
 

9
8

1<0
5

 
1./

A
M

E
 P

LA
T

e 
9

ZZ
bS

 
S

CIZ
.E

W
 

.., ..
.. 

9
0

79
1 

t.O
C

K
 

W
AS

HE
R

 

10
7

4
 

S
C

R
E

W
--

-------------_J 

;or,;
zg

s
 "Tl:

R
M

/1./
AL

 .B
L

O
C

K
 {!I

SS.E
M

.) 
{w

iT
if

 1
1./

S</
t.A

i
ii.I

G
 S

'TR
IP

 &
 58

22
1 S

CR
EW.

. 

.33
· 3

4
1 

S
CR

e
W

 
2

19
1 

i.
O

C
K

 W
A

S
#

ER
 �-

---------------_/ 
7

0
0

2
 

W
A

S
H

ER
 

!0
6

2
0

1 
SH

AF
i

{Fo
R

 O
Ai

e 
012

T
WO

-P
IE

CE
 Re

:JI
SW

R
S,

 
!0

6
2

0
4

 
1./

U
T

 --
--------

-----------__/ 
10

7
/9

3
 

S
P

R
IN

G
--

-------------------------J 

/0
7!

6
rP

 
W

A
S

N
E

R
-

B
A

k
EL

!'T
E

 --
---------_; 

/06
0

4
6

 
PO

W
E

R
 .P

IL
 7

E
R

 --
-----, 

10
6

0
5

8
 

7"/i
R

M
II./

AL
 Bt.

O
C

K
 

(A
S

S
e

M.
)-

W
IT

#
 IN

SU
t.A

7
tAf

t; 
t-

---, 
s

TR
IP

 8(
5

8
2

2
1 

S
C

R
E

W
S

 

S
7

Z
7

4
 

S
C

R
eW

 
2

19
1 

L
O

C
K

 W
A

s
H

E
R

 
70

0
2

 
W

A
S

ifE
R

 

IO
G

Z
0

3
 P

L.A
7

E
 

10
6

3
0

2
 S

CR
E

W
 

2
19

1 
t.

O
C

K
 W

A
S

H
E

R
 

8
3

8
8

5
 

N
U

T 

74
1#

9
1 

R
E

SI
ST

O
R

-
16

00
 O

#
AI

S
 

(
 8

0
0

-
8

0
0

) 
E

ACf(
 

10
6

3
03

 S
C

R
E

W
 

75
7

50
 

W
A

S
N

E
R

-
tJ

A
K"

E
I.

IT
E

 
76

0
99

 
W

A
Sh'

ER
 

2
1�

1 
L

O
C

K
 W

A
S

H
E

R
 

8
3

8
8

5
 N

l/
T

 

1
0

7
.3

2
4

 
5

P
R

IIJ
G

 

10
5

5
5

7
 

CO
NN

EC
TI

ON
 B

OX
 (

AS
SE

M
.) 

(IN
CL

UD
ES

 C
OR

DS
 8r

 C
AB

LE
S 

SH
OW

N 
ON

 FI
AG

E 
37

) 

·�
 

�
 �� 

r-
---10

58
6

'2 
W

A
SH

ER
-

.1'"
/B

R
E

 

�-
--

9
7

14
3

 
JA

Ck.'
 

3-
10

1 
S

CR
E

W
 

t/
0

7
2

1 
W

A
S

H
iiR

 
2

19
1 

t.
O

C
K

 W
A

S
H

E
R

 
8

3
8

8
5

 
N

U
'T

 

I?
E

C
EP

TA
C

t.E
 

IO
S

4
19

 
S

CR
eW

-T
N

L.I
AI

8
 

10
54

2
1 

R
e

T
A

IA
/IA

/(j
 R

IA/
G'

 

10
32

8
(0

 F
U

SET
R

O
I./

-/.
fD

 A
M

P
 

5
53

2
3 

SC
R

E
W

 
11

0
19

/ 
t.

O
C

K
 W

A
S

H
ER

 

33
-3

4
1 

S
C

R
EW

 
-!1!

 
�

2
19

1 
t.

O
C

K
 W

A
S

H
e

R
 

�
I 

I 
l7

oo
z

 
W

A
S

if
E

R
 

1
0

6
0

S
5

 A/
A

M
E

 P
I.

A
'T

E
 

II 
..

 '\
 

I 9
2

2
G

B
 

S
C

R
E

W
 

9
0

9
5

1 
t.

O
C

K
 W

A
S

H
E

R
 

/0
2

5
3

7
 T

eR
M

tA/
A

t.
 tJ

t.O
C

K
 

/!f
�

 I
10

IIP
 

l(
AS

S
t:

M
.)-

W!
TH

 1
1/

S
L.I

L
A

T
IA/

6
 

5
7

R
tP

&
.58

2
2

1
 S

C
RE

W
S

 

/
05

7
4

0
 fJ

IN
0

/1./
G

 PI:J
S

T 
.3

64
G

 
t.OC

I.(
 W

A
S

h'
ER

 
5

S
9

9
 

N
U

T
 

4
4

0
8

8
 

W
A

S
h'

E
R

{
Z)

 
.3G

4
G

 
t.

O
C

;.(
 W

A
S

H
E

R
 

5
5

9
9

 
A/

L.f
T

 

�-
------���/071

9
4

 
R

E
TA

IA/
ER

 
IZ

G
-9

.3 
W

A
S

H
ER

 

1
0

·7
2

6
1 

S
TO

P
 iJ

U
S#

IN
G'

 
9

8
7

.!1
0

 
S

CIZE
W

 
'-

----------------------1 2
19

1 
LO

C
k'

 W
AS

H
£.€

 
8

38
8

5
 

I./
LI

T
 

100
7

 
SC

R
E

w
 

5
5

9
9

 
,v

v
r

 r
:c:J

 
'-

---------I3
G

4
6 

L
O

C
�

 W
AS

H
ER

(2
) 

i9
0

2
4

1 
W

A
S

#
ER

 
'0

5
8

3
8

 
W

A
S#

E/2-
C

l/P
PE

tJ
 

til
l 

:1:
 

8:
 

.:
::!.1

 



1007 SCREW 
5599 11/l/T 
3G.-4G LOCK WASHER 
90Z41 WASHER 
IO.S8.38 WASHER-Cl/PPED. 

/007 .SCREW 
5599 Nl/T 
364G LOCK WASHER 
90241 WASHE.l? 
1058.38 WASHER-CliPPED 

107427 RE.SIS71:JR 

1072GI STOP Bl/SHIIVG 
i98730 SCIZEW 

Zl9/ LOCK WASHEIZ 
8.3885 llll/T 

1007 SCREW 
5599 1./l/T 

I364G i.OCK WA.5HER 
90241 WASHER 
1058.38 WASHE.l?-Cl/PPEJ/J 

107428 RESISTOR(ASSEM.) 

107427 IZESISTOIZ-25 
(5-5 

-36-

(B-1117) 

ONE-PIECE RESISTOR -UPPER (OLD STYLE) 
SUPERCEDED BY TWO-PIECE RESISTOR- UPPER (NEW STYLE) 

THE FOLLOWING PARTS (ALL ILLUSTRATED BELOW) SHOULD BE ORDERED WHEN REPLACING 
AN OLD STYLE ONE-PIECE RESISTOR- UPPER; 

107428 RESISTOR (ASSEM) _ _ _ _ _ _  I 
107429 RESISTOR(ASSEM� ------1 

107430 SPRING _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ 2 
107166 WASHER-BAKELITE _______ I 

ONE-PIECE RESISTOR-LOWER (OLD STYLE) 
SUPERCEDED BY TWO-PIECE RESISTOR-LOWER (NEW STYLE) 

THE FOLLOWING PARTS (ALL ILLUSTRATED BELOW) SHOULD BE ORDERED WHEN REPLACING 
AN OLD STYLE ONE-PIECE RESISTOR- LOWER 

107428 RESISTOR (ASSEM.) _____ 2 
107430 SPRING ______ _____ 2 
107166 WASHER-BAKELITE ______ ! 

r-----10742 7 RCSISTOR-.ZS twAO"I 
(s-5-15) 

TWO-PIECE RESISTOR-UPPER (NEW STYLE) 
SUPERCEDE$ ONE-PIECE RESISTOR-UPPER (OLD STYLE) SHOWN ABOVE 

5PRII./G 

107429 RESISTDR{ii5$CM. 

--------107427 RES157lllh25 ti'IMS 

(5-5 -15) 

'07261 STOP Bl/Sf/ING 
�8730 SCReW �-----A�=:==�----�---------------,������----------------�----�::;a __ � 2191 LOCK WASHER 
�885 A/LIT 

1007 SCREW 
5599 Nl/T 
3!ii4fii> LOCK WAS HEIZ 
90241 WASHE.l? 
'0.5838 WASHe!Z-Cl/PPl'D 

107428 Re515TOR(AS5eM.) TWO-PIECE RESISTOR-LOWER (NEW STYLE) 
SUPERCEDES ONE-PIECE RESISTOR-LOWER (OLD STYLE) SHOWN ABOVE 

107428 RE51STORfASSEM. 

,,� 

'� 

i) 

� 



( 

( 

( 

( 

-37-
(B-1117) 

,.-------------------��Z855 C�D '2854 PLt/G 

�· 
I 0 li'"''""' .... u """""'') 

:::=n _ 3 b � 
�� � 

L------------------- 91115 CORD (ASSEM.)I---------------___j 

99458 PL V�------------------------, 
92855 CORO 

,.-------------------1 (iJ/CLli�S 8.e474 7ERNIAIALS) 

'------------------- 106189 CORD (ASSEM.)---------------_.J 

l/o619z t:"Oii!D "497 RVG-� SNs.< 

\ 
��------0--

----1

l("KaVOES 8Z474 TERMIA/ALS) 

or-O I ;;� < 

�------------------------------- 106190CORD{ASSEMJ�·------------------------------� 
(WITH REO SHELL PLUG) 

r/06192 �" IO.JZ36 Pi.t/6-4LACK SNEU.. 

\ 
��-------------0-------llfA.t"LVOE$ 81:474 TERNIA/ALS) 

01 0  l;;;;n;_< 

'-------------------- 106191 CORD (ASSEM.}------------------' 
(WITH BLACK SHELL PLUG) 

106210 CA8LE-A"E.l/S&/i? 

J 

/Oli�UI CAB4E•.tACK W.0.-219.� 
IOSZIZ CAB4E·TOGGLE SWITCH 

CORDS AND CABLES (PART OF 105557 CONNECTION BOX(ASSEMJ SHOWN ON PAGE 35) 



10$
4

9
7 

aETl!
N

I
 Sf'

,q
iN

G
 --

---------------, 

10
5

4
!1

3 
;:

o
o

r
 e

o
Lr

--
-----------� 

10
74

/Z
 

8
l/

r
F

ER
-

r
EL

T--
--------, 

IO
S4

9
4

 RJO
T 

80L
 I

 S
TR

IK
E

--
---------, 

10
5

4
9G

 
W

IN
OO

W
�

TE
--

--------_J 

�
54

�
 

H
IN

G
E

--
------------J 

�
54

9
Z

 :SC
R

E
W

-
IH

I/
M

IJ
 

74
5

9
4

 RE
TA

IN
IN

G
 R

IN
G

 

r-
----�-------------!O

S4
8

9
 

H
I�

E 

r-
-----105

4
!13

 ;:
oo

r
 eo

t.
r

 

r-
----10

5
4

!14
 r

O
O

T 
80

LT
 .S

7Yl
1K

E
 

--
----ltJ

74
12

 8
ll

r
r

£Jt?
-P

EL.
T

 

10
2

!1
2

5 
H

AN
OL

E
 

F
R

O
N

T
 

8
AS

E
(SC

E 
P

AG
E

 3
.9)

 

L-
-----------./03

36
2

/.
AI

CH
 

L-
-------------------.�549

4
rv

O
T80L

T
S

TR
IK

E 

10
5

4
8

7
 
C

H
E

S
T 

(A
S

S
E

M
.) 

(S
EE

 P
AG

E3
9 

FO
R 

IL
LU

ST
RA

TI
ON

 O
F 

BA
SE

) 

lil
,

 
l.

(.ol
 

=
oo

 
-.

.1 
I 

-



I"
"' 

:�"
""" 

10
5.!9

9 
SO

RI
AIG

 /1
/AI

GE
 

I I
 

-
I J.

 

10
74

10
 

PA
O

-r
£L

T
 

I 
1-J

 

10
54

95
 W

/A/
00

1+'
 P

LA
TE

 
I I 

I f=:·,
�i;s;:

:.-3:t �
 

\ 
F

 L
 I 

I().J
49()

 H
IN

GE
 

I 
I 

I 
I 

-.
....: 

' '
-

'
 

' 
I

 

.-
-r/ 

10
54

91
 5

C
ii!

E
I+'

-
TH

lJM
8 

74
59

4 
.R

.F
TA

IAI
IN

G
 R

IAl(;
 

8
A5

E 
PL

A
TE

 OF
 

�
 

@)
 7R

AAI5
M

IT
7E

ii! 
OI

ST
RI

8l/
TO

R 
3

 

['5719 
ST

I/0
 

��
s ;;�cr

 WAS
HeR]

-
�i�x•�ili£

Jiik;;;;w�'? 
10

31
4

7 
RI

N
G 

(W
ITH

 'l:A
PP

EO
 

1\
 \

 \J>)
;'1V!

f:i�
 \\

 3
 

10
39

69
 S

C.R
£1+'

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
· 

� 
�

 
@

 /072
59

 SI'
AC

/!1?
 --

--------------------./ 
a{z

92
0 

L
OC

K
 W

AS
H

E.R
 

-�
 

·'"
"'\ 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
t 0

11 
I �O

SSST
 COAI

NI!,
C77

0N
 tJO

X 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
{4S

$.F
M.}

-SE
E P

AG
E

 J
S. 

'• 
"' 

.;,-.z
--\:;;

f..-
-'7�

,.
..------l''' 

( Q
 :��

\)'-
.. �

., �
�

r�!
l: 

��� � }
� m� �9;; �

�,� ��-
.:'

--
!i 

'6'
 

J) 
' �

�·.ni.
 

"':i:!/
 

'-{:!
,� 

'¢
. 

'\'
1-' 

t..,�
 

/'.
 

f 
���

���
�

i.l 
'�

 �]·i
-Jp:

���c{'
i.� 

·
 ,; \i

y�?t
� I: 

r.
>,;-

-t
 

\f 
,;,.,:;

_.1-
I I

 
•

.
 �:

�.; 
t0

74
11

 
PA

O
-r

EL
T

 
l--=-

· 

;1-1
1-I rftl

 \ U41-
-+

 
"8

" 

�-
------------<GfJ/05

85
6 

BO
LT

 
10

70
91

 L
OR

O
 M

Oli
/.I

TI
AIG

 

�
�
�ti

�
;-

�
(W

ITH
 

TA
P

P
E

D
 H

Ol
E

S)
 

�
 

� '3147
 R

IN
G

 

lliC"
"'J:J 
�

��
�

(
:::: c�

':fr
eRs

liNK
 HOl

Es}
 

L-
-----------103

96
9 

S
CI?

EW
 

'
 

@
t0

7Z
5

9 
SP

ACE
R 

�
55

95
 A/

1/
T

--
----------------------� 

�
7Qg

iL
OI?

O
M

Ol/
Nn

NG
--

----------------------� 
@

10
73

32
 WI/SHE/?

--
---------------------------" 

BA
SE

 (P
AR

T 
OF

 10
54

87
 C

HE
ST

 (A
SS

EM
.)-

SH
OW

N 
ON

 P
AG

E 
38

) 
(D

OE
S 

NO
T I

NC
LU

DE
 P

AR
TS

 M
AR

KE
D@

) 

\ 
@

Z9
ZO

 LOC
K 

W
A

SH
ER

 

1 
(A}

t0
73

3
2

 W
A

S
H

/!/?
 

-m
 I 
I 

::
w

 
�

I 



Cl61 

N.-177 

M-198 
W-1238 
33-15 
33-50 
33-58 
33-85 
33-86 
33-101 
JJ-110 
33-111 
33-158 
33-224 
33-225 
33-276 
33-280 
33-334 
33-335 
33-337 
33-341 
33-346 
34-1 
34-4 

34-11 
34-48 
34-56 
34-59 
34-64 
34-66 
35-27 
35-33 
35-68 
35-72 
35-88 
35-116 
35-133 
35-137 
35-140 
36-24 
36-51 
36-153 
100-84 
103-27 
112-7 
122-48 
122-80 
122-84 
122-86 
122-97 
122-102 
122-276 
122-365 
122-367 
122-571 
122-574 
122-577 
12?-697 
122-700 
123-37 
12 3-244 
12 3-308 
126-93 
126-123 
200-1348 
300-106 
300-107 

300-108 
300-109 
300-110 
J00-113 
300-121 
300-128 
300-137 
300-152 
300-170 

Cover (Ass em. ) - Black 
Wrinkle,21 

1:aenet Coil - 105 Ohms 
(Includes 1028 screws and 
2438 washers),8 

Magnet Coil - 72 Ohms,25 
Pin, 9,10 
Screw (2-15 x 1/8),4 
Screw (4-40 Shoulder),28 
Screw (6-32 x 7/16),21 
Screw (2-56 x 3/8),3 
Screw (4-40 x 1/8),20 
Screw (6-32 x 3/8),35 
Screw (4-40 x 3/16),11 
Screw (2-56 x 3/16),6 
Screw (6-40 x 1/2),27 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),! 
Screw (6-32 x 3/16),35 
Screw (J-48 x 5/16),26 
Screw (2-56 x 3/16),21 
Screw (4-40 Shoulder),26 
Screw (1/4-32 Pilot),27 
Screw (4-40 Shoulder),28 
Screw (6-32 x 9/16),35 
Screw ( 6-40 ShouHer), 10 
Nut (1/4-32 Hex.),l,3,4,7,25 
Nut (10-32 Hex. ),2, 5,7,13, 

15,22,24,34,35 
Nut (2-56 Hex.),8,11,21,29 
1\ut (6-32 Hex. ),22 
r:ut .(4-40 Hex.) \ 2,3,8,9,19 
Nut (10-32 Hex. 1,11,31 
Nut (J-48 Square),26 
!iut (4-36 Hex. ),21 
Spring, 5 
Detent Spring,28 
Spring,l,lO 
Spring,lO 
Spring, 3 
Spring, 3 
Sprin.t ,15 
Latch Spring,28 
Sprin11,,26 
Pin,7 
Shaft, 28 
Dowel,28 
Screw (8-40 x 2-17/32),23 
Washer,J,4,9 
Screw (6-56 Contact),26 
Socket,l7 
Guiie Post,J 
Dowel,) 
Dowel,) 
Bushing - Bake1ite,28 
Spring Eye, 5 
Strap, 33 
Coie Punch, 3 
Shedder, 3 
GuHe Plate, 3 
:•Jearing Strip, 3 
Feed Roll, 3 
.t!:ccentric, 3 
Detent Lever,J 
Sprin� Post,5,2 5 
Washer,4 
Spring Clip,l 
;-vasher, 35 
Outlet Bushing,ll,Jl 
Washer, 5 
Lever Bearing,27 
Contact Screw Bridge 

(Assem.),26 
Bridp:e, 26 
Brid11,e, 26 
Insulator,26 
Tip (Brass), 26 
Lever Shaft, 27 
I<'eed Lever, 26 
Lever Guide, 27 
Adjusting Lever,28 
Lever ,¥1 (With 

Armature), 28 

300-171 

300-172 

300-173 

300-174 

300-179 
300-181 
300-201 
300-301 
300-302 
300-303 
300-312 
300-314 
300-315 
300-316 
J00-319 
300-320 
300-322 
300-400 
300-510 
400-218 

1007 
1010 
1026 

1028 

1030 
1050 
1051 
1064 
1073 
1074 
1086 
1096 
1100 

1103 

1121 
1159 
1160 

1161 
1162 
1163 
1164 
1165 
1168 

1169 

1172 
1174 
1176 
1177 
1179 
1187 
1196 
1206 
1207 
1208 
1245 
1248 
1264 

1266 
1268 
1269 
1272 
1275 
1291 

1293 
1294 

1297 

2034 

- 40 -
(B-1117) 

NUJ.:ERICAL INDEX 

Lever /2 (VIi th 
Armature), 28 

Lever #3 (VIi th 
Armature), 28 

Lever #4 (With 
Armature), 28 

Lever 1/5 (With 
Armature), 28 

Terminal Block,26 
Feed Pawl,26 
Bracket - Ri�ht,27 
Top Plate (Assem.),28 
Feed Ro11,28 
Feed Roll Bearing,28 
Detent Bracket, 28 
Detent (Assem, ), 28 
Detent Lever, 28 
Detent Roller, 28 
Lid Holder, 28 
Shaft,28 
Latch,28 
Bracket - Left,27 
Terminal, 26 
Terminal,24 
Screw (8-32 x 5/8),35,36 
Screw (6-40 Shoulier),3 
Screw (6-40 x 3/8),1,3,4, 

21,25,26 
Screw (4-40 x 1/4),17, 

25,33 
Screw ( 6-40 Shoulder), 9 
Screw (6-40 x 7/32),11 
Screw ( 4-40 x 1/2), 33 
Screw (6-32 x 1/4),13,34 
Screw (6-40 Thumb),9 
Screw (10-32 x 2-3/4),35 
Screw (4-40 x 3/8),28 
Screw (4-36 x 1/8),17 
Screw (1/4-32 Pilot),?, 

11,31 
Screw (3)16-40 Shoulder), 

24 
• 

Screw (10-32 x 3/8),11 
Screw (4-40 x 3/8)

)
28, 33 

Screw (6-40 x 5/16 ,3,8, 
27,29 

Screw (6-40 x 1/4),4,8,10 
Screw (4-40 x 1/4)·,3,4,28 
Screw (4-40 x 5/16),17 
Screw (2-56 x 3/16),27 
Screw (6-32 x 1/4),35 
Screw (4-40 x 5/16),13,25, 

26,28,34 
Screw (6-40 x 7/16),3,15, 

16,26,27 
Screw (2-56 x 5/16),1 
Screw (4-40 Shoulder),lO 
Screw (6-40 x 3/16),11,30 
Screw. ( 4-40 x 11/32), 24 
Screw (6-40 x 5/8),22,27 
Screw (10-32 x 1/4),20 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),24 
Screw (4-40 x 9/16),9,25 
Screw (4-36 x 5/16);22 
Screw (10-32 x 5/8),1 
Screw (10-32 x 1),7 
Screw (6-40 x 1/2),25 
Screw (10-32 x 1/2 Flat 

Head) ,11, 27 
Screw (6-32 x 7/16),20,30 
Screw (.138-40 x 5/16),23 
Screw ( 6-40 x 1/2), 4,17 
Screw (6-40 x 11/16)

)
11,31 

Screw (10-32 x 1-1/2 ,35 
Screw (6-32 x 3/4 Flat 

Head),21 
Screw (4-40 Special),28 
Screw (4-36 x 1/2 Flat 

Head),21 
Screw (6-40 x 2-7/16), 

15,33 
Washer, 10 

2084 
2191 

2199 
2201 
2322 
2378 
2382 
2407 
2431 
2432 
2433 
2434 
2435 
2438 
2449 
2480 
2502 
2503 
2504 
2525 
2526 
2528 
2529 
2565 
2566 
2574 
2610 
2623 
2663 
2669 

2846 
2920 
2986 
3094 
3154 
3288 
3298 
3329 
3432 
3438 

3458 
3595 
3597 
3598 

3599 
3606 
3608 
3610 
3618 
3620 
3624 
3628 
3640 

3646 
3649 
3650 
3673 
4293 
4703 
4705 
4708 
4730 
4809 
4810 
4813 
4814 
4851 
4871 
4881 
5061 
5363 
5446 
5599 
5740 
6035 
6314 
6318 

Roller, 24 
Lockwashe r, 1 to 11,13, 

15 to 27,29 to 31,33 to )6 
Nut (7/16-32 Hex.),l8 
Nut (5/16-32 Hex. ),9,10;24 
Lockwasher,7 
Spacer Key Lever,l5 
Lockwasher, 24 
Lockwashe r,l9 
Selector Bar #1,16 
Selector Bar ;/2,16 
Selector Bar ff3,16 
Selector Bar #4,16 
Selector Bar #5,16 
Vlasher,25,33 
Lockwashe r, 1, 5,11 
Spring Post,? 
Mounting Strip,l9 
Cover Plate,l9 
Insulator, 19 
Key Lever Guide - front ,15 
Spacing Collar - Short,l9. 
Sprt ng Bar ,16 
Bushing - Bakelite,l9 
Spring,l6 
Spring, 16 
Upstop Leather,l6 
Bell,2,18 
Spri ng, 18,19 
Buffer - Rubber,l5,16 
Lockwasher,l,2,3,5,6,7,11,13, 

18,20,22,25,30,33 to 35 
Washer, 23 
Lockwasher, 5,27, 39 
Bushing - Bakelit e,)) 
Insulator, 33 
Shaft,? 
Washer,24 
Eccentric Stop,8 
Oil Cup, 7 
Wire Terminal,26 
Washer,l,2,6,9,10,13,18, • 22, 23, JO, 34, 35 
Shil!ls;l6 
Nut (1/4-32 Hex.),) 
Nut (5/32-40 X 1/4),3 
Nut (6-40 Hex.),l to 4,6,8,9, 

10,15,16,19 to 22,24,29,30,33 
Nut (4-40 Hex.),3,4,10,15,28 
Nut (6-40 Hex.),9,16 
Spri ng,l8 
Spring,l4 
Insulator, 28 
Washer - Fibre,)) 
Washer, 28 
Outlet Bushing,l5,16 
Lockwasher,l to 4,8 to 11,13, 
.15,19•tO 21,24,25,28,33,34 

Lockwasher,23,35,36 
Washer,27 
Washer,l7 
Pin,28 
Insulator,l5 
Spring,25,.33 
Spring,) 
Spri ng, 26 
Spring,2 
Oil Viick - Felt - Long,? 
Oil Wick - Felt,l8 
Oil Wick - Felt - Short, 7 
Lockwasher,9,10,24 
Ter�inal - Ground,l6 
Bolt,JJ 
Stiffener,l9 
Ball Be�ring,ll,31 
Spring,9,10 
Screw (6-40 x 9/16),2,26 
Nut (8-32 Hex.),35,36 
Screw (2-56 x 1/4),3,28 
Screw (1/4-20 x 5/8),23 
Contact Spri ng (Assem.),l3,34 
Clamp,l3, 34 

') 

) 

,) 

' 
41 



( 

( 

l 

( 

6319 
6320 
6323 
6324 
63)0 
6344 
6345 
6347 
6348 
6685 
6686 
6689 
6690 
6692 
6706 
6745 

6746 

6796 
6799 
6800 

6801 
6803 
6805 

6807 
6810 
6811 

6814 
6825 
6826 
6830 
6834 
6 836 
6843 
6850 
6859 
6861 
6863 
6874 
6884 
6909 
6916 
6917 
6918 
6920 
6942 
6952 
6954 
6955 
6965 
6966 
6971 
6972 
6979 
6985 

6986 
6987 
6989 
6990 
6993 
6999 
7001 
7002 

7007 
7018 
7020 
7021 
7022 
7023 
7024 
7025 
7027 
7029 
7032 
7033 
7034 

Block, 13, 34 
Screw (6-32 Contact),l3,34 
Spring,l3,34 
Adjusting Wheel 13,34 
Bearing (Assero. ) ,l3\ 34 
Screw (6-32 x 11/321,13,34 
Nut (6-32 Hex.),l3,34 
Screw (6-32 x 3/8),13,34 
Screw (4-36 x 3/4),13,34 
Sword, 8 
"T" Lever,8 
Separator Plate,8 
Pull Bar Stripper,6 
Pull Bar (Standard),l4 
Magnet Bracket,8 

7035 
7036 
7037 
7038 
7039 
7042 
7044 
7067 
7068 
7070 
7078 
7080 
7081 
7091 
7092 

- 41 -
(B-1117) 

Ribbon Spool Shaft,9,10 
Collar,9,10 
\'lasher, 6, 22 
Shaft,9,10 
Collar,9 
Gear - Bevel - 36T,9,10 
Arm,9 
Collar, 5 
Gear - Bevel - 36T,5 
Ribbon Feed Lever,5 
Bearing Post,l5 
Spacer Bar Loop,l5 
Spring Post,l9 
Insulator, 2 
Slip Connection Strip 

Screw (10-32 x 1/2),2,3,5, 
6,7,25,30 7093 

Screw (6-40 x 5/16),1,2,4 to 8, 7094 
10,11,13,15 to 19,23 to 25,27, 7095 

(Assem.),l7 
Connection Strip,l7 
Connection Spring,l7 
Plate,l7 

31, 33,34 ' 7096 Bushing - Fibre,l5 
Target - 10 Spot,l3,34 
Bearing Bracket,2 
Guard - Gear,l8 
Trip-off Pawl,l5 
Guard,l7 

Screw (10-32 x 1/8),5,6 710 5 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),l,9 7188 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),5,7,9, 7198 

10,19 7199 
Screw (4-40 Pilot),2,9,15 7257 
Terminal, 26 7287 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 1, 9, 7290 

Unive.rsal Bar,l6 
Shaft,2 

15,19 7318 Contact Levers,l9 
Screw (6-40 Set),5,9,17 7334 Post,l5,16 
Screw (10-32 x 3/8),1,2,7,15,18 7336 
Screw (6-40 x 5/8),2,5,7 to 9, 7337 

13,17,19,23,25,30,34 7362 

Gear - 19T,2 
Wash er - Felt,l5 

Screw (6-40 Pilot),l8,19 7372 
Glass,21 
Bracket, 18 

Spring Bracket - Long,6 7373 Bearing Bushing,19 
Spring Bracket - Short,6 7374 Lock Loop (Assem, ),19 
Trip Latch, 9 7375 Key Lever Shaft,l6 
Ribbon Reverse Bai1,5 7377 Lock Loop, 19 
Magnet Yoke,8 7380 Transmitter (Assem.),l9 

Contact Mounting (Assem,), 19 
Bracket - Front,19 

Bracket, 5 7381 
Bell Crank,9 7382 
Collar,4,6 7383 ·Oiler, 19 
Washer - Felt,7 7385 Bracket - Rear (with 7081 
Cam Sleeve Disc,7 
Roller,7 
Bracket,8 
Stop Pawl,9 
Function Bar, 14 
Function Bar,l4 
Link,9 
Post,2 
Screw (4-40 Eccentric),2,8,19 
Plunger Sleeve,5 
Strip - Leather,6 
Backstop,6 
Fulcrum Rod, 6 
Eccentric Stop,9 
Clutch Lever,7 
Type Bar Backstop (Assem.),6 
Hub,l3,34 
Main Bail Lever (with Spring 

Post), 7 
Sleeve,7 
Washer, 6 
Spring Arm, 7 
Screw (1/4-32 Pilot),7,25 
Spring,·7 
Post,4 
Washer,6,8,15,16,23,33 
Washer ,1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 9, 10,13, 

15 to 25,30,33,35 
Trip Plunger,9 
Bushing,5 
Plunger,5 
Bushing, 5 
Reverse Lever - Right,9 
Reverse Lever - Left,9 
Reverse Pawl - Right,9 
Reverse Pawl - Left,9 
Roller, 5 
Shaft,5 
Pawl,l9 
Bracket,9 
Bushing,9,10 

Spring Posts),19 
7386 Stud,l,l9 
7387 Braoe,l9 
7388 Shaft,l8 
7389 Clutch - Driving, 18 
7391 Clutch - Driven,l8 
7394 Spacer Bar,l5 
7395 Stop Plate,l5 
7396 Bracket - Left,l6 
7397 Bracket � Right,l6 
7399 Contact Spring Backstop,l5 
7402 Contact Spring - Lower,l5 
7403 Contact Spring - Upper,l5 
7404 Lockout Levers, 19 
7406 Lookout Lever Shaft,l9 
7407 Spacer Collar - Long,l9 
7408 Gear - 19T, 7 
7409 Clutch Lever,19 
7415' Nut (1/2-32 Hex.),7,27,39 

Tzye Bars (Without Pallets) 
7421 #1,14 
7422 /12,14 
7�3 n.� 
7424 #4,14 
7425 #5,14 
7426 #6,14 
7427 #7, � 
7428 i/8,14 
7429 19,14 
7430 #10,14 
7431 411,14 
7432 #12,14 
7433 /113,14 
7434 414,14 
7435 .4'15,14 
7436 ,;fl6, 14 
7437 #17, 14 
7438 i/18, 14 
7439 #19,14 
7440 r/20, 14 
7441 7'21, 14 

Ttpe Bars (Without Pallets) - cont. 
7 42 #22,14 
7443 tf-23, 14 
7444 i/24,14 
7445 ,125,14 
7446 426,14 
7447 j27;14 
744 8 ;/28,14 
7484 Code Bar Post,6 
7586 Screw ( 10-32 Special), 8 
7588 Nut (10-32 Special),8 
7599 Spring, 5 
7602 Spring, 9 
7603 Sprlng, 3, 9 
7607 Collar,9 
7610 !win Shaft Bracket (With 70838 

Bearir� Brackets, 6811 Screws 
and 2191 Lookwashers),7 

7612 Spring, 8 
7614 Spring, 8 
7615 Spri ng, 7 
7634 Spring, 14 
7654 Shims, 19 
7659 Spring, 5 
7661 Adjusting Lever,ll,31 
7701 Stop Arm,25 
7824 Oil Wick - Felt,7 
7825 Spring,l4 
7835 Ribbon Spool - with Black 

Ribbon),9 
7885 Type Bar (without Pallet), 

#29,14 
7897 Cotter Pin,21 
7965 Spring,3,14 
8094 Brush (with Spring),l1,31 
8097 Cam Sleeve,l8 
8157 Selector Lever - Right,8 
8158 Selector Lever - Left,$ 
8165 Washer, 13, 34 
8222 Wearing Strip,ll,31 
8254 Cable Clamp,l6 
8308 Cable Clarop,lO 
8330 Washer, 1, 3, 11, 15,22, 24, 25, 

29,31 
8333 Screw (10-32 x 3/8),35 
8448 Lockout Lever,! 
8458 Pull Bar,l� 
8461 Post,l 
8462 Adjusting Lever,l 
8465 Bell Bracket,2 
8470 Selector Post,8 
8472 Locking vledge,8 
8474 Main Bail Plunger,5 
8485 Bracket,l8 
8488 Bushing,l8 
8489 Locking Pawl,l8 
8491 Wearing Strip,28 
8493 Pawl,5 
8494 Spring Post,l8 
8497 Bell Hammer,2 
8498 Bell Haromer,l8 
8499 Shaft (with Detent and 

Ratchet),5 
8501 Gear Hub (with 8495 Post),l8 
8504 Post - Round,l7 
850 5  Post - Hex.,l7 
8507 Cfu� Sleeve,7 
8508 Armature,$ 
8510 Adjusting Clamp,l8 
8511 Locking Lever,8 
8514 Stop Plate,21 
8515 Filler Block,21 
8519 MessaP,e Line Guide (Assem.),2l 
8539 Screw (6-40 x lj2),8,9,10,15, 

16,1�,23,24,25,33,34 
8543 Screw (6-40 x 1/4),17,22 
8686 Filler - Wood,2J 
8883 Connecting Block,2 
8884 Terminal Block,2 
8896 Shims,l,4,19,25 
9177 Contact Spring,l9 
9178 Contact Spri ng, 19 
9182 Contact Lever Shaft.l9 



9203 
9520 

33038 
34432 
35503 
35551 
41382 
41663 
41675 
41732 
41733 
42661 
44088 
45815 
45964 
49309 
49654 
55318 
57274 
6213'1 
70072 
70073 
70177 
70361 
70497 
70529 
70707 
70722 
70724 
70771 
70785 
70793 
70794 
70796 
70803 
70815 
70816 
70832 
70838 
70871 
70872 

70873 
70887 
71045 
71046 
71047 
71073 
71155 
71156 
71161 
71189 
71266 
71444 
71445 
71449 
71538 
71634 
71635 
71646 
71659 
71681 
71686 
71695 
71696 

71697 
71829 
71853 
71969 
71970 
71974 
71976 
71980 
71981 
71982 
71998 

71999 
72069 
72263 
72508 
72513 

Bracket (with Rollers)
j

l6 
Terminal Block (Assem, ,26 
Spring,lO 
Washer ,9, 15, 18,22 
Foot - Rubber,21 
Screw (10-32 x 3/8),22 
Spring, 28 
Washer,l9 
Washer, 33 
Clsmp Plate,l0,13,25,33,34 
Insulator,l0,13,25,34 
Spring, 3 
Washer, 35 
Lockwasher, 15 
Screw (4-36 x 3/16),17 
Screw (3-48 x 1/4 Set),25 
Cotter Pin,21 
Screw (6-32 x 1/4),35 
Screw (6-32 x 1/2),35 
Screw (6-32 x 5/8),12,32 
Lockwasher,25 
Nut (3-48 Hex.),3,25 
Screw (6-40 Pilot),l6 
Resistor Unit (Assem.),33 
Nut (5/16-32 Hex,),? 
Stiffener, 10 
Bracket, 33 
Resistor - 500 Ohms,33 
Insulator, 33 
Oiler,ll,Jl 
Spring Post,l8 
Washer,9,10 
Reverse. Lever - Left,9 
Ribbon Spool C up,9,10 
Screw (6-40 Pivot),8 
Gear - 40T,l8 
Gear - 35T, 2 
Rail, 21 
Bearing Bracket,? 
Spring Bracket - Right,6 
Brush Holder (with 

Insulator),ll,31 
Brush Holier Cap,ll,31 
Nut (3/16-24 Hex.),J3 
Nut (6-40 Spec ial),8 
Screw (6-40 Special),S 
Shims,6 
Washer,8 
Screw (6-32 x 1-1/4),33 
Shims, 1,11 
Bushing, 18 
Retainer - Copper,ll,31 
Washer,9,10 
Outlet Bush ing,l? 
Link,8 
Key Lever Guide - Rear,16 
Screw (10-32 x 1),35 
Lockout Lever (Assem.),l 
Bell Bracket (Assem.),1,2 
Nut (6-32 Hex,),21 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),l,22 
Ribbon Spool - Empty,9 
Shift Rocker Lever,l 
Bushing,l 
Range Scale (with Bell Crank 

Mounting), 9 
Clampinp, Plate,9 
Range Scale (Assem, ), 9 
Resistor - 300 Ohms,33 
Shift Rocker Arm,l 
Shift Rocker, 1 
Pinion - ?T,11 
Stop Pawl Plate,9 
Roller,l 
Rivet,l 
Bushing, 1 
Brush Hol·ier Ring (with 80706 

Screw), 11,31 
End Play Spring,11,31 
Shim,28 
Spring Post,4 
Screw (6-40 x 3/4),3,15 
Driving Disc,? 

72514 
72515 
72516 
72517 
72521 
72522 
72539 
72 555 
72562 
72563 
72565 
72575 
72576 

72579 
72592 
72595 
72644 
72739 
72835 
72883 
72884 
72885 
72983 
72984 
72985 
73106 
73107 
73177 
73180 
73181 
73231 
73232 
73236 

73237 

73242 

73243 
.73244 
73357 
73419 
73481 
73482 
73497 
73595 
73611 
73641 
73670 

73829 
73894 
74006 
74008 
74014 
740 36 
74059 
74286 
74334 
74399 
74502 
74526 
74536 
74594 
74691 
74701 
74722 
74727 
74728 
74757 
74785 
74808 
74838 
74841 

74879 
74952 
74964 
74986 
75087 
75226 

- 42 -
(B-1117) 

Spri ng, 7 
Nut (5/16 Hex., L.H.),7 
Retaining Disc,? 
Nut - Keyed,? 
Oil Nick - Felt, 7 
Oil Wick - Felt, 7 
Key Lever Disc,l5 
Screw (6-40 Set),9 
Clutch - Driving,? 
Washer - Felt, 7 
Lockwasher,27,39 
Lockwasher, 7 
Main Shaft (with Gear 

Hub),? 
Washe r, 7, 24 
Bracket,21 
Spring,l 
Ball Bearing,7,24 
Guard,ll 
Contact Point,l3,34 
,vas her - Felt, 7 
Disc,? 
Spring, 7 
Key Lever - Lower, 15 
Key Lever - Center,l5 
Key Lever - Upper,l5 
Gear - 35T,ll 
Bushing,? 
Cover,l7 
Toggle Switch (Assem.),23 
Break Key,l? 
Retainer - Steel,11,31 
Washer - Felt,ll, 31 
Field Frame (with Oiler), 

11,31 
End S hield (with 70771 

Oiler) ,11, 31 
Insulation (for One Field 

Coil),11,31 
Locking Wedge,ll,31 
Screw (10-32 x 7/8),11,31 
Terminal End (Assem.),33 
Shims,! 
Tape Tension Lever,3 
Stud,3 • 
Plug - Red Shell ,20,37 
Clamping Rod,ll,31 
Oil Wick - Felt,2 
Message Line Guide,21 
Terminal Block (Assem.) 

(Includes 1028 Screws and 
3650 Washers),17,18,26 

Adapter Plate,l7 
Screw (6-40 Set),lO 
Bush ing, 5 
Roller,5 
Screw (10-32 x 1/4),22 
Nut (10-32 Hex. ),15 
Screw (6-40 x 7/32),20,25,30 
Bail Guide, 5 
Washer,5 
Screw ( 6-40 Pilot), 4, 8 
Clutch - Driven,? 
Collar,lO 
Screw (6-40 x 5/)2),10 
Retaining Ring,38,39 
Resistor - 1600 Ohms,35 
Spring,lO 
Washer,1,4,8 
Termina1,25 
Terminal,10,33,34 
Guard,33 
Ro11er,10 
Bush ing,l5 
Bearing Bracket,25 
Magnet Strap - 2-5/8" Long 

(Includes 4851 Terminals),8 
Spring Post,3,10 
Screw (4-40 x 5/8),10 
Contact Sprlng,lO 
Screw (6-40 x 13/32),3,15,16 
Screw (6-32 Shoulder),22 
Oil W ick - Fel t,5 

75229 
75432 
75517 
75606 
75607 
75687 
75750 
76081 
76086 
76099 
76114 
76167 
76217 
76246 
76260 
76275 
76284 
76461 
76647 
77004 
77012 
77018 
77019 
77020 
77021 
77024' 
77030 
77034 
77035 
77036 
77040 
77048 
77049 
77050 
77051 
77054 
77057 
77058 
77063 
77070 
77082 

77089 
77128 
77138 
77140 
77142 
77146 
77451 
77911 
77953 

77955 
78011 
78025 
78028 
78163 
78175 

Spri ng,9 
Bracket,l8 
Pull Bar Guide,6 
Spring,19 
Washer,l9 
Bearing,l 
Washer - Bakelite, 35 
Washer,l,ll 
Friction Spring,24 
Washer, 29, 35 
Screw (10-32 x 9/16),24 

·screw (4-40 x 3/16),3,10 
Bracket,33 
Bushing - Bakelite,25 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),l6 
Clamp Plate,5 
Strap - 2-1/8" long,31 
Washer,l,21 
Bushiw,, 21 
Bracket, 27 
Nut (9/16-32 Spec ia1),24 
Friction D isc,24 
Frict ion Washer, 24 
Bearing Cover,24 
Bracket,25 
Clamp Plate,25 
Contact Tongue,28 
Pinion - ?T,31 
Bracket,25 
Gear - 40T,24,31 
Contact Spring,25 
Bushing - Bakelite,25 
Operating Lever,24 
Arm,28 
Post,25 
Post,25 
Brush Holder,25 
Cam Hub,24 
Stop Post,25 
Disc (Assem.),24 
Main Shaft Bracket (Assem.) 
(Includes 74838 Bearing 
Brackets, 6811 Screws (Upper) 
8539 Screws (Lower) and 2191 
Lockwashers), 25 

Operating Lever ( Aj3sem. ) , 24 
Washer - B akelite,23 
S haft - with Hub,24 
Nut (9/16-32 Special),24 
Bail (Assem.), 28 
wearing Strip,28 
Stop,18 
Brush Cap,20,30 . 
Governed Motor,l/25 H.P., 

110-V., 60 C ycle, A.C. Series 
(G.E. Mode l  5BA65AA29),11,31 

Washer, 6 
Condenser - 1 mf., 33 
Screw (4-48 x 3/16),11,31 
Scr$w (6-40 x 15/16),20,30 
Post,S 
Type Bar (without Pallet) 

#0,14 
78239, Armature,11,31 
78240 Field Core,ll,31 
78241 Field Coil,ll,31 
78244 Oil Cup,5 
78281 Name Plate,21 
78398 Bushing - Bakelite,13,34 
78 399 • Outer Dis·c Brush Spring 

(with 78403 Contact Brush), 
13,34 

78400 Inner Disc Brush Spri ng (with 

78403 
78437 
78438 
78439 
78443 
78451 
78496 
78497 
78596 

78403 Contact Brush),l3,)4 
Contact Brush,13,34 
Insulator,l3,34 
Bushing, 13,34 
Governor Shel1,13,34 
Outer Contact Disc,13,34 
Cover,l3,34 
Outer Disc Contact Spring,l3,34 
Inner Disc Contact Spring,13,34 
Washer,9 

') 

') 

. )., 

··� 

'ff# 



( 

( 

( 

( 

78597 
78675 

78824 
78826 
78905 

78946 
78947 
78948 
78949 
78950 
7 8951 
78952 
78954 
78955 
78956 
78957 
78958 
78959 
78960 
78962 
78963 
78964 
78965 
78966 
78967 
78968 
78969 
78970 
78971 
78972 
78973 
78976 
78978 
78980 
80ll9 
80120 
80121 
80177 
80178 
80180 
80312 
80334 
80335 
80336 
80337 
80338 
80340 
80341 

80342 
80352 

80357 
80358 
80444 
80460 
80467 
80471 
80478 
80566 
80757 
80581 
80592 
R0721 
80755 
80825 
80826 
80827 
80828 
80957 
81598 
81638 
81790 
81825 
82249 
82392 
82440 
82474 
82493 
82547 

- 43 -
(B-1117) 

Screw ( 10-32 Shoulder), 9 82548 Insu la tor, 33 
Conn ect ing Block and Cord 82626 Resistor - 20 Ohms,33 

(Assam.) wit h 8883 Connecting 82702 Screw (6-40 x 9/32 Flat 
Block and 82474 Term1nals,2 Head),20,30 

Spring,8 82741 Name Pla te,ll 
Clamp Plate,8 83054 Condenser - 1 mf.,ll 
Washer - Bakelite, 20,30 83873 Repeat Yoke, 15 

Keytops (Spring Cushion) 83874 Screw (4-40 Special),l5 
(A - ), 14 83876 Spring Brackat,l5 
(B ?), 14 83877 Spring,l5 
(C : ), 14 83885 Nut (6-32 He x.),29,35,36 
(D $), 14 83920 Separator Pla te - Top,8 
(E 3), 14 84023 Spring,) 
(F l), 14 84.047 Stop,ll,31 
(G &), 14 84ll4 Yoke,25 
(I 8), 14 84ll5 Armature,25 
(J ' ), 14 84579 Washer,24 
(K ( ), 14 84759 Gut;ird - Pin ion,23 
(L )), 14 85595 Nut (3/8-16 Hex.),27,39 
(M • ) , 14 86066 Spacer, 21 
(N , ) , 14 86312 Washe r - Fel t,l2, 32 
(0 9), 14 86314 washer - Split,l2,32 
(Q. 1), 14 87635 Screw (IS-32 x 1/2 Flat 
(R 4), 14 Head),29 
(T 5), 14 86742 Nut (4-40 Hex. ),16 
(U 7), 14 86811 Gua rd - Governor,23,33 
-(v ; ), 14 86812 Bracket, 34 
(W 2), 14 86815 Brush Holder Arm,25 
(X /), 14 86852 Plate,34 
(Y 6}, 14 86853 Governor Brush Bracket 
(Z "), 14 (Assem. },34 
(-Blank), 14 86868 Bush ing,l3,34 
(Figures}, 14 86869 Post,l3,34 
(Letters), 14 86919 Look Pla te,3 
(Car. Ret.), 14 86920 Star Wheel,J 
(Line Feed), 14 86951 Resistor - 525 Ohms,23 
(S Bell}, 14 86953 Contact Bracket,33 

Repeat Space Rod,l5 86955 Contact Spring,33 
Bracket,l5 86958 Contact Spring,33 
Spacer,l5 86959 Bush ing - Bakelite,33 
Insulator - Front,l7 86960 Stop Arm Contacts 
Insulator - Rear, 17 (Ass em.), 33 
Spring Clip,l7 87469 Cable - Stop Arm 
Washer; 11,31 Contacts, 33 
Contact Terminal,l3 87636 Screw (2-56 x 3/16),11, 
Clamping Plate,l3,34 21,23,29 
Insulator,l3,34 87645 Bracket,lO 
Bracket, 13 87646 Release Bail, 10 
Governor Adjust ing Bracket,l3 87647 Sleeve,lO 
Brush S»ring Plate, 13 87648 Wonn Follower, 10 
Governor Brush and Speed 87650 Worm, 10 

Adjusting Bracket (Assam,), 87651 S haft,lO 
11,13 87652 -Contact Bracket,lO 

Screw (6-40 x 23/64),5,9,13 87654 Feed Pawl,lO 
Center Contact Governor 87656 Spring,lO 

(Assem. ),11,13,34 87855 Adjusting Bracket,lO 
Screw (4-48 x 1/4),12,32 . 87936 Bracket (Assem,),21 
Ball Bearing,l2,32 87937 Bracket (with Rod),21 
Screw (6-40 x 1/4),3,13,15,16 89086 Tape Reel,22 
Cable Clamp,23 89087 Core,22 
Screw (6-40 x 3/8),25 89088 Filler - Wood,22 
Spring,l8 89233 Pull Bar, 14 
Backstop,) Keytops (Spring Cushion) 
Bushing - Bakelite, 17 89413 ( ), 14 
Screw (10-32 x 1/2),3 89414 (A i), 14 
Spring,l8 89415 (D /"), 14 
Co_ntact Spring, 10 89416 ( F -+), 14 
Washer, 35 89417 (G �), 14 
Bushing - Bakelite,lO 89418 (H �), 14 
S ignal Lamp (Assem.),l5,17 89419 (J 1('), 14 
Bracket, 17 _ 89420 (K f-), 14 
Lamp - Clear,l7 89421 (L '\.), 14 
Cover (Assem. ),17 89422 (Z +), 14 
Screw (4-40 i 1/4),25 89423 (C OJ, 14 
B ushing, 3 89424 ( V <Dl, 14 
Collar,) 89425 (B E9), 14 
Contact Cover ,19 89426 (N ®l, 14 
Condenser - 1/100 mf.,20 89481 S haft,25 
Washer,24 89482 Collar�25 
Shim,J 89500 Feed Punch,3 
Screw (6-40 x 7/16),7,13,20 89896 �il Cup,2,18,19 
Terminals,2,20,30 89897 �ut (10-32 Hex.),2,18,19 
Washer,8 89906 Post,6 
Insulator, 33 89925 Tenninal End, 33 

90241 
90260 
90438 
90615 
90752 
90791 
90951 
9lll5 
91193 
91617 
91683 
91751 
91752 

Washer, 35, 36 
Spr ing,l9 
Button - Felt,l8,19 
Spri ng, 21 
Washer - Felt,7 
Lockwasher, 8, 35 
Lockwasher,35 
Cord (Assam. ),37 
Terminal Cover,8 
Shims,ll, 31 
Nut {,15/32-32 Hex. ),23 
Copyholder, 21 
Copyholder - 6" - (Assem.) -

Black Wrinkle, 21 
91757 Strip - Felt,21 
91837. Washer - Fibre,ll,31 
91899 Type Bar Segment (with 

92169 
92171 
92204 
92216 
92217 
92221 
92226 

92268 
92465 
92467 
92511 
92556 
92258 

92265 
92668 
92724 
92854 
92855 
93009 
93075 
93191 
93880 
93891 
95320 

95401 
95402 
95403 
95404 
95405 
95406 
95409 
95411 
95412 
95413 
95414 
95415 
95416 
95417 
95418. 
95421 
95422 
95423 
95424 
95425 
95426 
95427 
95428 
95429 
95430 
95436 
95438 
95440 
95441 
95442 
95443 
95444 
95445 
95447 
95448 
95452 

89906 Posts), 6 
Filt er Bracket,l5,20 
Bracket, 30 
Cable Cla m p, 16 
Filter (Assem.), 20 
F ilter (Assem. ),30 
F ilter (Assem. ),20 
Tran sm itting Brushes Filter 

(Assem.),30 
Screw (4-40 x 1/8),35 
Washer - Spring, 12 ,32 
Oiler, 12, 32 
Roller,l9 
Receptacle,35 
Spring Cushion Keytop 

(H ),14 
Screw (2-56 x 1/8),35 
Spring Post,J 
Shielding Tube,20 
Plug,37 
Cord, 37 
Brush (Carbon Contact),25 
Nut (15/32-32 Ring) ,23 
Screw (4-40 x 5/16),3 
Bracket,20 
Guard,lO 
Toggle Switch (Assem.) 

(Includes 91683 Nut - Hex. 
and 91684 Nut - R ing),l7 

Link - #1 - Left,4 
Link - #2, 4 
Link - #3,4 
Link - #4,4 
Link - #5 - R ight,4 
Bell Crank, 1 
Shift Lever, 1 
Bell Crank - /1:1 - Left, 4 
Bell Crank - #2,4 
Bell Crank - #3,4 
Bell Crank - #4,4 
Bell Crank - #5,R ight,4 
Bushing,4 
Separator,4 
Stud,4 
Bell Crank 
Bell Crank 
Bell Crank 
Bell Crank 
Bell Crank 
Spacer,4 
Stud,4 
Spring,4 

- Ill - Rear,4 
- #2,4 
- 1/3,4 
- #4,4 
- #5 - Front,4 

Sprin g Bracket,4 
Spring,l 
Separator,4 
Nut (6-40 Speci al),4 
Spacer,3 
Punch Ba il,4 
Stud - Rear,l 
Screw (1/4-32 Pilot),) 
Selector Finger, 4 
Retainer,4 
Eccentric, 3 
Spring Post,J 
Guide and Die Plates (Fitted 

Together),3 
95458 Punch Holder,) 



95459 
95461' 
9546J. 
95462 
95463 
95464 
95465 
95466 
95467 
95471 
95472 
95473 
95474 
95475 
95476 

95477 
95478 
95479 
95483 
95484 

95487 
95488 
95489 
95490 
95491 
95492 
95493 
95496 
95499 
95935 
95936 

95937 
95938 
95953 
95954 
95957 
95971 
96483 
96506 
96507 
96763 
96764 
96765 
96837 
96838 
96840 
96841 
96843 
96844 
96845 
96846 
96889 
97143 
97296 
97297 
97316 
97333 

-97334 
97335 
97340 
97342 
97445 
97468 
98150 
98151 
98165 
98678 
98708 

98730 
98842 
96877 

98902 
98903 
98904 
98909 
98910 
9�911 
98912 

Stud,4 
Punch Cam, 7 
Code Bar iflJ, 6 
Code Bar ;/2J,6 
Code Bar ;/')J, 6 
Code Bar #4J,6 
Code Bar #5J,6 
Guide Plate,! 
Reverse Lever,lO 
Tape Feed-Out Lever,9 
Spacer,9 
Collar,9 
Shaft,! 
Collar,! 
Platen (Assem.) (with 

103538 Insert),! 
Platen Block, 1 
Sprin&:,l, 21 
Platen Gu ide Shaft,l 
Post,) 
Punch Arm (with 72 263 

Spr ins; Post), 4 
Screw (1/4-32 Pilot),4 
Link - Front, 4 
Link - Rear,4 
Bushinp, - Front,4 
Spacer,) 
Bushinp, - Rear,4 
Cam Roller,4 
Sprinp,,4 
Upstop,4 
Bushing - Bakelite,20,30 
Retard Coil - 1-1/10 Ohms, 

20,30 
Condenser - 1/100 mf.,20,30 
Conienser - 1/10 mf., 2 o, 30 
Shim, 28 
Screw Plate,28 
Snap Panel (Black Wrinkle ),29 
Screw (4T40 x 1/2),3 
Bracket,22 
Shaft,l8 
Tape-Out Lever,l8 
Shims - • 012" Thick, 7 
Shims - ,016" Thick,? 
Shims - ,020" Thick,? 
Bearing,) 
Plate,) 
Feed Roll Bracket,) 
Backstop,4 
Sere� (8-40 x 17/32),2 
)/,ain Bracket, 3 
Spacer, 3 
Tape Guide,) 
Post,4 
Jack,35 
Screw (10-32 x 5/16),7,22 
Handle,? 
Spacer,lO 
End-of-Line Indicator Counter 

Unit ( Assem.), 10 
Spring Bracket,lO 
Cam Lever,lO 
Tape Tension Spring,22 
Clamp Plate, 22 
Retainin� Lid,28 
Tape Guide Plate,28 
Oiler - Felt, 5 
Clip, 5 
Name Plat'e,35 
Tape Chute, 3 
Selector Mountinl' Plate 

(with Posts ),8 �-
Screw (6-32 x 1-1/4),35,36 
Bracket,4 
Operating Arm,7 

Pallets 
( J-----ry. 14 
( z .. ) • 14 
(K • ), 14 
(N , ), 14 
(V ; ), 14 
( c :) • 14 
(A -), 14 

- 44 -
(B-lll7) 

Pellets - Cont. 
98915 (Q 1), 14 
98916 (W 2), 14 
98917 (I 8), 14 
98919 (G &), 14 
98920 (H £), 14 
98923 (S ), 14 
98926 (F !), 14 
98927 (B ? ), 14 
98928 (R 4), 14 
98929 (Y 6), 14 
98930 (E 3), 14 
98931 (T 5), 14 
98932 (U 7), 14 
98933 (0 9), 14 
98941 (X /. ), 14 
98943 (D $), 14 
98944 ( K ( ) , 14 
98945 ( L ) ) , 14 
98946 (B el, 14 
98947 (C 0), 14 
98948 (N <Jl)), 14 
98949 (V <D), 14 
98950 (Z +), 14 
98951 (A 't), 14 
91l952 (D )'), 14 
98953 (F -+), 14 
98954 ( G '-l, 14 
98955 (H .1.), 14 
98956 (J o(), 14 
98957 (K <'-), 14 
98958 ( L '\.), 14 

Type Bar (1.'iith Pallet) 
98968 //2 (X /), 
98969 t/3 (Q 1), 
98970 tl-4 ( v <D)' 
98971 #4 {V ; ), 
98973 ;/5 (G --.J, 
98974 115 {G &), 
98975 #6 {W 2), 
98976 #7 { F --t), 
98977 t/7 { F !) , 
98980 riB ( c Ol, 
98981 #8 {C :), 
98983 #9 (D /'), 
98984 #9 (D $), 
98985 #10 (R 4), 
98986 ;;ill ( J ..t'l' 
98987 ,fll (J • ), 
98990 }12 (A f), 
98991 i/12 (A -), 
98992 //13 (T 5 ), 
98993 #14 (E 3), 
98994 #15 (N <Jl>), 
98995 ,Jl5 (N , ) , 
98998 ;/16 { I 8 ) , 
98999 ill' (0 9), 
99000 tl-16 (H �), 
99001 118 (H £), 
99003 ,¥19 ( L '\), 
99004 tl-19 (L )), 
99006 ;r20 (U 7), 
99007 .�21 (M , ) , 
99010 tf22 (Y 6), 
99o12 /124 {B eJ, 
99013 /124 (B ?), 
99015 tl-25 {K +-), 
99016 tl-25 (K ( ), 
99018 t/26 (6 +), 
99019 ri26 {!. "), 
99028 ;I 1 {S ), 
99032 #27 (< <l, 
9903 3 /128 P= ==l, 
99034 .H29 (I Ill, 
99036 If 0 ( .Q.l, 
99230 Lid Plate,28 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
J.4 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

, 14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

99250 Motor - Governor Filter 

19354 
99355 
99356 
99357 
99358 

(Assem. ),ll,20 
Container, 2 0, 30 
Bracket, 20, 30 
Bracket, 20, 30 
Clip, 20,30 

'Plug,37 

99564 

101083 
101436 
101439 
101441 
101533 
101579 
101582 
101583 
101589 
101713 
102104 
102108 
102109 
102110 
102lll 
102230 
102231 
102232 
102235 
102537 

102653 
102655 
102790 
102791 
102792 
102794 
102 795 
102815 
102836 
102837 
102877 
102925 
103092 
103146 

103147 
103236 
103286 
103310 
103316 
103317 
103318 
103319 
103320 
103341 
103362 
103523 
103607 

103634-
103969 
104038 

104124 
104451 
104743 

104845 
104951 

105031 
105148 

105278 

105280 
105399 
105419 
105421 
105432 
105448 
105449 
105450 
105451 
105475 

105487 

Spring Cushion Keytop 
{P jt),l4 

Spring,? 
�o;ain Bail Cam, 7 
Feed Lever Stop,27 
Cam,24 
Brush Holder (Assem.),25 
Pallet (I a ),14 
Pallet {< <),14 
Pallet {5 ::.),14 
Clumping Washer,l2,32 
Spring Anchor,26 
Backspace Lever (with Posts),) 
Backspace Pawl,) 
Ribbon Lifter,) 
Stud,J 
Feed Pawl,) 
Main Bail (wi th Dowel), 5 
Guile Bracket - right,5 
Gu ide Bracket - left, 5 
r.:ain Bail Bracket, 5 
Terminal Block {Assem.) -

With Insulating Strip and 
58221 Screws, .35 

Pallet { .C.l, 14 
Pallet { 21 -), 14 
I'unch Block {Assem, ), 3 
Spring Retainer,) 
Feed Punch Stripper,) 
Coie Punch Stripper,) 
Rib bon Guide, 3 
Spring Bracket - Left,6,9 
Retaining Ring,l2,32 
'/lasher - Spli t,l2, 32 
Function Bar,l 4  
Handl e, .38 
Connector,35 
Ring (with Countersunk 

Holes),39 
Ring {with Tapped Holes),J9 
Plug - Black Shell,20,37 
Fusetron - 1.6 amp.,J5 
Code Bar Locking Lever,6,14 
Bell Crank - #1 - Top,4 
Bell Crank - #2,4 
Bell Crank - #3,4 
Bell Crank - /14,4 
Bell Crank - #5 - Bottom,4 
Bracket,6 
Letch, 38 
Cable - Counter,lO 
Cord (Includes 82474 

Terminals), 30 
Handle - Bakelite, 9 
Screw (10-.32 x 7/8),39 
Governed J;;otor,l/25 H.P., 

115-V., 50-60 Cycle,A.C. 
Series (H.C. Model S-9050), 
12,32 

Screw (1/4-32 x 11/32),1 
. Lockwashe r, 11, 31 
Transmitter Cover (Dull 

Black ),29 
Pallet {P Ill, 14 
Type Bar - with Pallet 

;123 (P f/J), 14 
Block,22 
Set of Spring Cushion 

Key tops, 14 
Set of Spring Cushion 

Keytops,l4 
Set of Pallets,14 
Spring Hinge, 39 
Screw {10-32 Thumb),35 
Retaining Ring,35 
Bracket (with Rod),21 
Name Plate (Motor Off),23 
Name Plate {Motor On),23 
Name Plate,29 
Name Plate,29 
Motor - Governor Filter 

(Assem.),30 
Chest (Assem.),38,39 

'� 

�) 

w) 

) ',:�; 



( 

(' 

( 

( 

105488 
105489 
105490 
105491 
105492 
105493 
105494 
105495 
105496 
105497 
105557 
105562 
105fi01 
105602 
105620 

105621 
105622 
105623 
105624 
105625 
105626 
105627 
105628 
105630 
105632 
105633 
105634 
10563 5 

105636 
105637 
105638 

105639 

105640 

105641 

105644 
105649 
105650 
105652 
105653 
105681 
105704 

105710 
105711 
105712 
105713 
105715 
105716 
105718 
105719 
105721 
105722 

105723 

105724 
105725 

105728 
105730 
105731 
105737 
105738 

105739 
105740 
105741 
105742 
105743 
105744 

105749 

105838 
105856 
105862 

Hinge,J8 
Hinge, 38 
Hinl!,e,38,39 
Screw ( 1/4-3 2 Thumb}, 39 
Screw (1/4-32 Thumb},38 
Foot Bolt,38 
Foot Bolt Strike,38 
Window Plate, 39 
Window Plate, 38 
Detent Spring, 38 
Connection Box (Assem.), 35,39 
Set of Pallets,l4 
Base Plate (with Feet},l 
Tape Chute,l 
Keyboard Base - Black Gloss, 

15,16 
Tape Shield, 15 
Tape Idler Bracket,l6 
Roller - Bakelite,l6 
Shaft,l6 
Cable - Base, 15 
Base Cover Pl ate,l5,16 
!llwunting Bushing, 16 
Latch Block,l5 
Latch Hook,23 
Tape Guide,l6 
Tape Guide Bracket, 16 
Roller,l6 
Toggle Switch (Assem.} 

(Includes 91683 Nut - Hex. 
and 91684 Nut - Ring },23 

Name Plate,l7 
Switch Case,l7 
Key and Switch Unit 

(Assem. ),15,17 
Power Cord (Assem.) 

Copper Shielded,20 
Line Cord (Assem.) - with 

Red Shell Plug,20 
Line Cord (Assem.} - with 

Black Shell Plug,20 
Cover - Transp arent,l 
Pad - Felt (Right Side},21 
Scre.w (10-32 x -9/16), 1 
Push Rod,21 
Push Rod Cap,21 
Name Plate, 17 
Set o f  Tape Reel Parts -

Black V'irinkle, 22 
Ribbon Lifter Arm,21 
Backsp acer Arm,21 
Screw (10-32 Thumb),21,22 
Retaining Ring,21,22 
Tape Reel Container,22 
Lid,22 
Block,29 
Stud, 27,3 9  
Rod,25 
Distributor Cover (Black 

'•Vrinkle) , 29 
Base Plate (with Insulator), 

27 
Base - Bl ack Gloss,23 
Distributor Cover (Assem.), 

29 
Pad - Fe lt (Rear},21 
Plug - Gray,JO 
Line Cord (Assem.),30 
Cord (Approx. 33" Long),20 
Motor Unit (Assem.) - (Motor 

Arran&;ement "FN"), 11 
Motor Plate,l,ll 
Bind.ing Post, 35 
Cable - Motor,ll 
Cable - Control,23 
Cable - Line, 23 
Power Cord (Assem.)-

Copper Shielded),JO 
.l.iotor Unit (Ass em.) - (N,otor 

Arrangement "FT"),l2 
�Vasher - Cupped, 35, 36 
Bolt, 39 
Washer - Fibre,J5 

105905 

105906 

106018 
106024 
106026 
106046 
106047 
106048 
106049 
106051 
106052 
106053 
106055 
106056 
1060 57 
106058 

106060 
106068 
106096 
106129 
106189 
106190 

106191 

106192 
106195 
106197 
106198 
106199 
106200 
106201 
106202 
106203 
106204 
106210 
106211 
106212 
106295 

106296 
106302 

106853 
106899 
107026 
107027 
107091 
107166 
107193 
107194 
107196 
107215 
107216 
107249 
107259 
107261 
107310 
107324 
107332 
107335 
107386 
107387 
107388 
107389 
107390 
107391 
107410 
107411 
107412 
107427 
107428 
107429 
107430 
107443 
107444 

- 45 -
(B-1117) 

Motor Unit (Assem.) - (Motor 
Arrangement "FS"), 31 

Motor Unit (Assem.) - (Motor 
Arr angement "FU"), 32 

Clamp, 25 
Tape Retainer,22 
Bu shinf:, 22 
Power Filter,35 
Screw (1/4-32 x 1/2),1,11 
Resistor Bracket,ll 
Resistor - 550 Ohms,ll 
Bolt,ll 
Post - Long, 11 
Post - Short,ll 
Nallle Plate,J5 
Name Plate,.35 
Guard,35 
Terminal Block (Assem.) -

(with Insulating Strip and 
58221 Screws},35 

Toggle Switch,35 
Name Plate, 35 
lo:ountin.o; Strip,)5 
Cable - J,;,otor,31 
Cord (Assem, ), 37 
Cord (Assem.) - (with Hed 

Shell Plug) 37 
Cord (Assem. ) - (with 

Black Shell Plug),37 
Cord,37 
Connection Box,35 
Cover Plate, 35 
Cord Clamp,35 
Brace,35 
\lasher - Centering, 11 
Shaft, 35 
Spacer,ll 
Plate,J5 
Nut (1/4-20 Square),ll,35 
Cable - Resistor,)? 
Cable - Jack, 37 
Cable - Toggle. SWitch,3 7 
Terminal Block (Ass em.) -

(with Insulating Strip and 
58221 Screws)�35 

Name Plate, 3 5 
Screw (6-32 x 1-3/4 Flat 

lie ad), 35 
Cable - Lamp,l7 
Cover Guide Stu d,l5 
Backstop,ll 
Shield,ll 
Lord J,:ount ing,27,39 
Washer - Bakelite,J5,36 
Spring,35 
Retainer,J5 
Brace,l5 
Screw (1/4-20 x 7/16},1 
Post,l 
Cable Clamp, 16 
Spacer,27, 39 
Stop Bushing,35,36 
Wire Guard,ll 
Spring, 35 
Washe r, 27,39 
Latch Strike, 29 
Spring,l5 
Spring,l5 
Nut (10-32 Thumb ),l5 
Screw (1/4-32 Shoulder},2l 
Latch Plate,21 
Clamp Plate - Rear,21 
Pad - Felt, 39 
Pad - Felt, 39 
Buf fer - Felt,38 
Resistor - 25 Ohms,36 
Resistor (Assem.),36 
Resistor (Assem,},.36 
Spri ng, 36 
Field Core,l2,32 
Field Coil - Upp er 

(with Clip),l2 ,32 

107445 

107446 
107447 

107448 
107449 

107450 

107451 

107452 
107453 
107454 

107455 
10745'6 

108401 
110191 

Field Coil - Lower 
(with Clip),l2,J2 

Coil Retaining Pin,l2,32 
End. Shield (with 92467 

Oiler),l2, 32 
U:lad Bushing,l2,32 
End Shield (with 92467 

Oiler),l2,32 
Bolt (10-32 X 3�5/8), 

12,32 
Brush Holder (with Clip), 

12,32 
Brush (with Spring),l2,32 
Brush Cap, 12,32 
Screw (10-32 x 5/16 Set), 

12,32 
Armature,l2,32 
Armature (Assem,J -

with Ball Bearings,l2,32 
Strip - Leather, 29 
Lock Washer,35 





(' 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

Teletype Corporation 

Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. 

CHANGES IN PARTS BULLETINS 

1052 (Issue 1) 
1064 (Issue 1) 
1067 (Issue 2) 

1080 (Issue 1) 
1082 ( Issue 2) 
1088 ( Issue 2) 

r�E-49.3 
Issue 1, Page 1 

May, 1944 

1090 (Issue 2) 
1108 (Issue 1) 
1117 (Issue 2) 

On the perforators, reperforators, perforator transnitters and 

repertorator transmitters referred to in the above bulletins, the 122-�77 

feed roll (straight feed hole) has been replaced by a 110682 feed roll 

(straight teed hole). 

The 122-359 feed roll ( advance feed hole) has been replac� by 

a Uo683 feed roll ( advance feed hole) . 

The new . .feed rolls are designed to eliminate the use of the 

81598 bushing. 

110682 is equivalent to 122-577 plus 81598 

110683 is equivalent to 122-359 plus 81598 

PRINTED IN U.S.A. 



( 

( 

( 

( 

TELETYP E CORP ORATION 
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, U.S.A. 

CHANGES ANQ ADDITIONS 
BULLETIN 10418; ISSUE 4; 11098, ISSUE l; AND 11178, ISSUE 2. 

509EE 
ISSUE 2 

FEBRUARY, 1955 

PARTS-TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR (XD) 

THIS CORRECTION SHEET COVERS PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION FOR THE 111453 SET OF PARTS WHICH 

IS INCLUDED IN THE XD221 TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR AND MAY BE ADDED TO OTHER MODEL 14 

TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTORS TO PROVIDE THE "BREAK LOCK" FEATURE. 

111459 PLATE, MOUNTING 
49420 SPRING 
92668 POST, SPRING 
31636 SPRING 
1 09618 POST, SPRING 

80508 SCREW 
41732 PLATE, CLAMP 
76333 BUSHING-BAKELITE 
82!548 INSULATOR (.062"1 
817Z 6 TERMINAL 
I 09917 CONTACT SPRING-SHORT 
82548 INSULATOR (.062") 
9002 7 CONTACT SPRING-LONG 
817 2 6  TERMINAL 
82548 INSULATOR (.062") 
82547 I NSULATOR �094"J 
81726 TERMINAL 
90027 CONTACT SPRING-LONG 
112509 INSULATOR (.031") 
105940 STIFFENER 
90031 CONTACT SPR ING-SHORT 
81726 TERMINAL 
82548 INSULATOR ( .062") 

c..-:-:_-:::.-:::.=-=-/ 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
\ 

_, I 
90338 STUD----------------�------------
111968 
1162 
3640 
111700 
3640 
74613 
3640 
125011 

GUIDE 
SCREW } 
WASHER, LOCK OTHER SIDE 

POST 
WASHER, 

11170 I BRACKET 

74613 SCREW 
3640 WAS HER, LOCK 
125011 WASHER, FLAT 

111702 YOKE 
109848 STRIP, TERMINAL 
111457 �����WIRE 
1162 
3640 WASHER, LOCK 

.. 216M COIL, M AGNET (ICC OHMS PER COIL) ' 
111969 BRACKET, MAGNET ASSEM. 

111708 K NOB 
110435 NUT 
111707 SPRING 
lll704 LOCK 
1162 SCREW 
3640 WASHER, LOCK 
125011 WASHER, FLAT 
111706 PIN,STOP 

111705 ROD, PUSH 
11 0435 NUT 
3640 WASHER, LOCK 
111697 BUSHING 
II 1767 WASHER 
1 1 69 8  SCREW(OTHER SIDE) 

111 699 LEVER, CONTACT 
111 696 LEVER, PAWL 

10435' NUT 
11 695 SCREW 

159 SCREW 
41732 PLATE, CLAMP 
100421 BUSHING-BAKELITE 
82548 INSULATOR 
81726 TERMINAL 

['..___J 109917 CONt SPG.-5HORT 
82548 INSULATOR 
90027 CONT. SPG.-LONG 
81726 TERMINAL 
825 48 INSULA TOR 
1 1 1703 BRACKET 

II 1787 CONTACT ASSE M. 

SCREW 
WASHER, LOCK 
WASHER 

NUT 
WASHER, LOCK 

I WASHER 
STUD 
WASHER, LOCK}OTHER 
NUT SIDE 

'---------------111455 BREAK LOCK MECHANISM ASSEM. 
(BOTTOM VIEW) 

1160 SCREW--------------'"' ;-----, I I I I I I 
*124777 CAM, OPERATING LEVER :r-- ---· \ 
*�m7 ,;A;��� ) I\ ) 

2191 WASHER, LOC'SJNOT FURNISHED l.J.. 1 
*124745 CAM 

1 

MAIN SH AFT-----� 

111460 STUD 
3606 NUT 
7002 WASHER,FLAT 
2191 WASHER,LOCK 

I / l_ ______ __.... 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I I 
I 
I 

,/ 

BOTTOM VIEW 
OF111459 MO UNTING P LATE 

=!•w ,. -, 
\ ""' 

.......... 

111457 STRAP, WIRE-4f LG. ,---..,_ 
\ ',, I '-
1 ' 
I ', 
\ ', 
\ '�--------- , I Frl' 1 [87636 SCREW 
/ 'f' BREAK LOCK PUSH ROD ON� 1 112627 NUT 

( SIDE OF UNIT'---­
PRESS TO RELEASE 
PRESS AND TURN TO Dl 

\ 
\ I I 

I 
< ' 

,.-
-- --..... 

\ � ,r, 
J '------.1 

L------

I' ' 
I ) 

.... _/ 

/f---+---111458 NAME PLATE 

r------.. 
bD d 
l ____ _j 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

__ _J 

PARTIAL FRONT VIEW 
OF SNAP PANEL 

111453 BREAK LOCK MECHANISM SET OF PARTS 
COPYRIGHT 1946 BY TELETYPE CORPORATION (INCLUDES ALL PARTS LISTED ON THIS PAGE) PRINTED IN U.S. A. 

*INDICATES CHANG£ 

*:� 



( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

(, 

TELETYPE CORPORATION 
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, p.s.A, 

CHANGES AND ADDITIONS 
TO PAltTS 'BULLETINS 

EE-520 
ISSUE 2 

MARCH, 194 7 

TYPE BAR TAPE PRINTER 
(MODEL 14) 

TYPING REPERFORATOR 
(MODEL 14) 

REPERFORATOR TRANSMITT�R 
(MODEL 14) 

1028, ISSUE 2, PAGE 4 
1030,. ISSUE 2, PAGE 4 
1031, ISSUE J, PAGE 5 
1048, ISSUE 2, PAGE 3 

1082, 
1088, 
1100, 
1117, 

ISSUE 2, PAGE 17 
ISSUE 2, PAGE 9 
ISSUE 2, PAGE 7 
ISSUE 2, PAGE 6 

1108, 
1126, 

ISSUE 1, PAGE; 9 
ISSUE 1, PAGE 9 

THE 6972 TYPE BAR BACKSTOP ASSEMBLY HAS BEEN REPLACED BY A 114187 TYPE BAR BACKSTOP ASSID.�BLY 
ON 100 WORDS PER MINUTE MACHINES AND DIFFERS AS SHOWN IN THE SKETCH BELOW: 

FOR YNITS OPEBATING AT 100 W.P.M. FOR UNITS OPERATING AT 60 AND 75 W.P.M. 4114187 TYPE BAR B;ACKSTOP (ASSEM) 

6955 TYPE BAR BACKSTOP 
111711 STRIP-PLASTIC ------. 
87901 SCREW------,. 

6972 TYPE BAR BACKSTOP (ASSEM�) 

r-------6955 TYPE BAR BACKSTOP 
,----- 69 54 S'rRIP-LEATHER 

r-----JJ-111 SCREW 

TYPE BAR. BACKSTOP (ASSEM) 

SCRE\VS ARE NOT INTERCHANGEABLE BETWEEN THE TWb STYLE PARTS. 

ALTHOUGH BOTH STYLE PARTS CAN BE USED INTERCHANGEABLY (WITH 
THE PROPER SCREWS), IT HAS BEEN FOUND THAT THE BALANCE OF 
LIFE IS IN FAVOR OF LEATHER FOR THE SLOWER SPEEDS AND IN 
FAVOR OF THE PLASTIC AT THE HIGHER SPEED, 

CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, COMPOUNDS OF THIS SOLVENT, OR WATER 
SHOULD NOT BE USED IN CLEANING UNITS HAVING THE PLASTIC BACK­
STOPS AS THEY CAUSE DETERIORATION OF THE PLASTIC MATERIAL, 

PRINTED IN U.S.A,-



( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

TBU:TYP& CORPORATION 
CHICJ.GO, IU.INOIS.' U.S.A. 

1001 
1012 
1038 
1052 
1064 

Issue l 
Issue 2 
Issue 2 
Issue 1 
Issue 2 

CHANGES AND ADDITIONS TO PARTS BULLETmS 

1067 
1080 
1082 
1088 
1089 

Issue 2 
Issue 1 
Issue 2 
Issue 2 
Issue 1 

1090 
1093 
1100 
1117 

U-525 
ISSUE 1 JANUANY, 194f, 

Issue 2 
Issue 1 
Iuue 2 
Issue 2 

The punch block assemblies shown in the above bulletins have been redesigned and a4Bigned new 
assembly n�bers. Old style punch blook assemblies are no lonp,er furnished. On orders tor old style 
blocks, new style assemblies which are fully interchangeable with the old style will be furnished, 

The sketches below illustrate the difference between the old and new style assemblies and it 
should be noted that the shedder and wearing strip are replaced by a retractor plate, and the shedder 
�uides are not used. The shedder and wearing strip are no longer being furnished. When it is desired to replace a shedder or wearing strip, a retractor plate should be ordered instead. 

The chert below may be used to determine the new style punch block assembly number Which 
replaces an ola style, and which retractor plate must be ordered to replace the old style aheqder, and/or 
wear1n� strip. 

Shedder Guide----

Shedder 

\'lear� ng Stri p 

Old 
Style 

Assembly 
Number 

122•)84 

. 122-515 
77987 

81510 

81792 
85356 

8611) 

89504 

9lll4 

94904 

95451 

97472 

102790 
104573 

Apparatus 
tJaed On 

l'erf •/' {5ntyp. 
Repa.r • m�g.) 
Pert. &. nontyp. 
{tepert'. ( 5 mag.) 
Perforator 

:Perforator 

P6i't. Trans. 
Nontyp. keperf. 

Nontyp. liaperr� 

Perf. Trans. 

Perf. Trans. 

:hrtore.tor 

Tfp. liepert. 

Nontyp • .Repert, 

'l'yp, Repert, 

'l'y p. Repert. 

c==--=--�----�--:-:;;) r-�----- --
I r-rrrnrwr--, I l I 

I I :I I I I 
I Ullil: L� I : 

I I .... .. ;U.,.. I-1. ......... _., I 
-,-=f n rl rtT rT ,.--:.._-;__-:;I lJUl.J�JLJ LJ 

12F)4� 

OLD STYLE PUNCH BLOCK 
{SprinR on puncn�s 2 & 4) 

Type of Punch Block Number 
of Code Grinding 

Punoh Type ot on 
Hales Feed Hole Punches 

5 Advanced Cup Ground 

5 Straight Cup Gr oun d  

6 Straight Cup Ground 

6 Advanced �P <k"oun<\ 

5 Straight Cup Ground 

6 .ft.dvanced V Notch 

5 Streight V Notct. 

5 Straight Cup Ground 

5 ... dvanced Cup Ground 

7 <\dvttnced Cup Ground 

5 Stnlgnt Cl,lp ()round 
5 &iv&nced V Notch 

5 Straight Cup ()l'OUIJd 
5 Advanced �p Groun4 • 

Shedder 

'122-367 

122-367 

75121 

75121 

? Sl21 

75121 

75121 

751Zl 

75121 

94948 

.122 .. ,367 
75121 

122·367 

122 .. )67 

Wea»ing 
StriD 

122-)68 

122-574 

77986 

75120 

77986 

75120 

77986 

77986 

75120 

94950 

122·571· 

75120 

122-574 
122-368 

----------- ·---

Retractor Plate 
r--------
F-------
, ;-r-nnn-r= 1 : I ·l � 1 II It 1 I I t 
I I �d 11 I' I d I I I I I I l<...J,_.._.....,..._ .... ,.j.,_j I 
�:=: ::::;:;; :n 'Trn :n =r-=--=.:I LJ lJ t..J LJ l...J lJ 

1 21)1;5 

NEW S'l'YU: PUNCH BLOCK 
(3prin� on ronche� 1 � 4) 

New 
Style 

Assembly 
Number 

112640 

111019 

112642 

11264) 

111020 

112645 

111021 

111022 

11261.6 

112647 
11102) 

112648 

llJ,.024 
112649 

�--�----......___·_ 

Retractor 
Plate 

110902 

110901 

11090) 

110904 

110901 

110904 
• •�--· c -· ---

llG•)Ol 

110901 

110902 

11090, 

110901 

110902 

110901 

110902 

PR;mTEI) IN U.S .A. 



(? 

( 

( 

( 

TELETYPE CORPORATION EE-527 
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, U,S,A, CHANGES AND ADDITIONS ISSUE 1 

TO PARTS BULLETINS APRIL, 1948 
1025 ISSUE 3 1037 ISSUE 4 1082 ISSUE 2 1110 ISSUE 2 
1028 ISSUE 2 1048 ISSUE 2 1088 ISSUE 2 1114 ISSUE 1 
1030 ISSUE 2 1063 IS.S"'UE 2 1090 ISSUE 2 1117 ISSUE 2 
1031 ISSUE 3 1067 ISSUE 2 1094 ISSUE 2 

THE 6" COPYHOLDER ASSEMBLIES SHOWN IN THE ABOVE BULLETINS HAVE BEEN REDESIGNED AND ASSIGNED 
NEW ASSEMBLY NUMBERS, THE SKETCHES BELOW ILLUSTRATE THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE NEW AND OLD ASSEMBLIES, 
�,/RICH ARE INTERCHANGEABLE, Al\'D THE CHART LISTS THE NEW AND OLD ASSEMBLY NUMBERS, 

THE 8686 SPACER (WOOD) IS NO LONGER AVAILABLE, 94617 SPACER (:METAL) WILL BE FURNISHED INSTEAD. 

THE 73641 LThTE GUIDE HAS BEEN REPLACED BY 111329 LINE GUIDE, l'lliiCH HAS THE CLIP HANDLE BENT 
FOR\';ARD TO FACILITATE OPERATING THE GUIDE FR01! THE FRONT RATHER THAN FROM THE SIDE. 

110920 ROD----------, 

1!1 
1 n � 

( I 

111329 LTI� GUIDE 

r-- 1291 SCREW 

\ I 

94617 

** 114240 

3598 NUT 
2191 LOCK '.IAS:'JER 

m;·,v STYLE 6" COPYHOLDER (ASSEt.;.) 

NE'tl ASSEMBLY FINISH 

NUMBER SPACER COLOR 

115700AA METAL BLACK WRINKLE 

115700!\B METAL GRAY GREEN WRINKLE 

115700AC METAL LIGH'r BRO\.N WRINKLE 

115700AD 11ETAL DARK BROV.'N VIRINKLE 

115700BA METAL BLACK HIGH G LOSS 

115700BA METAL BLACK HIGH GLOSS 

115700BC METAL OLIVE GREEN 

115700CA METAL WALNUT 

115700CA METAL WALNUT 

115700CB METAL MAHOGANY 

115700CB METAL MAHOGANY 

115700CB METAL MAHOGANY 

1294 SCREW 
3640 LOCK '/IASHERt-------, 
34-66 NUT 

73641 LDill GUIDE 

8686 SPACER - WOOD OR 
94617 SPACER - HETAL 

*COPYHOLDER PLATE -----' 
87937 BRACKET 
( DWLUDES FILLER BLOCK AND 

OLD STYLE 6" COPYHOLDER (ASSErVI,) 

OLD ASSEJ,ffiLY 

SUFFIX N1ThffiER SPACER 

A A  91752 WOOD 

AB - METAL 

AC 101868 WOOD 

AD 113419 'METAL 

BA 74833 WOOD 

BA 101276 METAL 

BC 80888 WOOD 

CA 74832 WOOD 

CA 101275 METAL 

CB 81881 WOOD 

CB ***84922 WOOD 

CB 101277 METAL 

* THE OLD STYLE COPYHOLDER PLATE IS NO LONGER AVAILABLE. WHEN IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO REPLACE AN OLD 
STYLE COPYHOLDER PLATE A NEW STYLE COPYHOLDER PLATE ALONG VIITH ONE 110920 ROD, ONE 2191 LOCK WASHER 
AND ONE 3598 NUT SHOULD BE ORDERED INSTEAD. 

** ON ORDERS FOR NEW STYLE COPYHOLDER PLATES, CUSTOMER MU&·r nmiCATE THE COLOR OF FINISH DESIRED BY 
ADDING A T•iO-LETTER SUFFIX TO THE COPYHOLDER PLATE PART NmffiER, FOR EXAMPLE: ORDER "114240CA COPY­
HOLDER PLATE" WilEN A \IALNUT FINISH COPYHOLDER PLATE IS DESIRED. (SEE "FINISH" COLUMN IN CHART ABOVE 
FOR FINISHES AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SUFFIXES. 

*** THE 84922 COPYHOLDEH ASSEJ,ffiLY (USED ON WHEATSTONE PERFORATOR COVER - WOOD) Wo\S LIKE 81881 COPYHOLDER 
ASSEMBLY, EXCEPT HAVING LONGER MOUNTING SCREWS. IN THE FUTURE, A STANDARD COPYHOLDER ASSEJ,ffiLY WILL 
BE FURNISHED IN PLACE OF 84922, AND THE LONGEE MOUNTING SCREWS WILL BE INCLUDED WITH THE WHEATSTONE 
PERFORATOR COVER. 

PRINTED IN U. S,A, 



( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

Teletype Corporation 
Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. 

CHANG2S AND ADDITIONS 

604EE 
Issue 4, Pa(:e 1 

t:;..y, 1957 

TO THE FOLLONING PARTS BULLETINS 

Model 14 
Printers 

1028 Issue 2 
1030 Issue 2 
1031 Issue 3 

Model lh 
Typing 

Reperforators 

1082 Issue 2 
1088 Issue 2 
llOO Iss ue 2 
ill? Issue 2 

Model 14 
Non-Typing 
Selectors 

1083 Issue 1 
llO? Is sue 1 
1116 Issue 1 

Model 14 Typing 
Reperforator 
Tr a...."lsrn:i t t er 

1108 Issue 2 
1126 Issue 1 

Multiple 
Reoerforator 

1130 Issue 1 

On units operating at high speed or after prolonged use, the main 
shaft 'shown in the above bulletins may have a tendency to shift under the 
bearing caps. 

In order to prevent t his, two 7002 washers have been added on the 
upper bearing cap; two 7002 washers and a i� retainer have been added on the 
lower bearing cap and should be mounted as shovm below: 

* 120895 retainer (for Bulletin 1130 only) 
i� 117387 retainer ( for all other bulletins ) 

i� Units w:j.th serial numbers lower than 70,000 require 105960 screws (6-40 x 

11/16) in place of the 72508 (formerly 6811�6-40 x 5/8) screws (6-40 x 3/4). 
When the threads of the tapped holes in the 7610 main shaft bracket become 
damaged a l24613 steel insert may be ordered. 

MAIN SHAF•t 
• 1 

CASTING 

BEARING CAP 
(LOWER) .. 

7002 WASHER 
(BETWEEN RETAINER 

AND LOCK WASHER) 
B ASE PL ATE 

**
tNDICAT ES CHANGE 

1w 

-�IIIII \ r MAIN SHAFT 

-+---*R ETAI N E R  

*S CREW 

---------- r'ii:� AND LOCK WASHER) ........ . rJ.-J 

LOWER PORTION OF MAIN SHA FT CASTING 

iH<- Indicates Change Printed in U.S.A. 



( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

Teletype Corporation 
Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. 

EE-610 

Issue 2 
May, 1949 

CHANGES AND ADDITIONS 
TO BULLETINS 

1082 (ISSUE 2), 1088 (ISSUE 2), llOO (ISSUE 2) AND 1117 (ISSUE 2) 
PARTS - TYPING REPERFORATOR 

(MODEL 14) 

Bulletin No . 1082 - Page 9 

Bulletin No. 1088 - Page 1 
Bu�letin No. 1100 - Page 1 

Bulletin No. 1117 - Page l 

111602 PLATEN INSERT - BRASS · "' 

111603 PLATEN - PLASTIC 
-------< 

� 
954 77 PLATIN BLOCK----...: 

~ 

NEW STYLE OLD STYLE ' 

I 

I 
I 

The 95476 platen (assem.) -,with (103538 insert) has been replaced by a 
two-piece platen, consisting of a 111602 platen insert (brass) and a 111603 platen 
(plastic), both of which are needed with old style platen block. 

The 95477 platen block has been redesigned but retains its original 
number. The new style 95477 platen biock illustrated above, eliminates the need 
for the 111602 platen inSert (br�ss), since a shoulder is provided in the platen 
block to support the plastic platen. 

The new style platen block is interchangeable with the old. 
I 

Number 111602 platen insert (brass) is still available for use with old 
style _platen bl'ocks. 

Number 111603 platen (plastic) may be used with new or old style platen 
blocks. 

Printed in U.S.A. 



( 

( 

(' 

( 

( 

( 
(c 

1 

� 

® 

Teletype Corporation 
Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. 

CHANGES AND ADDITIONS 
TO�PARTS BULLETIN S 

SH O.VN BELOIT 

EE-618 
Issue 1 

March, 1948 

In order to facilitate identification of selector cam sleeve asse� 
blies they are stamped with identifying letters. The chart below shows the 
cam sleeve assembly numbers and identifying letters. 

BULLETIN TYPE OF APPARATUS 
CAM SLEEVE STAMPED lUTH 

NUMBER ASSEMBLY NUMBER lETTERS 

1028 Issue 2 
1030 Issue 2 Type Bar Tape Printer 
1031 Issue 3 (�odel 14) 

*8507 ex 

1048 Issue 2 

1082 Issue 2 
1088 Issue 2 Typing Reper forator *8507 ex 
1100 Issue 2 (Model 14) **91265 MX 
1117 Issue 2 

1108 Issue 1 Reperforator Transmitter **91265 MX 
1126 Issue 1 (l�odel 14) 

1130 Issue 1 Multiple Reperforator *il-111506 QX (MRPE) 
1083 Issue l Non-Typing Selector 

**91265 MX 1107 Issue 1 (Model 14) 

1072 Issue 2 Regenerator Unit & Panel **90010 HX 
(RED ) 

1121 Issue 1 Multiplex Extensor Unit 
(AME) 

**103891 PX 

1064 Issue 2 
Reperforator 

Mod�l 14 *86158 GX 
1080 Issue 1 Model 20 il-91020 LX 

1037 Issue 4 
-t<-8507 1063 Issue 2 Model 15 ex 

1094 Issue 2 Type Bar Page i!*9l265 }/.){ 

1110 Issue 2 Printer 
1114 Issue 1 Model 20 *91019 KX 

1073 Issue 1 Type Wheel Page Printer iH�90493 J:;< (l.iodel. 24) 
1074 Issue 2 Type Wheel Page Printer iH}92954 NX 

(Model 26) -""-�---�------ -�-- - --------

@In Bullet ins 1037 and 1114, Page 3, the !>tamping fot' the 8507 and 91265 cam 
sleeve assemblies should read 11CX" and "MX" respectively. 

@ In Bulletin 1063, top of Page 27, the stamping for the 91019 should read "KX". 
*For use w ith "Pulling Magnet Selectors". 

** For use wit h  "Holding Magnet Selectors". 

Printed in U.S.A. 

' 



( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

(, 

Teletypo Corporation 650EE 
Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. Issue 2 

February, 1953 

CHANGE3 AtW ADDITIONS 
TO THE FOLL<JI:ING PARTS BUJ .. LETINS 

1028 1064 1095 1107 ll22 ll3.3 
1030 1072 1096 nos ll23 ll37 
1031 1079 1101 1109 ll25 ll4l 
1036 ,lOBO �1.02 lllO 1126 �14.3 
1041 1082 ll03 lll6 ll27 1144 
1048 1083 1104 ll17 ll30 1145 
1051 1084 1105 1119 1131 
1063 1087 1106 1120 1132 

Correction Sheet 650EE Issue 1 uhich covers parts ordering 

information for Teletype standard motors, center contact governors, 

governor brushe�, and speed adjusting brackets aasociated with 

apparatus cataloged in the bulletins listed above, has b een revised 

and reissued as Bulletin 1147B. Where any or the bulletins listed 

above refer to Correction Sheet 650EE, uso Bulletin ll47B instead. 

Printed in U.S.A. 



f' 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

{ 

Teletype Corporation 
Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. 

CHANGES IN BULLETINS 

1028, Issue 2, Model 14 Type Bar Tape Printer, Page 11 

EE-672 
Issue 1 

April, 1949 

1030, Issue 2, Model 14 Type Bar Tape Printer, Pages 12, 16, 17, 18 
1031, Issue 3, Model 14 Type Bar Tape Printer, Pages 40, 41, 42 
1048, Issue 2, Model 14 Type Bar Tape Printer, Pages 13, 14 
1082, Issue 2, Model 14 Typing Reperforator, Page 27 

· 

1088, Issue 2, Model 14 Typing Reperforator, Page 43 
1100, Issue 2, Model 14 Typing Reperforator, Page 16 
1117, Issue 2, Model 14 Portable Sending Receiving Typing Reperforator 

Transmitter Distributor Set, Page 14 

The 6692 pull bar has been replaced by a 74185 pull bar which 
has an over-all length of approximately 4-5/16 inches which is 1/4 inch 
shorter than the 6692 pull bar (shortened at the toothed end.) The 
74185 pull bar will be furnished on all orders for 6692. 

* * * * * 

Printed h1 U.S.A. 



( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

Teletype Corporation 
Chicago, Illinois, u.s.A. 

ADDITION TO PARTS BULLETI:t-5 
LISTED BELOW 

1028 (Issue 2) 
1039 (Issue 2) 
1031 (Issue 3) 
1037 (Issue 4) 
1063 (Issue 2) 
1064 (Issue 2) 
1072 (Issue 2) 
1073 (Issue 1) 
1074 (Issue 2) 

1080 (Issue 1) 
1082 (Issue 2) 
1083 (Issue 1) 
1088 (Issue 2) 
1094 (Issue 2) 
1100 (Issue 2) 
1107 (Issue 1) 
1108 (Issue 2) 
1110 (Issue 2) 

Correction Sheet 696EE 
Issue 2 

Harch, 1952 

lll4 (Issue 1) 
1116 (Issue 1) 
1117 (Issue 2) 
1121 (Issue 1) 
1126. (Issue 1) 
1130 (Issue 1) 
1141 (Issue 1) 
1142 (Issue 1) 
1143 (Issue 1) 

This correction sheet covers parts ordering information for the Ad­
justable Range Scale assembly. This assembly includes an adjusting link that 
mounts on the 90775 modified range scale to allow regulation of the engagement 
between the stop arm on the selection cam sleeve and the stop lever on the 
range scale assembly. 

In the bulletins listed above, and in connection with each range scale 
assembly shown (71696, 83562, 86154, 90086, 90775, or 90776 depending on the 
unit), add the following parts: 

119629 Link 
1050 Screw 
2191 Lock Washer 
7002 Washer 

The part numbers of the other equipment in the assembly are unchanged. 
The Adjustable Range Scale Assembly replaces the previous Range Scale Assembly, 
and orders for the old part numbers will be filled accordingly. 

The two assemblies are inte:r:changeable on the printer. Due to the 
modifications in the range scale, however, it is necessary to order a complete 
assembly to convert existing apparatus. 

2191 WASHER, LOCK / -t� 
1050 SCREW } 
7002 WASHE R ,FLAT 

RANGE SCALE ------t�_.f r-Y:J:] ..... .,_,. 
"-/:; �� .... 1,0 -..!. ,I V. ....., 

-...... !. 

\ 119629 LINK 

Printed in U.S.A. 



r 
I 
l 

( 

( 

( 

( 

Teletype Corporation 
Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. 

CHANGES IN TELETYPE 
PART AND ASSEMBLY Nm.ffiERS 

Correction Sheet 700EE 
Issue 3, Page 1 

September, 1954 

In order to facilitate the use of automatic business machines in the 
conduct of its business, Teletype Corporation finds it necessary to eliminate 
all of its present part and assembly numbers containing dashes and/or letter 
prefixes. Such numbers have been replaced � others having 3 to 6 digits which 
may have a one-letter or a two-letter suffix. 

The prefixes used with magnet, packing material, raw material such as 
wire in bulk, Teletype literature and wiring diagram numbers have been changed 
to suffixes, a nd in the case of bulletins and instruction manuals a suffix has 
been added to identify the items without reference to descriptions as shown in 
the following illustrations: 

Old Designation New Designation Description 

Ml.21 121M Magnet 
PK10718 1 0718PK Carton 
RM31571 31571RM Wire 

1.21 121B Bulletin 
EE1.21 121EE Correction Sheet 

1.21 1.21MA Instruction Manual 
WD.2186 .2186WD Wiring Diagram 

S5037 5037S Specificati on 
S5333A 5333SA Specification 
S5333B 5333SB Specification 

All Teletype parts bulletins and price lists will eventually be 

changed to show the new as well as the old numbers for the convenience of 
Teletype Corporation customers. 

When an item is ordered under an old number, the new number will be 

substituted for the old one and the old number will be shown immediately after 
the d escription of the items on all shipping papers and invoices. 

Attached are two conversion lists of the active numbers involved; 
one with the old numbers and descriptions arranged numerically and th e other 
with the new numbers arranged numerically. It is to be noted that some of the 
new numbers have already been used in Teletype parts catalogs. 

Many numbers containing dashes cover parts considered obsolete and 
are not included in the attached lists. Occasionally one of these parts is 
reinstated, in which case the part will be shipped under t he new number with 

the dash number shown immediately after the description. It is not intended 
to add such numbers to the correction sheet lists unless the part is to be 
commonly used. 

Printed in U.S.A. 



- 2 -
(700EE) 

OLD TO NEW NUMBER CONVERSION LIST 

Old New Old New Old New 
No. � DescriEJ::ion !!2.:. No. DescriEJ::ion !!2.:. No. Description 

2-3 125100 Washer 33-88 125140 Screw 33-257 125193 Screw 
4-4 125101 Stud 33-89 125141 Screw 33-264 125194 Screw 
4-8 74879 Stud 33-98 125142 Screw 33-267 125182 Screw 
4-11 125102 Stud 33-101 125143 Screw 33-270 87636 Screw 
6-1 125103 Thumb Wheel 33-108 125144 Screw 33-271 125195 Screw 

'"} 
6-2 125104 Sleeve 33-110 110434 Screw 33-272 125004 Screw 

23-8 125105 Terminal 33-111 49054 Screw 33-274 125196 Screw 
25-21 125106 Stud 33-114 125146 Screw 33-275 126250 Spring 
26-19 125107 Dowel 33-121 125147 Screw 33-276 125197 Screw 
33-1 1157 Screw 33-123 125148 Screw 33-278 125199 Screw 

33-2 125108 Screw 33-130 125149 Screw 33-280 125005 Screw 
33-3 1158 Screw 33-132 125001 Screw 33-282 125200 Screw 
33-4 1263 Screw 33-135 125150 Screw 33-283 125201 Screw 
33-5 1159 Screw 33-141 125151 Screw 33-285 125202 Screw 
33-6 1160 Screw 33-143 125152 Screw 33-289 125203 Screw 

/) 33-7 1161 Screw 33-151 125153 Screw 33-290 1299 Screw 
33-8 125109 Screw 33-153 125154 Screw 33-296 125205 Screw 
33-9 125110 Screw 33-156 1162 Screw 33-311 110742 Screw 
33-10 1162 Screw 33-157 1174 Screw 33-333 125006 Screw 
33-11 1163 Screw 33-158 125155 Screw 33-334 112622 Screw 

33-12 125111 Screw 33-162 125156 Screw 33-335 112623 Screw 
33-13 5740 Screw 33-163 125157 Screw 33-336 125206 Screw 
33-14 1164 Screw 33-167 125158 Screw 33-337 112624 Screw 
33-15 125112 Screw 33-168 125159 Screw 33-339 125207 Screw 
33-16 1165 Screw 33-169 1175 Screw 33-340 125208 Screw 

33-17 1166 Screw 33-170 112621 Screw 33-341 125209 Screw 
33-18 125113 Screw 33-175 125160 Screw 33-344 125211 Screw 
33-19 1167 Screw 33-176 125161 Screw 33-346 125212 Screw 
33-21 112620 Screw 33-179 125002 Screw 33-347 112625 Screw 
33-22 125114 Screw 33-180 125162 Screw 33-348 125213 Screw 

33-23 125115 Screw 33-185 125163 Screw 33-349 125214 Screw 
33-29 125116 Screw 33-193 125164 Screw 33-350 125215 Screw 
33-32 125117 Screw 33-194 125165 Screw 33-356 125216 Screw 
33-35 1168 Screw 33-195 1176 Screw 33-360 1181 Screw 
33-36 125118 Screw 33-196 125166 Screw 33-362 125217 Screw 

33-37 1169 Screw 33-197 125167 Screw 34-1 125218 Nut 
33-38 125119 Screw 33-198 125168 Screw 34-2 3595 Nut 
33-39 1222 Screw 33-202 125169 Screw 34-3 125219 Nut 
33-41 125120 Screw 33-206 125003 Screw 34-4 112626 Nut 
33-42 125121 Screw 33-207 125170 Screw 34-5 5475 Nut 

33-43 125122 Screw 33-208 1251n Screw 34-6 3597 Nut 
33-45 125123 Screw 33-209 125172 Screw 34-7 70073 Nut 
33-49 1170 Screw 33-210 125173 Screw 34-8 3598 Nut 
33-50 125124 Screw 33-211 125174 Screw 34-9 3599 Nut 
33-51 125125 Screw 33-212 125175 Screw 34-10 125220 Nut 

33-53 1171 Screw 33-213 125176 Screw 34-11 112627 Nut 

,,) 
33-54 1172 Screw 33-217 125177 Screw 34-12 55257 Nut 
33-57 125126 Screw 33-224 125178 Screw 34-13 125221 Nut 
33-58 125127 Screw 33-225 125179 Screw 34-14 5815 Nut 
33-59 125128 Screw 33-227 125180 Screw 34-16 125222 Nut 

33-60 125129 Screw 33-228 125181 Screw 34-19 125223 Nut 
33-63 125130 Screw 33-234 1177 Screw 34-24 125224 Nut 
33-64 1173 Screw 33-235 125183 Screw 34-25 3600 Nut 
33-65 125131 Screw 33-236 125184 Screw 34-27 125225 Nut 
33-69 1223 Screw 33-237 1178 Screw 34-28 3602 Nut 

33-70 125132 Screw 33-238 1179 Screw 34-29 3603 Nut 
33-72 125133 Screw 33-240 86850 Screw 34-35 125226 Nut 

l� 33-73 125134 Screw 33-241 125185 Screw 34-39 125227 Nut 
33-74 125000 Screw 33-244 125186 Screw 34-41 125228 Nut 
33-75 125135 Screw 33-245 125187 Bolt 34-48 125229 Nut 

33-78 110741 Screw 33-250 125188 Screw 34-50 3604 Nut 
33-79 125136 Screw 33-252 125189 Screw 34-51 1036 Nut 
33-82 125137 Screw 33-253 125190 Screw 34-53 3605 Nut 
33-85 125138 Screw 33-254 125191 Screw 34-54 125230 Nut 
33-86 125139 Screw 33-255 125192 Screw 34-55 3606 Nut 



- 3 -
(700EE) 

Old New Old New Old New 
No. No. Descri.e!:ion � No. Descri.e!:ion � � DescriRtion 

34-56 110435 Nut 36-38 125275 Pin 100-79 125327 Screw 
34-58 125231 Nut 36-39 125276 Pin 100-80 125328 Bushing 
34-59 125009 Nut 36-45 125277 Pin 100-81 125329 Bushing 

( 
34-60 125232 Nut 36-51 125278 Pin 100-84 125330 Screw 
34-61 125233 Nut 36-56 3614 Pin 100-85 3621 Terminal 

34-62 125234 Nut 36-72 125279 Pin 100-88 9574 Screw 
34-63 2723 Nut 36-73 125280 Pin 100-92 125331 Bushing 
34-64 112628 Nut 36-80 125281 Pin 100-93 125332 Terminal 
34-66 125235 Nut 36-85 125282 Pin 100-96 110441 Shim 
35-1 112629 Spring 36-103 125283 Pin 100-97 3623 Washer 

35-2 112630 Spring 36-104 125284 Pin 100-100 125333 Pole Piece 
35-8 112631 Spring 36-105 125285 Rivet 100-101 125334 Pole Piece 
35-13 125236 Spring 36-106 125286 Pin 100-106 125335 Spring 

( 
35-16 125237 Spring 36-109 125287 Pin 100-108 3624 Washer 
35-23 125238 Spring 36-110 125288 Pin 100-109 125336 Spring Assem. 

35-24 125239 Spring 36-113 125289 Pin 100-110 125337 Spring 
35-26 125240 Spring 36-114 125290 Pin 100-111 125338 Spring 
15-27 125241 Spring 36-120 125269 Pin 100-112 125339 Terminal 
35-28 125242 Spring 36-124 125291 Pin 100-113 125340 Eyelet 
35-33 112632 Spring 36-131 125092 Dowel 100-120 125341 Bushing 

35-34 125243 Spring 36-132 125292 Pin 100-145 125343 Strip 
35-40 125244 Spring 36-134 125293 Pin 100-148 125344 Terminal 
35-42 110436 Spring 36-136 125294 Pin 100-151 125345 Spool 
35-43 125245 Spring 36-137 3614 Pin 100-152 125346 Screw 
35-47 125246 Spring 36-139 125295 Pin 100-153 125347 Screw 

35-48 125247 Spring 36-146 110439 Pin 100-159 125348 Terminal 
35-52 4702 Spring 36-147 125296 Pin 100-167 125349 Terminal 
35-53 125248 Spring 36-150 125297 Pin 100-173 125350 Contact Point 
35-54 112633 Spring 36-151 125298 Pin 100-178 125351 Terminal Block 
35-58 3608 Spring 36-152 3615 Pin 100-179 125352 Terminal 

35-66 125249 Spring 36-153 110440 Pin 100-187 125353 Terminal 
35-68 125250 Spring 36-154 125299 Pin 100-188 125354 Terminal Block 
35-69 125251 Spring 36-164 125300 Pin 100-217 125355 Relay Spool 
35-70 110437 Spring 36-165 125301 Pin 100-218 125356 Terminal 
35-71 125252. Spring 36-170 125302 Pin 100-219 125357 Terminal 

35-72 125253 Spring 36-172 1?5303 Pin 100-220 125358 Terminal 
35-78 125254 Spring 36-173 3616 Pin 100-227 125359 Washer 
35-80 125255 Spring 36-174 125304 Rivet 100-228 125360 Washer 
35-84 125256 Spring 43-10 125306 Stop 100-234 125361 Washer 
35-85 125257 Spring 43-12 71047 Washer 100-235 125362 Washer 

35-86 4703 Spring 46-3 125307 Washer 100-246 125363 Screw 
35-87 4708 Spring 47-2 125308 Buffer Assem. 100-253 125364 Spring 
35-88 110438 Spring 47-4 125309 Buffer 100-254 125365 Spring 
35-89 112634 Spring 47-5 125310 Screw 100-255 125366 Bushing 
35-99 125258 Spring 52-4 125099 Washer 100-256 125367 Washer 

( 
35-101 125259 Spring 52-5 125311 Buffer 100-257 125368 Washer 
35-104 125260 Spring 54-3 125312 Washer 103-27 125011 Washer 
35-111 125261 Spring 61-7 3618 Insulator 103-75 125369 Resistor 
35-116 125262 Spring 61-9 125313 Washer 103-77 125370 Resistor 
35-123 125263 Spring 61-10 125314 Screw 103-102 125371 Screw 

35-124 125264 Spring 61-12 125315 Washer 103-151 125372 Pinion 
35-125 125265 Spring 61-21 125316 Screw 112-7 125373 Screw 
35-126 3610 Spring 61-24 125010 Washer 112-8 125374 Screw 
35-129 3611 Spring 61-25 125317 Insulator 112-64 125375 Screw 
35-131 125266 Spring 80-1 125318 Tube 120-20 125376 Washer 

( 
35-132 125267 Spring 80-2 125319 Terminal 122-5 125379 Post 
35-133 125268 Spring 80-3 125320 Washer 122-11 125380 Chute 
35-134 4705 Spring 80-4 125321 Pole Piece 122-12 125381 Stud 
35-137 112635 Spring 80-5 125322 Magnet Core 122-18 125382 Cable 
35-140 112636 Spring 100-70 125323 Magnet Core S-122-19 125383 Bracket 

36-19 125270 Pin 100-71 125324 Magnet Core S-122-20 125384 Bracket 
36-23 125271 Pin 100-72 125325 Term: r.al S-122-21 125385 Bracket 
36-24 125272 Pin 100-73 125326 Washer S-122-22 125386 Bracket 
36-28 125273 Pin 100-74 5816 Washer S-122-23 125387 Bracket 
36-35 125274 Pin 100-75 3620 Washer S-122-24 125388 Bracket 



Old New 
No. No. DescriJ:!!:ion 

122-25 125389 Bracket 
122-26 125390 Washer 
122-27 125391 Shaft 
122-28 125392 Stop 
122-29 125393 Pin 

122-35 125394 Plate 
122-36 l25395 Pin 

S-122 -37 125396 Guide 
S-122-38 125397 Bar 
S-122-39 3625 Shaft 

S-122-40 125398 Bracket 
122-41 125399 Roller 
122-42 125400 Gear 
122-43 125401 Gear 
122-46 125402 Post 

122-48 125012 Socket 
122-49 125403 Fitting 
122-50 125404 Lamp 
122-51 125405 Bell Crank 
122-52 125406 Bell Crank 

122-53 125407 Bell Crank 
122-54 125408 Bell Crank 
122-55 125409 Bell Crank 
122-56 125410 Bushings 
122-57 125411 Bushings 

122-58 125412 Stud 
122-60 125413 Ratchet 
122-61 125414 Post 
122-62 125415 Pin 
122-63 125416 Post 

122-65 125417 Stud 
122-67 125418 Post 
122-68 3626 Foot 

S-122-69 125419 Stop 
122-80 125420 Guide 

l22-e4 125421 Pin 
122-e6 125422 Pin 
122-e8 125423 Solenoid Assem. 
122-89 125424 Bracket 
122-94 125425 Terminal Board 

122-95 125426 Insulator 
122-97 125427 Bushing 
122-100 125428 Plate 
122-101 125429 Head 
122-102 125430 Post 

122-106 125431G Bracket Assem. 
l22-106G 125432 Bracket Assem. 
122-107 125433 Bracket 
122-108 125434 Bushing 
122-lll 125435 Screw 

l22-ll2 125436 Strip 
122-113 9575 Screw 
l22-ll5 125437 Contact Point 
122-116 125438 Lever Assem. 
122-ll7 125439 Lever 

122-ll8 125440 Terminal 
122-119 125441 Contact Assem. 
122-120 125442 Spring 
122-121 125443 Contact 
122-124 125444 Spring 

122-126 125445 Insulator 
122-127 125446 Stud 
122-128 125447 Bracket Assem. 
122-129 125448 Bracket 

S-122-130 125449 Lever Assem. 

- 4 -
(700EE) 

Old New 
No. !!2.:. 

122-133 125450 
S-122-134 125451 

122-135 125452 
S-122-136 125453 

122-137 125454 

122-139 125455 
122-140 125456 
122-143 125457 
122-146 125458 
122-147 125459 

W-122-152 125798 
122-192 125461 
122-193 125462 
122-194 125463 
122-195 125464 

122-196 125465 
S-122-234 3627 

122-241 125466 
122-242 125467 
122-244 125468 

122-245 125469 
122-246 125470 
122-247 125471 
122-249 125472 
122-250 125473 

122-251 125474 
122-252 125475 
122-253 125476 
122-254 125477 
122-257 125478 

122-259 125479 
122-260 125480 
122-275 125481 
122-276 125013 
122-290 125482 

122-337 125014 
122-345 119959BC 
122-346 125484 
122-347 125485 
122-348 126247 

122-349 125486 
122-350 125487 
122-352 80520BC 
122-354 126248 
122-355 126249 

122-356 80523BC 
122-357 125488 
122-358 125489 
122-359 125490 
122-363 125491 

122-364 125492 
122-365 125493 
122-366 125494 
122-367) __ ll0902 
122-368) 

122-369 125495 
122-370 125496 
122-371 125497 
122-373 125498 
122-374 125499 

122-375 125500 
122-376 125501 
122-377 125502 
122-378 125503 
122-380 125504 

Old New 
DescriEtion !!2.:. !!2.:._ Description 

Post 122-381 125505 Lever 
Bell Crank 122-382 125506 Bail 
Washer 122-383 125507 Key Lever 
Bracket 122-384 112640 Die Block 

·� Gear Assem. 122-386 125508 Bail Assem. 

Pin 122-387 125509 Cover 
Stud 122-388 125510 Hinge 
Connector 122-389 125511 Pawl Assem. 
Bearing 122-390 125512 Contact Assam. 
Bushing 122-392 125509BC Cover 

Key Assem. 122-396 125514 Hammer Assem. 
Cup 122-397 125515 Hinge 
Washer 122-399 125516 "Blank" Comb 
Disk 122-400 125517 Comb 

�·) Disk 122-401 125518 Comb 

Bezel 122-402 125519 Comb 
Bar 122-403 125520 Comb 
Roller 122-404 125521 Comb 
Lever Assem. 122-405 125522 Comb 
Post 122-406 125523 Comb 

Pawl 122-407 125524 Comb 
Post 122-408 125525 Comb 
Disk Assem. 122-409 125526 Comb 
Stud 122-410 125527 Comb 
Spool Assem. 122-411 125528 Comb 

Tube 122-412 125529 Comb 
Terminal End 122-413 125530 Comb 
Magnet Spool 122-414 125531 Comb 
Core 122-415 125532 Comb 
Plunger 122-416 125533 Comb 

Disk 122-417 125534 Comb 
Hub 122-418 125535 Comb 
Bracket 122-419 125536 Comb 
Plate 122-420 125537 Comb 
Terminal End 122-421 125538 Comb 

Washer 122-422 125539 Comb 
Container Assem. 122-423 125540 Comb 
Plate 122-424 125541 Comb 
Guard 122-425 125542 Comb 
Bracket 122-426 125543 Comb 

Pivot 122-427 125544 Comb 
Tape Reel 122-428 125545 Comb 
Cover 122-429 125546 Comb 
Shelf 122-430 125547 Comb 
Bracket 122-431 125548 Paper Keytop 

Cover 122-432 125549 Paper K eytop ... ) Spacer 122-433 125550 Paper Keytop 
Bracket 122-434 125551 Paper Keytop 
Ratchet 122-435 125552 Paper Keytop 
Pin 122-436 125553 Stud 

Bracket 122-437 125554 S]ring 
Punch Pin 122-438 125555 Head 
Punch Pin 122-439 125556 Sjring Eye 
Plate 122-444 ll9960BC Plate 

122-445 ll9957 Guard Assam. 

Guide Plate 122-447 125558 S]ring 
;� Guide Plate 122-450 125559 Keys 

Die Plate 122-451 125560 Lever Assem. 
Punch Hammer 122-452 125561 Lever Assam. 
Punch Bar 122-453 125562 Cable Assem. 

Punch Bar 122-454 125563 Cable 
Punch Bar 122-457 125564 Loop Blank 
Punch Bar 122-459 125565 Paper Keytop 
Punch Bar 122-460 125566 Paper Keytop 
Lever 122-461 125567 Paper Keytop 



Old New 
No. No. 

122-462 125568 
122-463 125569 
122-464 125570 

( 
122-465 125571 
122-466 125572 

122-467 125573 
122-468 125574 
122-469 125575 
122-470 125576 
122-471 125577 

122-472 125578 
122-473 125579 
122-474 125580 

( 
122-475 125581 
122-476 125582 

122-477 125583 
122-478 125584 
122-479 125585 
122-480 125586 
122-481 125587 

122-482 125588 
122-483 125589 
122-484 125590 
122-485 125591 
122-487 125592 

122-490 119957BC 
122-498 125510 
122-5ll 125594 
122-526 125595 
122-528 125596 

122-529 125597 
122-530 125598 
122-531 125599 
122-532 125600 
122-533 125601 

122-534 125602 
122-535 125603 
122-536 125604 
122-537 125605 
122-538 125606 

122-539 125607 
122-540 125608 
122-541 125609 
122-542 125610 
122-543 l256ll 

( 
122-544 125612 
122-545 125613 
122-546 125614 
122-547 125615 
122-548 125616 

122-549 125617 
122-550 125618 
122-551 125619 
122-552 125620 
122-553 125621 

( 
122-554 125622 
122-555 125623 
122-556 125624 
122-557 125198 
122-558 125625 

122-559 125626 
122-562 84695 
122-563 125628 
122-564 125629 
122-565 125630 

Descri]2tion 

Paper Keytop 
Paper Keytop 
Paper Keytop 
Paper Keytop 
Paper Keytop 

Paper Keytop 
Paper Keytop 
Paper Keytop 
Paper Keytop 
Paper Keytop 

Paper Keytop 
Paper Keytop 
Paper Keytop 
Paper Keytop 
Paper Keytop 

Paper Keytop 
Paper Keytop 
Paper Keytop 
Paper Keytop 
Paper Keytop 

Paper Keytop 
Paper Keytop 
Paper Keytop 
Paper Keytop 
Paper Keytop 

Guard 
Hinge 
Guide Assam. 
Roller 
Key Lever Assam. 

Key Lever Assem. 
Key Lever Assem. 
Key Lever Assem. 
Key Lever Assem. 
Key Lever Assem. 

Key Lever Assam. 
Key Lever Assam. 
Key Lever Assam. 
Key Lever Assem. 
Key Lever Asssm. 

Key Lever Assem. 
Key Lever Assem. 
Key Lever Assem. 
Key Lever Assem. 
Key Lever Assem. 

Key Lever Assem. 
Key Lever Assem. 
Key Lever Assem. 
Key Lever Assem. 
Key Lever Assem. 

Key Lever Assam. 
Key Lever Assam. 
Key Lever Assem. 
Key Lever Assem. 
Key Lever Assam. 

Key Lever Assam. 
Key Lever Assam. 
Key Lever Assem. 
Key Lever Assem. 
Key Lever Assem. 

Key Lever Assem. 
Guard 
Guard Clip 
Guard Clip 
Guard 

- 5 -
(700EE) 

Old New 
No. No. 

122-567 125631 
122-570 120499BC 
122-571 125633 
122-572 125634 
122-573 125635 

122-574)_ ll0901 122-367) 
122-575 lll019 
122-576 125636 
122-577 125637 

122-580 125638 
122-581 125639 
122-582 125640 
122-583 125641 
l22-5a6 125642 

122-589 125643 
122-590 125644 
122-592 125645 
122-593 125646 
122-594 125647 

122-596 125648 
122-597 125649 
122-598 125650 
122-599 125651 
122-600 125652 

122-601 125653 
122-602 125654 
122-603 125655 
122-604 125656 
122-605 125657 

122-606 125658 
122-607 125659 
122-608 125660 
122-609 125661 
122-610 125662 

122-6ll 125663 
122-612 125664 
122-613 125665 
122-614 125666 
122-615 125667 

122-616 125668 
122-617 125669 
122-618 125670 
122-619 125671 
122-620 125672 

122-621 125673 
122-622 125674 
122-623 125675 
122-624 125676 
122-625 125677 

122-626 125678 
122-627 125679 
122-628 125680 
122-629 125681 
122-630 125682 

122-697 125683 
122-698 125684 
122-699 125685 
122-700 125686 
122-702 125687 

122-703 125688 
122-704 125689 
122-705 125690 
122-706 125691 
122-707 125692 

Old New 
Descri]2tion � !i2..:. Descri]2tion 

Hammer Assam. 122-708 125693 Paper Keytop 
Base 122-709 125694 Paper Keytop 
Guide Plate 122-710 125605 Paper Keytop 
Guide Plate 123-7 3628 Bushing 
Die Plate 123-8 71444 Bushing 

Plate 123-10 3629 Collar 
123-36 3630 Bushing 

Block 123-37 125696 Post 
Plate Assem. 123-55 125697 Contact Pin 
Ratchet Assam. 123-123 125698 Roller 

Paper Keytop 123-135 125699 Pin 
Paper Keytop 123-154 125700 Hub 
Paper Keytop 123-158 125701 Hub 
Bushing 123-159 125702 Dowel 
Bracket Assem. 123-163 3632 Terminal 

Washer 123-164 3633 Bushing 
Handle 123-165 3634 Bushing 
Guide 123-166 3635 Washer 
Plate 123-167 3636 Washer 
Plate 123-194 3637 Ball Bearing 

Key Lever 123-244 125015 Washer 
Key Lever 123-308 125703 Terminal 
Key Lever 123-314 125704 Rivet 
Key Lever 123-342 125705 Oil Cup 
Key Lever 123-343 125706 Wick 

Key Lever 123-357 125707 Terminal 
Key Lever 123-362 125708 Washer 
Key Lever 123-364 125709 Hinge-Butt 
Key Lever 123-412 125710 Ring - Blank 
Key Lever 123-447 1257ll Disk 

Key Lever 125-9 3638 Condenser 
Key Lever 125-23 125712 Clamp 
Key Lever 125-55 125713 Card Holder 
Key Lever 125-161 125714 Resistor 
Key Lever 125-169 125715 Fuse 

Key Lever 125-176 125716 Switch Box 
Key Lever 125-184 125717 Fuse Box 
Key Lever 125-194 125718 Resistor 
Key Lever 125-197 125097 Nipple 
Key Lever 125-198 125098 Nut 

Key Lever 125-208 125719 Nipple 
Key Lever 125-209 125720 Nut 
Key Lever 125-2ll 125721 Clamp 
Key Lever 125-217 126253 Receptacle 
Key Lever 125-221 125091 Recptacle 

Key Lever 125-237 125723 Fuse 
Key Lever 125-238 125724 fuse 
Key Lever 125-239 125725 Fuse 
Key Lever 125-240 125483 Key 
Key Lever 125-242 125726 Resistor 

Key Lever 125-269 125727 Handle 
Key Lever 125-270 125728 Hinge 
Key Lever 125-276 125729 Switch Box 
Key Lever 126-ll 125730 Bushing 
Comb F-126-24 125377 Pinion 

Bushing 126-64 125731 Cam 
Lever Assam. 126-92 125732 Washer 
Stud 126-93 125733 Washer 
Lever Assam. 126-95 125734 Armature 
Bushing 126-107 125735 Sc rew 

Bracket Assam. 126-108 125736 Brush Holder 
Paper Keytop 126-ll1 125737 Coil 
Paper Keytop 126-114 125738 Washer 
Paper Keytop 126-118 125739 Bushing 
Paper Keytop 126-123 125016 GroJIUDet 



- 6 -
(700EE) 

Old New Old New Old New 
No. No. Description No. No. Descril!!:ion !!.2s. No. Descril!!:ion 

126-126 125740 Brush 200-1132 125792 Insulator 300-177 125854 Terminal 
126-127 125741 Spring 200-1134 125793 Pin 300-178 125855 Terminal 
138-1 125742 Tuning Fork 200-1135 9576 Contact Spring 300-179 125856 Terminal Block 
138-2 125743 Tuning Fork 200-1136 125794 Spring Blank 300-180 125857 Terminal Block 

� 138-3 125744 Tuning Fork 200-1137 9577 Spring 300-181 125858 Feed Pawl 
' 

138-4 125745 Tuning Fork 200-1138 125795 Spring Blank 300-200 125859 Bracket 
138-5 114756 Tuning Fork 200-1139 3647 Insulator 300-201 125860 End Bracket 
138-6 125747 Tuning Fork 200-1175 125796 Spring 300-.301 5556 Top Plate 
138-7 125748 Tuning Fork 200-1176 125797 Spring 300-.302 125861 Feed Wheel 
138-11 125749 Tuning Fork 200-1177 126251 Insulator 30Q-.303 125862 Bearing 

138-20 125751 Tuning Fork 200-1178 125799 Spri ng 300-.304 125863 Bracket 
138-22 110442 Screw Driver 200-1179 125800 Stiff 300-306 125864 Plate 
138-23 125752 Wrench 20Q-1345 125801 Valve 300-.307 125865 Plate 
138-24 125753 Wrench 200-1348 125802 Washer 300-308 125866 strip 

') 138-25 125754 Wrench 200-1703 125803 Hub 300-312 125867 Bracket 
' ·  

. ·  

138-26 125755 Wrench 200-2002 125804 Strip 300-314 125868 Detent Assam. 
138-27 125756 Wrench 200-2210 125805 Post 300-315 125869 Detent Lever 
138-28 125757 Wrench 200-2212 3649 Washer 300-316 125870 Detent Roller 
138-30 125758 File 200-2217 125806 Post 300-319 125871 Bracket 
138-32 125759 Wrench 200-2800 125807 Spindle 300-320 125872 Shaft 

138-33 125760 Wrench 200-2802 125808 Pivot 300-322 125873 Latch 
138-34 125761 Wrench 300-3 125809 Cable 300-400 125874 End Bracket 
138-35 125762 Wrench 300-103 125810 Armature 300-501 125875 Base 
138-36 125763 Wrench 300-104 125812 Armature 300-502 125876 Swit ch 
138-38 125764 Screw Driver Blade 300-105 125813 Bearing 30Q-503 125877 Strip 

138-43 126242 Gauge 300-106 125814 Guide 300-504 125878 Terminal 
138-44 126243 Gauge 300-107 125815 Contact Assam. 300-505 4706 Washer 
138-49 126244 Gauge 300-108 125816 Mounting Bar 300-506 4707 Washer 
138-52 125765 Wrench 300-109 125817 Mounting Bar 300-507 125879 Base 
138-55 110443 Scale 300-110 125818 Insulator 300-508 125880 Armature 

138-58 110444 Scale 300-111 125819 Plate 300-509 125881 Wamer 
138-67 125766 Handle 300-113 125820 Disk 300-510 125882 Terminal 
138-68 125767 Shank 300-114 125821 Lever Blank 300-511 125883 Armature 
138-69 125768 Shank 300-115 125822 Lever #l 300-512 125884 Spring 
138-74 125769 Shank 300-116 125823 Lever #2 300-513 125885 Armature Handle 

138-100 88993 Burnisher 300-117 125824 Lever #3 300-515 125886 Terminal 
138-119 125771 Handle 300-118 125825 Lever #4 300-516 125887 Base 
138-120 125772 Shank 300-119 125826 Lever #5 .300-517 125888 Decalcomania 
138-122 125773 Handle 300-120 125827 Lever 300-518 125889 Base 
138-123 125774 Shank 300-121 125828 Shaft 300-519 125890 Armature 

138-125 126245 Gauge 300-128 125829 Lever 300-6ol 125891 Bracket 
138-126 126246 Gauge 300-130 125830 Armatwe 300-602 125892 Shaft 
138-127 125775 Wrench 300-131 125831 Cont. Spring Joo-603 125893 Shaft 
138-128 125776 Wrench 300-132 125832 Cont. Spring 300-604 125894 Lever 
138-129 125777 Wrench 300-137 125833 Lever Guide 300-605 125895 Bracket 

138-130 125778 Shank 300-138 125834 Spool 300-606 125896 Shaft 

) 138-133 125779 Wrench 300-139 125935 Tube 300-607 125897 Bracket 
138-134 125780 Handle 300-140 125836 Magnet Core 300-608 125898 Pawl ''1.' 
138-135 125781 Shank 300-142 125837 Magnet Yoke 300-6o9 125899 Post 
138-136 125782 Wrench Grip 300-143 125838 Plunger 300-700 125900 Panel 

138-137 110445 Tool 300-144 125839 Bracket 300-701 125557 Panel 
138-139 125783 Stone 300-145 125840 Rod 300-702 125901 Stud 
138-141 114758 Tuning Fork 300-146 125841 Lever 400-2 125902 Rod 
200-20 3639 Washer 300-147 125842 Button 400-3 125903 Brush 
200-133 125785 Spring 300-150 125843 Plate 400-6 125904 Lamp 

200-137 125786 Spring 300-152 125844 Adj. Lever 400-102 125905 strip 

,�) 200-139 125787 Button 300-153 125845 Yoke 400-203 125906 Gear 
200-148 125788 Post 300-154 125846 Cont. Point 400-206 125907 Washer 
200-153 3640 Washer 300-155 125847 Plate 400-207 125908 Pinion 
200-214 125789 Shim 300-170 125848 Cont. Lever 400-209 125909 Shaft 

200-704 3642 Washer 300-171 125849 Cont. Lever 400-210 125910 Shaft 
200-705 125790 Bushing 300-172 125850 Cont. Lever 400-211 125911 Wheel 
200-1028 125791 Washer 300-173 125851 Cont. Lever 400-212 125912 Segment Ring 
200-1031 6033 Washer 300-174 125852 Cont. Lever 400-215 125913 Collector Ring 
200-1032 3646 Washer 300-175 125853 Cont. Lever 400-218 125914 Terminal 



- 7 -
(700EE) 

Old New Old New Old New 

No. !!!!.:. De scri E!': ion No. lli?.:. DescriE!':ion !!9..:. No. Description 

400-221 125915 Disk 700-68 73202 Washer 55083-12 126107 11T11 Bar 

400-222 125916 Range Scale 700-71 3650 Washer 55083-13 126108 "T" Bar 

400-302 125917 Bushing 700-75 125750 Screw 55083-14 126109 "T" Bar 

( 
400-402 125918 Bushing 700-76 125770 Terminal 55083-15 126110 "T" Bar 

400-509 125342 Sleeve 1000-203 125923 Washer 55083-16 126111 11Tn Bar 

400-510 125210 Shaft 1000-252 110446 Nut 55083-17 126112 "T" Bar 

400-513 125919 Washer W-1098 70793 Spacer 55083-18 126113 "T" Bar 

400-519 125920 Sleeve W-1238 126234 Pin 55083-20 126114 "T" Bar 

400-801 125921 Gear W-1241 126235 Collar 55083-21 126115 "T" Bar 

j 
400-1002 125922 Decalcomania W-1958 71681 Spool 55084-A2 126156 Bar 

400-1404 125924 Lever W-2328 72669 Clip 55084-A4 126157 Bar 

I 500-4 125925 Switch W-2657 126236 Spring 55084-A6 126158 Bar 

500-6 125926 Connector W-6095 84990 Screw 55084-A8 126159 Bar 

( 
500-7 125927 Locknut W-6104 126237 Nut 55084-AlO 126160 Bar 

500-19 125928 Washer W-9277 126238 Handle 55084-A12 126161 Bar 

500-80 125929 Resistor W-9278 126239 Journal 55084-A14 126162 Bar 

500-96 125930 Washer W-9279-A 126240 Crank 55084-A16 126163 Bar 

500-99 125931 Switch W-9337-F 89883 Nut 55084-A18 126164 Bar 

500-104 125932 Spring W-9470 86341 Screw 55084-A20 126165 Bar 

500-105 125933 Plate W-9542 74878 Paper Drag 55084-Bl 126166 Bar 

500-112 125934 Spring W-10074 110743 Washer 55084-83 126167 Bar 

500-205 125935 Spring W-10076 3646 Washer 55084-85 126168 Bar 

500-308 125936 Pin W-10077 45815 Washer 55084-B7 126169 Bar 

500-309 125937 Pin W-10080 3640 Washer 55084-89 126170 Bar 

500-310 125938 Chain W-10082 4814 Washer 55084-811 126171 Bar 

500-311 125939 Pin usn Hook W-10083 3639 Washer 55084-Bl3 126172 Bar 

500-403 125940 Block W-10086 126241 Washer 55084-815 126173 Bar 

500-404 125941 Socket W-10088 70071 Washer 55084-Bl7 126174 Bar 

500-406 125942 Fuse W-10090 70072 Washer 74274-1 126232 Button 

500-600 125943 Box 55083-1 126096 "T" Bar 

500-703 125944 Foot 55083-2 126097 11T11 Bar 

500-1008 125945 Switch 55083-3 126098 "T" Bar 

W-666 126233 Pivot 55083-4 126099 11T11 Bar 

W-667 74877 Spring 55083-5 126100 11T11 Bar 

W-669 117313 Spindle 55083-6 126101 "T" Bar 

700-51 125946 Screw 55083-7 126102 "T" Bar 

700-55 125947 Screw 55083-8 126103 "T" Bar 

700-59 125948 Screw 55083-9 126104 "T" Bar 

700-60 125949 Screw 55083-10 126105 "T" Bar 

700-65 125722 Screw 55083-11 126106 "T" Bar 

{ 
' 

( 



- 8 -
(700EE) 

NEW TO OLD NUMBER CONVERSION LIST 

New Old New Old New Old New Old New Old 

� No. !!.2.:. No. !i2.:. .!!2.:. .!!2.:. � !i2.:. .!!2.:. 

1036 34-51 3642 200-704 112622 33-334 125127 33-58 125198 122-557 

1157 33-1 3646 200-1032 112623 33-335 125128 33-59 125199 33-278 

1158 33-3 3646 W-10076 112624 33-337 125129 33-60 125200 33-282 

1159 33-5 3647 200-1139 112625 33-347 125130 33-63 125201 33-283 

1160 33-6 3649 200-2212 112626 34-4 125131 33-65 125202 33-285 

1161 33-7 3650 700-71 112627 34-11 125132 33-70 125203 33-289 ·� 
1162 33-10 4702 35-52 112628 34-64 125133 33-72 125205 33-296 

33-156 4703 35-86 112629 35-1 125134 33-73 125206 33-336 

1163 33-11 4705 35-134 112630 35-2 125135 33-75 125207 33-339 

1164 33-14 4706 300-505 112631 35-8 125136 33-79 125208 33-340 

1165 33-16 4707 300-506 112632 35-33 125137 33-82 125209 33-341 

1166 33-17 4708 35-87 112633 35-54 125138 33-85 125210 400-510 

1167 33-19 4814 W-10082 112634 35-89 125139 33-86 125211 33-344 

1168 33-35 5475 34-5 112635 35-137 125140 33-88 125212 33-346 

1169 33-37 5556 300-301 112636 35-140 125141 33-89 125213 33-348 

1170 33-49 5740 33-13 112640 122-384 125142 33-98 125214 33-349 
") 

1171 33-53 5815 34-14 114756 138-5 125143 33-101 125215 33-350 

1172 33-54 5816 100-74 114758 138-141 125144 33-108 125216 33-356 

1173 33-64 6033 200-1031 117313 W-669 125146 33-114 125217 33-362 

1174 33-157 9574 100-88 119957BC 122-490 125147 33-121 125218 34-1 

1175 33-169 9575 122-113 119959BC 122-345 125148 33-123 125219 34-3 

1176 33-195 9576 200-1135 119960BC 122-444 125149 33-130 125220 34-10 

1177 33-234 9577 200-1137 120499BC 122-570 125150 33-135 125221 34-13 

1178 33-237 45815 W-10077 125000 33-74 125151 33-141 125222 34-16 

1179 33-238 49054 33-111 125001 33-132 125152 33-143 125223 34-19 

1181 33-360 55257 34-12 125002 33-179 125153 33-151 125224 34-24 

1222 33-39 70071 W-10088 125003 33-206 125154 33-153 125225 34-27 

1223 33-69 70072 W-10090 125004 33-272 125155 33-158 125226 34-35 

1263 33-4 70073 34-7 125005 33-280 125156 33-162 125227 34-39 

1299 33-290 70793 W-1098 125006 33-333 125157 33-163 125228 34-41 

2723 34-63 71047 43-12 125009 34-59 125158 33-167 125229 34-48 

3595 34-2 71444 123-8 125010 61-24 125159 33-168 125230 34-54 

3597 34-6 71681 W-1958 125011 103-27 125160 33-175 125231 34-58 

3598 34-8 72669 W-2328 125012 122-48 125161 33-176 125232 34-60 

3599 34-9 73202 700-68 125013 122-276 125162 33-180 125233 34-61 

3600 34-25 74877 W-667 125014 122-337 125163 33-185 125234 34-62 

3602 34-28 74878 W-9542 125015 123-244 125164 33-193 125235 34-66 

3603 34-29 74879 4-8 125016 126-123 125165 33-194 125236 35-13 

3604 34-50 80520BC 122-352 125091 125-221 125166 33-196 125237 35-16 

3605 34-53 80523BC 122-356 125092 36-131 125167 33-197 125238 35-23 

3606 34-55 84695 122-562 125097 125-197 125168 33-198 125239 35-24 

3608 35-58 84990 W-6095 125098 125-198 125169 33-202 125240 35-26 

3610 35-126 86341 W-9470 125099 52-4 125170 33-207 125241 35-27 

3611 35-129 86850 33-240 125100 2-3 125171 33-208 125242 35-28 

3614 36-56 87636 33-270 125101 4-4 125172 33-209 125243 35-34 

3614 36-137 88993 138-100 125102 4-11 125173 33-210 125244 35-40 

3615 36-152 89883 W-9337-F 125103 6-1 125174 33-211 125245 35-43 

3616 36-173 110434 33-110 125104 6-2 125175 33-212 125246 35-47 

,.) 3618 61-7 110435 34-56 125105 23-8 125176 33-213 125247 35-48 

3620 100-75 110436 35-42 125106 25-21 125177 33-217 125248 35-53 

3621 100-85 110437 35-70 125107 26-19 125178 33-224 125249 35-66 

3623 100-97 110438 35-88 125108 33-2 125179 33-225 125250 35-68 

3624 100-108 110439 36-146 125109 33-8 125180 33-227 125251 35-69 

3625 S-122-39 110440 36-153 125110 33-9 125181 33-228 125252 35-71 

3626 122-68 110441 100-96 125111 33-12 125182 33-267 125253 35-72 

3627 S-122-234 110442 138-22 125112 33-15 125183 33-235 125254 35-78 

3628 123-7 110443 138-55 125113 33-18 125184 33-236 125255 35-80 

3629 123-10 110444 138-58 125114 33-22 125185 33-241 125256 35-84 

·� 3630 123-36 110445 138-137 125115 33-23 125186 33-244 125257 35-85 

3632 123-163 110446 1000-252 125116 33-29 125187 33-245 125258 35-99 

3633 123-164 110741 33-78 125117 33-32 125188 33-250 125259 35-101 

3634 123-165 110742 33-311 125118 33-36 125189 33-252 125260 35-104 

3635 123-166 110743 W-10074 125119 33-38 125190 33-253 125261 35-111 

3636 123-167 110901 ( 122-574 125120 33-41 125191 33-254 125262 35-116 

3637 123-194 ( 122-367 125121 33-42 125192 33-255 125263 35-123 

3638 125-9 110902 ( 122-367 125122 33-43 125193 33-257 125264 35-124 

3639 200-20 ( 122-368 125123 33-45 125194 33-264 125265 35-125 

3639 W-10083 111019 122-575 125124 33-50 125195 33-271 125266 35-131 

3640 200-153 112620 33-21 125125 33-51 125196 33-274 125267 35-132 

3640 W-10080 112621 33-170 125126 33-57 125197 33-276 125268 35-133 



- 9 -
(700EE) 

New Old New Old New Old New Old New Old 

No. No. No. No. No. No. No. � No. No. 

125269 36-120 125343 100-145 125417 122-65 125491 122-363 125564 122-457 
125270 36-19 125344 100-148 125418 122-67 125492 122-364 125565 122-459 
125271 36-23 125345 100-151 125419 S-122-69 125493 122-365 125566 122-460 
125272 36-24 125346 100-152 125420 122-00 125494 122-366 125567 122-461 
125273 36-28 125347 100-153 125421 122-84 125495 122-369 125568 122-462 

125274 36-35 125348 100-159 125422 122-86 125496 122-370 125569 122-463 

( ' 

125275 36-38 125349 100-167 125423 122-88 125497 122-371 125570 122-464 
125276 36-39 125350 100-173 125424 122-89 125498 122-373 125571 122-465 
125277 36-45 125351 100-178 125425 122-94 125499 122-374 125572 122-466 
125278 36-51 125352 100-179 125426 122-95 125500 122-375 125573 122-467 

125279 36-72 125353 100-187 125427 122-97 125501 122-376 125574 122-468 
125200 36-73 125354 100-188 125428 122-100 125502 122-377 125575 122-469 
125281 36-80 125355 100-217 125429 122-101 125503 122-378 125576 122-470 
125282 36-85 125356 100-218 125430 122-102 125504 122-380 125577 122-471 
125283 36-103 125357 100-219 125431 122-106 125505 122-381 125578 122-472 

125284 36-104 125358 100-220 125432 122-106G 125506 122-382 125579 122-473 

( 
125285 36-105 125359 100-227 125433 122-107 125507 122-383 125500 122-474 
125286 36-106 125360 100-228 125434 122-108 125508 122-386 125581 122-475 
125287 36-109 125361 100-234 125435 122-111 125509 122-387 125582 122-476 
125288 36-110 125362 100-235 125436 122-112 125509BC 122-392 125583 122-477 

125289 36-113 125363 100-246 125437 122-115 125510 122-388 125584 122-478 
125290 36-114 125364 100-253 125438 122-116 125511 122-389 125585 122-479 
125291 36-124 125365 100-254 125439 122-117 125512 122-390 125586 122-400 
125292 36-132 125366 100-255 125440 122-118 125514 122-396 125587 122-481 
125293 36-134 125367 100-256 125441 122-119 125515 122-397 125588 122-482 

125294 36-136 125368 100-257 125442 122-120 125516 122-399 125589 122-483 
125295 36-139 125369 103-75 125443 122-121 125517 122-400 125590 122-484 
125296 36-147 125370 103-77 125444 122-124 125518 122-401 125591 122-485 
125297 36-150 125371 103-102 125445 122-126 125519 122-402 125592 122-487 
125298 36-151 125372 103-151 125446 122-127 125520 122-403 125594 122-511 

125299 36-154 125373 112-7 125447 122-128 125521 122-404 125595 122-526 
125300 36-164 125374 112-8 125448 122-129 125522 122-405 125596 122-528 
125301 36-165 125375 112-64 125449 S-122-130 125523 122-406 125597 122-529 
125302 36-170 125376 120-20 125450 122-133 125524 122-407 125598 122-530 
125303 36-172 125377 F-126-24 125451 S-122-134 125525 122-408 125599 122-531 

125304 36-174 125379 122-5 125452 122-135 125526 122-409 125600 122-532 
125306 43-10 125300 122-11 125453 S-122-136 125527 122-410 125601 122-533 
125307 46-3 125381 122-12 125454 122-137 125528 122-411 125602 122-534 
125308 47-2 125382 122-18 125455 122-139 125529 122-412 125603 122-535 
125309 47-4 125383 S-122-19 125456 122-140 125530 122-413 125604 122-536 

125310 47-5 125384 S-122-20 125457 122-143 125531 122-414 125605 122-537 
125311 52-5 125385 S-122-21 125458 122-146 125532 122-415 125606 122-538 
125312 54-3 125386 S-122-22 125459 122-147 125533 122-416 125607 122-539 
125313 61-9 125387 S-122-23 125461 122-192 125534 122-417 125608 122-540 
125314 61-10 125388 S-122-24 125462 122-193 125535 122-418 125609 122-541 

125315 61-12 125389 122-25 125463 122-194 125536 122-419 125610 122-542 
125316 61-21 125390 122-26 125464 122-195 125537 122-420 125611 122-543 
125317 61-25 125391 122-27 125465 122-196 125538 122-421 125612 122-544 
125318 80-1 125392 122-28 125466 122-241 125539 122-422 125613 122-545 

( 
125319 00-2 125393 122-29 125467 122-242 125540 122-423 125614 122-546 

125320 80-3 125394 122-35 125468 122-244 125541 122-424 125615 122-547 
125321 00-4 125395 122-36 125469 122-245 125542 122-425 125616 122-548 
125322 80-5 125396 S-122-37 125470 122-246 125543 122-426 125617 122-549 
125323 100-70 125397 S-122-38 125471 122-247 125544 122-427 125618 122-550 
125324 100-71 125398 S-122-40 125472 122-249 125545 122-428 125619 122-551 

125325 100-72 125399 122-41 125473 122-250 125546 122-429 125620 122-552 
125326 100-73 125400 122-42 125474 122-251 125547 122-430 125621 122-553 
125327 100-79 125401 122-43 125475 122-252 125548 122-431 125622 122-554 
125328 100-80 125402 122-46 125476 122-253 125549 122-432 125623 122-555 

( 
125329 100-81 125403 122-49 125477 122-254 125550 122-433 125624 122-556 

125330 100-84 125404 122-50 125478 122-257 125551 122-434 125625 122-558 
125331 100-92 125405 122-51 125479 122-259 125552 122-435 125626 122-559 
125332 100-93 125406 122-52 125400 122-260 125553 122-436 125628 122-563 
125333 100-100 125407 122-53 125481 122-275 125554 122-437 125629 122-564 
125334 100-101 125408 122-54 125482 122-290 125555 122-438 125630 122-565 

125335 100-106 125409 122-55 125483 125-240 125556 122-439 125631 122-567 
125336 100-109 125410 122-56 125484 122-346 125557 300-701 125633 122-571 
125337 100-110 125411 122-57 125485 122-347 125558 122-447 125634 122-572 
125338 100-111 125412 122-58 125486 122-349 125559 122-450 125635 122-573 
125339 100-112 125413 122-60 125487 122-350 125560 122-451 125636 122-576 

125340 100-113 125414 122-61 125488 122-357 125561 122-452 125637 122-577 
125341 100-120 125415 122-62 125489 122-358 125562 122-453 125638 122-580 
125342 400-509 125416 122-63 125490 122-359 125563 122-454 125639 122-581 



- 10 -
(700EE) 

New Old New Old New Old New Old New Old 

!!2.:. !!2.:. !!2.:. !!2.:. !!2.:. !!2.:. !!2.:. !!2.:. No. !!2.:. 

125640 122-582 125714 125-161 125789 200-214 125863 300-304 125936 500-308 
125641 122-583 125715 125-169 125790 2D0-705 125864 300-306 125937 500-309 
125642 122-586 125716 125-176 125791 200-1028 125865 300-307 125938 500-310 
125643 122-589 125717 125-184 125792 200-1132 125866 300-308 125939 500-311 
125644 122-590 125718 125-194 125793 200-1134 125867 300-312 125940 500-403 

125645 122-592 125719 125-208 125794 200-1136 125868 300-314 125941 500-404 
125646 122-593 125720 125-209 125795 200-1138 125869 300-315 125942 500-406 

'') 125647 122-594 125721 125-211 125796 200-1175 125870 300-316 125943 500-600 
125648 122-596 125722 700-65 125797 200-1176 125871 300-319 125944 500-703 
125649 122-597 125723 125-237 125798 W-122-152 125872 300-320 125945 500-1008 

125650 122-598 125724 125-238 125799 200-1178 125873 300-322 125946 700-51 
125651 122-599 125725 125-239 125800 200-1179 125874 300-400 125947 700-55 
125652 122-600 125726 125-242 125801 200-1345 125875 300-501 125948 700-59 
125653 122-601 125727 125-269 125802 200-1348 125876 300-502 125949 700-60 
125654 122-602 125728 125-270 125803 200-1703 125877 300-503 126096 55083-1 

125655 122-603 125729 125-276 125804 200-2002 125878 300-504 126097 55083-2 
125656 122-604 125730 126-11 125805 200-2210 125879 300-507 126098 55083-3 
125657 122-605 125731 126-64 125806 200-2217 125880 300-508 126099 55083-4 

') 125658 122-606 125732 126-92 125807 200-2800 125881 300-509 126100 55083-5 
125659 122-607 125733 126-93 125808 200-2802 125882 300-510 126101 55083-6 

125660 122-608 125734 126-95 125809 300-3 125883 300-511 126102 55083-7 
125661 122-609 125735 126-107 125810 300-103 125884 300-512 126103 55083-8 
125662 122-610 125736 126-108 125812 300-104 125885 300-513 126104 55083-9 
125663 122-611 125737 126-111 125813 300-105 125886 300-515 126105 55083-10 
125664 122-612 125738 126-114 125814 300-106 125887 300-516 126106 55083-11 

125665 122-613 125739 126-118 125815 300-107 125888 300-517 126107 55083-12 
125666 122-614 125740 126-126 125816 300-108 125889 300-518 126108 55083-13 
125667 122-615 125741 126-127 125817 300-109 125890 300-519 126109 55083-14 
125668 122-616 125742 138-1 125818 300-110 125891 300-601 126110 55083-15 
125669 122-617 125743 138-2 125819 300-111 125892 300-602 126111 55083-16 

125670 122-618 125744 138-3 125820 300-113 125893 300-603 126112 55083-17 
125671 122-619 125745 138-4 125821 300-114 125894 300-604 126113 55083-18 
125672 122-620 125747 138-6 125822 300-115 125895 300-605 126114 55083-20 
125673 122-621 125748 138-7 125823 300-116 125896 300-606 126115 55083-21 
125674 122-622 125749 138-9 125824 300-117 125897 300-607 126156 55084-A2 

125675 122-623 125750 700-75 125825 300-118 125898 300-608 126157 55084-A4 
125676 122-624 125751 138-20 125826 300-119 125899 300-609 126158 55084-A6 
125677 122-625 125752 138-23 125827 300-120 125900 300-700 126159 55084-A8 
125678 122-626 125753 138-24 125828 300-121 125901 300-702 126160 55084-AlO 
125679 122-627 125754 138-25 125829 300-128 125902 400-2 126161 55084-Al2 

125680 122-628 125755 138-26 125830 300-130 125903 400-3 126162 55084-Al4 
125681 122-629 125756 138-27 125831 300-131 125904 400-6 126163 55084-Al6 
125682 122-630 125757 138-28 125832 300-132 125905 400-102 126164 55084-Al8 
125683 122-697 125758 138-30 125833 300-137 125906 400-203 126165 55084-A20 
125684 122-698 125759 138-32 125834 300-138 125907 400-206 126166 55084-Bl 

125685 122-699 125760 138-33 125835 300-139 125908 400-207 126167 55084-B3 
125686 122-700 125761 138-34 125836 300-140 125909 400-209 126168 55084-B5 
125687 122-702 125762 138-35 125837 300-142 125910 400-210 126169 55084-B7 
125688 122-703 125763 138-36 125838 300-143 125911 400-211 126170 55084-B9 
125689 122-704 125764 138-38 125839 300-144 125912 400-212 126171 55084-B11 

v) 125690 122-705 125765 138-52 125840 30D-145 125913 400-215 126172 55084-Bl3 
125691 122-706 125766 138-67 125841 300-146 125914 400-218 126173 55084-Bl5 
125692 122-707 125767 138-68 125842 300-147 125915 400-221 126174 55084-Bl7 
125693 122-708 125768 138-69 125843 300-150 125916 400-222 126232 74273-1 
125694 122-709 125769 138-74 125844 300-152 125917 400-302 126233 W-666 

125695 122-710 125770 700-76 125845 300-153 125918 400-402 126234 W-1238 
125696 123-37 125771 138-119 125846 300-154 125919 400-513 126235 W-1241 
125698 123-123 125772 138-120 125847 300-155 125920 400-519 126237 W-6104 
125699 123-135 125773 138-122 125848 300-170 125921 400-801 126238 W-9277 
125700 123-154 125774 138-123 125849 300-171 125922 400-1002 126239 W-9278 

,J 125701 123-158 125775 138-127 125850 300-172 125923 1000-203 126240 W-9279-A 
125702 123-159 125776 138-128 125851 300-173 125924 400-1404 126241 W-10086 
125703 123-308 125777 138-129 125852 300-174 125925 500-4 126242 138-43 
125704 123-314 125778 138-130 125853 300-175 125926 500-6 126243 138-44 
125705 123-342 125779 138-133 125854 300-177 125927 500-7 126244 138-49 

125706 123-343 125780 138-134 125855 300-178 125928 500-19 126245 138-125 
125707 123-357 125781 138-135 125856 300-179 125929 500-80 126246 138-126 
125708 123-362 125782 138-136 125857 300-180 125930 500-96 126247 122-348 
125709 123-364 125783 138-139 125858 300-181 125931 500-99 126248 122-354 
125710 123-412 125785 200-133 125859 300-200 125932 50D-104 126249 122-355 

125711 123-447 125786 200-137 125860 300-201 125933 500-105 126250 33-275 
125712 125-23 125787 200-139 125861 300-302 125934 500-112 126251 200-1177 
125713 125-55 125788 200-148 125862 300-303 125935 500-205 126253 125-217 

126336 W-2657 



( 

( 

( 

( 

Teletype Corporation 
Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. 

CHANGES AND ADDITIONS 
TO BULLEI'IN lll?B, ISSUE 2 

PARTS 
U.s. ARMY SIGNAL CORPS 

REPmFCRATOR TRANSMITTERS 
TG-26-A & TG-71-A 
(TEIEI'YPEWRITER) 

TELEI'YPE MODEL 14 
PCRTABLE SENDING-RECEIVING 

869EE 
Issue 1, Page 1 

August, 1955 

TYPING REPERF<RATOR TRANSMrrTFB DISTRIBUTOR SET 

This correction sheet covers additions and changes in the following units: 

FPR17FN248 Typing Repertorator 
FK224KU15BA Keyboard Base 
FPRC209AA Cover 
129329AA Connection Box 
105487 Chest 

Page 1 

The 105601 BASE PLATE (ASSEM) includes 2191 LOCK WASHERS, 7002 FLAT WASHERS, 
124llt4 SCR»>S and ll9629 LINKS. Refer to Correction Sheet 874EE tor location 
of essential parts. 

The assembly numbers tor the 71634 LOCKOUl' LEVER (ASSEM) or the 71635 BELL 
BRACKET (ASSEM) are no longer used and the parts should be ordered separately. 

Indicate that the 1056o2 TAPE CHUTE is an ASSEMBLY and includes a bracket 
and tape knife. 

Indicate that the 8896 SHIMS are ( .004") and add 96874 SHIMS (.002"). 

Page 2 

The number "71635" has been anitted and the BELL BRACKET (ASS.EM) parts 
should be ordered separately. 

The 736ll FELT OIL WICKS have been reinstated and the 129578 FELT OIL WICKS, 
substituted b.Y Correction Sheet 816EE as their replacements, have been 
omitted. 

The 96843 SCREWS have been rePLaced b.Y 41644 SC�lS. 

Page 3 

The 84023 SPRING has been replaced b,y a 110974 SffiiNG. 

Add the call-out "95456 SPRING" to the six springs shown at the top of the 
lower illustration. 

Printed in u.s.A. 



( 

(' 

( 

( 

-2-
(869EE) 

The 102790 PUNCH BLOCK (ASSEM) has been replaced by a lll024 PUNCH BLOCK 
(ASSEM). 

The 110438 (formerly .35-88) SPRING has been replaced by a 2421 SPRING. 

Page 4 

The 2191 LOCK WASHER associated with the 74.399 SCREW has been replaced by a 
107l16 LOCK WASHER. 

Page 5 

The 2669 LOCK WASHERS on the main bail roller have been replaced by 45815 
LOCK WASHERS. 

The 1022.35 MAIN BAIL BRACKEr has been replaced by a 6969 MAIN BAIL BRACKEr 
(both upper and lower illustrations). 

The 6807 SCR!.WS of the bevel gears have been replaced by 7.3894 SCREWS. 

The 78244 OIL CUP has been replaced by a 104124 SCREW. 

The 75226 OIL WICK has been replaced by three 77019 OIL WICKS. 

A 3�.32 FLAT WASHER has been added to each or the t-.,o 67 45 SCREWS nearest 
to the eenter (FRONT VIEW) of the 6969 MAIN BAIL BRACKEI' (ASSEM) • 

Page 6 

The two 6746 SCRF.WS, opposite either end of the type bar backstop strip, 
have been replaced by 76168 SCRli.llS. 

A .34432 FLAT WASHER has been added to the center 89906 POST above the 
2669 LOCK WASHER. 

Indicate that a 68ll SCRP.W, 8.330 FLAT WASHER, 2191 LOCK WASHER and 3598 NUT 
are used with the 70871 SPRING BRACKET (RIGHI'). 

The 6826 SPRING BRACKET�H<RT has been replaced by a 124147 SPRING PLATE­
RIGHT. 

The 70.37 WASHERS have been replaced by 124148 WASHERS. 

The 91899 TYPE BAR S100MENT (WITH POSTS) has been replaced by. an 89905 TYPE 
BAR SEGMENT . The same 89906 POSTS are still present but are listed separately. 

Indicate that a 6811 3Cimi1 8.330 FLAT WASHER, 2191 LOCK WASHER and 3598 HUT 
are used with the 102815 SPRING BRACKET (LEPI'). 

The 6826 SPRING BRACKET-SHORT 1 at the right side of the illustration, bas 
been replaced by a 124146 SPRING PLATE-LEFl'. 

The 6746 SCREWS, called-out at the lower right-hand corner of the lower 
illustration, have been replaced by 151658 SCREWS. Their associated 7002 



( 

( 

( 

( 

•3-
(869EE) 

WASHERS have been replaced by' 8330 WASHERS. 

Page 7 

The 6810 SCR§ has been replaced by' a 121575 SCRE.W and its associated 
2669 LOCK WASHER has been replaced by a. 98642 LOCK WASHER. 

The 98877 OPERATING ARM has been replaced by' a 6743 OPERATING ARM. 

A 2669 LOCK WASHER has been added to the 1245 SCREW. 

The 6811 SCREWS for the two 70838 BEARING BRACKETS have been replaced 
by 72508 $CREWS. 

The 82440 SCREWS of the punch cam have been replaced by 120896 SCREWS. 

The 72575 LOCK WASHER under the bottom gear should be changed to read 
72565 LOCK WASHER. 

Page 8 

The 98708 SELEm'OR MOUNTING PLATE has been replaced by a 7 4003 SELECTOR 
MOUNTIOO PLATE. 

The 74722 WASHER on the upper-right corner ot the 6884 BRACKET illus­
tration has been replaced 'by a. 124973 WASHER . 

Page 9 

The 6007 SCRF.W ot the 7036 COLLAR has been replaced by' a 74536 SCREW. 

An 8330 FLAT WASHER has been added to the 6811 SCRE.W of the spring 
bracket-lett. 

The 6007 SCREW of the bevel gear has been replaced by' a 74536 SCREW. 

A 7654 SHIM (.004") has been added between the 7042 GEAR-BEVEL-36T and 
the bracket. 

Page 10 

Indicate that a 7044 REVERSE ARM, 80342 SCREW and .3606 NUT are mounted on 
the ext.ended end (nearest gear) ot the reverse arm shaft but are not in­
cluded in the 97333 End.-ot-Line Indicator Counter Unit (Aesem.). 

Page 11 

Indicate that a 78430 CABLE CLAMP has been added to the motor mounting 
screw under the cable hole in the motor end shield. 

Page 13 

A 7002 WASHER has been added to each of the two 6347 SCREWS nearest to 
the 6811 SCRE.W shown in the upper right-hand comer illustration. 



( 

( 

( 

( 

-4-
(869EE) 

Page 14 

To the arrangements listed, add the following: 

KEYTOP ARRANG� KU including 107250 SET OF SPRING 
CUSHIOO KEYTOPS. 

PAU.El' ARRANGEMENT 248 including 113439 SET OF PAU.ETS. 

The ltKU" is similar to the "KH" arrangement excepfi that the 92258 KEYTOP 
has been replaced by a 78981 KElTOP marked "H II". 

The "248" is similar to the "226" arrangement excepfi that the 99001 TYPE 
BAR WITH PALLEr (including 98920 PALLET) has been replaced by a 9902 TYPE 
BAR WITH PALLET (including 98924 PALLET) which prints 11H #" • 

The 6692 BLANK PULL BAR has been replaced by a 74185 BLANK PULL BAR. 

Page 15 

The 1056:in KEYBOARD BASE-BLACK GLOSS has numbered and color coded 
105620BA KEYBOARD BASE. 

The 105638 KEY & SWITCH UNIT has been renumbered and color coded 
117178AA KEY & SWITCH UNIT. 

The 6746 SCREWS on the spacer bar have been replaced by 74059 SCREWS, 
the 7001 WASHERS have been replaced by 7002 WASHERS and the "2191 Nl11'" 
should be changed to read 2191 LOCK WASHER. 

The 1';!17 SCR»l through the thumb screw has been replaced by a 1257 SCREW. 

The 7395 STOP PLATE has been replaced by a 74749 STOP PLATE. The associ­
ated 7001 WASHERS have been replaced by 8330 WASHERS. 

The assembly number 80825 has been anitted and the SIGNAL LAMP (ASS]}() 
parts are numbered separately. 

The 74986 SCREWS of the front keylever guide have been replaced by a 

6746 SCREWS. 

The 1169 SCREW of the latch block has been replaced by a 103539 SCREW. 

Page 16 

The 1056:in KEYBOARD BASE-BLACK GLOSS has been mnnbered and color coded 
l05620BA. 

The 6746 SCREW of the ground terminal has been replaced by a 74059 iCREW. 

The associated 7001 WASHER has been replaced by a 7002 WASHER. 

The '105632 TAH!: GUIDE is not included with the TAPE GUIDE PARTS of later 
models. 



( 

( 

( 

(, 

-5-
(S69EE) 

Page 17 

The 80828 COVER (ASSEM) has been renumbered and color coded ll2521BA LAMP 
COVER (ASSEM) • 

The 80026 BRACKET has been replaced by a 126957 LAMP BRACKET without the 
8543 and 68o7 SCREWS. 

The 1269 SCREW has been replaced by an 8539 SCRE.W. 

The 125012 (formerly 122-48) SOCKET has been replaced by a 126776 LAMP 
SOCKET. 

The 71444 OUTLET BUSHING has been replaced by a 105912 LOCK WASHER and 
126775 NUT .  

The assembly number 80825 has been omitted and the SIGNAL LAMP (ASSEM) 
parts are numbered separately. 

The 73177 COVER has been replaced by a 117182 COVER PLATE. 

The 105681 NAME PLATE should be changed to read 105861 NAME PLATE. 

The 105637 SWITCH CASE has been renumbered and color coded 114439AA. 

The 95.32) TOGGLE SWITCH (ASSEM) has been replaced by a 105279 TOOGLE 
SWITCH (ASSEM) 1 including the 91683 NUT-HEX but excluding the 91684 NUT-RING. 

The 105638 KEY & SWITCH UNIT (ASSEM) bas been replaced by a ll7178BA KEY 
& SWITCH  UNIT (ASSEM) which is similar except for the four changes indicated 
above. 

Page 18 

A 1�870 W ICK (ASSEM) 1 including 120824 WICKS and 121921 CLAMPS, has been 
added to the 8097 CAM SLEEVE assembly. 

A 12Al9S RETAINER RING has been added to the 8097 CAM SLEEVE assembly. 

The 6814 SCREW at lett end of 8485 BRACKET illustration has been replaced 
by a 70177 SCREW with a 3598 NUT . 

The 3438 NUT of the bell has been replaced by a 112626 NUT. 

Page 19 

The 7081 SPRING POST, at upper-right of second illustration from top, has 
been replaced by a 107464 SPRING POST. 

The 7002 WASHER, at right of clutch lever illustration, has been replaced 
by a 36273 WASHER. 

The 7081 SPRING POST for the 2623 SPRING, at lower-right of second illus­
tration from top, has been replaced by a 107464 SPRING POST. 



( 

f 

( 

( 

-6-
(869EE) 

The 7081 SPRING POST, with the 7385 BRACKEl'-REAR, has been replaced by a 
107464 SPRING POST. 

The 6800 SCREW of the lock loop assembly has been replaced by a 
107485 SCREW. 

Page 20 

Indicate that the end of the top wire (of three wires shown at right of 
illustration) has a 92594 TERMINAL. 

Indicate that the top terminal of the condenser shown at lett of motor 
governor filter illustration and the bottom terminal of the condenser shown 
second !rom the lett are each connected to an 82474 TERMINAL. 

The 2191 LOCK WASHERS of the 82440 SCREWS have been replaced by 734Z7 SHIMS. 

Indicate that the cluster of four capacitors is held together by a 121927 
S TRAP. 

The 74059 SCREW has been replaced by a 1038 SCREW and a 36273 WASHER has 
been addeq. 

Indicate that there is a 8049 TERMINAL and a 75220 TERMINAL included with 
each red and black plug shell cord. 

Indicate that each black and red shell plug includes two 110475 TERMINAL 
SCREWS with 90791 LOCK WASHERS and a 110476 SHELL SCREW. 

The number 105737 has been omitted and the cord is included as part of the 
line cord assembly. 

Page 21 

The number 91752 has been omitted from later model units and a cop,yholder 
.is included as part of the cover assembly. Refer to Correction Sheet 527EE. 

The 70832 RAIL has been replaced b.Y a 71438 GLASS RAIL. 

The Cl61 COVER (ASSEM)-BLACK WRINKLE has been renumbered and color coded 
FPRC209AA COVER. 

The 105704 SET OF TAPE REEL PARTS-BLAC!C WRINKLE has been renumbered and 
color coded 129265AA SET OF TAPE REEL PARTSo 

Page 22 

The 8543 SCREWS for the clamp plate have been replaced by 111017 SCREWS. 

Change 96507 ROLLER to read 96509 ROLLER. 

A 70314 FLAT WASHER has been added under the 7037 SPACER. 



(' 

( 

( 

{ 

-7-
(869EE) 

The 96483 BRACKET has been replaced by a 102696 BRACKET. 

The 105716 LID has been renumbered and color coded 129264AA TAPE REEL 
C�o 

The 105715 TAPE REEL CONTAINER has been renumbered and color coded 
129263AA TAPE REEL CONTAINER. 

Change the 105031 BLOCK to read 106031 TAPE REEL BLOCK. 

The 105704 SET OF TAPE REEL PARTS-BLACK WRIN KLE has been renumbered and 
color coded 129265AA SET OF TAPE REEL PARTS. 

Page 35 

Change 106056 NAME PLATE to read 106056 INSTRUCTION PLATE. 

The 2191 LOCK WASHERS have been omitted fran the 129268AA (formerly lo6197) 
COVER PLATE. 

Change 106296 NAME PLATE to read 106296 IN STRUCTION PLATE. 

Change 106068 NAME PLATE to read 106068 INSTRUCTION PLATE. 

Change 106055 NAME PLATE to read 106055 INSTRUCTION PLATE. 

Page 36 

The 1007 SCREWS of the two lower illustrations have been replaced b,y 
99082 SCREt-lS. 

Page 37 

The 82474 TERMINALS of the 91115 CORD (ASSEM) have been replaced by open 
end 151626 TERMINALS. 

The 82474 TERMINALS of the 106189 CORD (ASSEM) have been replaced by open 
end 151626 TERMINALS. 

Indicate that the red and black shell plugs each include two 110475 
TERMINAL SCREWS with 90791 LOCK WASHERS and a 110476 SHELL SCREW. The cord 
includes an 8049 TERMINAL and 75220 TERMINAL at the plug end. 

The 105557 CONNECTION BOX (ASSEM) has been renumbered and color coded 
129329AA. 

* * * 



(' 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

TELETYPE CORPORA TION 
CHICAGO , ILLINOIS, U.S. A. 

TYP E BAR TAP E 
PRINTER ( FP) 

1028, ISSUE 2, PAGE 4 
1030 ,ISSUE 2, PAGE 4 
1031 ,ISSUE 3,PAGE 5 

CHANGES AND ADDI TIONS TO 
PARTS ( MODE L 14) BULLETINS 

TYPING 
RE P ERFORATOR (F P R )  

1082 ,ISSUE 2 I PAGE 16 
1088 ,ISSUE 2, PAGE 8 
1100 ,ISSUE 2, PAGE 7 
111 7 ,ISSUE 2, PAG E 9,10 

::----==---') BBON SP OOL C UP ----......_ ,

--

-

�

-:

�� 

Rl 
... --..... .1 •. 1 ll I I I Ill 

.J �---- -'-- -ll·i �: ,,,, ,• •I•' 

REVERSE ARM- LEFT -----""'{'"1:

:� �

�
������

��

�

��)': 
·----""' ----,-1 I I I I I I I SP OOL SHAFT -------........ -;-:-::-:�::-:: :1::: 

122286 ARM , BACKSTOP ----

"----� I I I I 

' � 
---, �------· \,�---_-_-_-_

-_: ___ .J 

RIBBON REVERSE ME CHANISM -LEFT 

RIBBON 
BRACKET\ SP OOL 

r , 

@ 74526 COLLAR 

I 
I \IS:/.., 

I 

122289 SHAFT 
12229 0 SLEEVE ( ASSE M.) ----" 

TTIEE 
ISSUE I 

MAY, 1952 

REPERFORATOR 
TRANSMIT TER ( FRXD) 

1108' ISSUE I I PAGE 9 
1126 ,ISSUE I, PAGE 8 

.....--RIBBON SPOOL BRACKET 

SPRING ( FP, FPR) 
SPRING ( FRXD ) 

-----1176 S CREW ,SET 

110 350 SPRIN G  BLOCI< 
(WITH P IN) 

1-..,\:22288

. I I 
I I  • � 

: : • c:::::::.=::� ... 

REVER SE 
ARM-RIGHT 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 119649 RETAINER 

122287 SPRING 

�---74536 SCREW,SET 
(INCLU DES HUB RIB BON REVERSE ME CHANISM-RIGHT 
AND BRACKET ) 

113665 SET OF RIBBON REVERSE ARM YIELD SPRING AND 
BACKSTOP PARTS (EXCLUDES PART MARKED @) 

@ THE 74526 COLLAR ( 5/16"0.D.) RE PLACE S THE 7 039 COLLAR ( 3/8"0.0.) ON THE RIBBON 
REVERSE SHAFTS ON ALL MODE L 14 U NITS. 

PRINTED IN U.S.A. 



( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

I 
" 

T-,�J.etyp"'! Corporation 
Chi•:cgo, Illinois, U.S.A. 

Correction Sheet 773EE 
Is s ue 1, Page 1 

March, 1952 

CHANGE AliD AD::JITIOiJ '1'0 BULLETINS 

1012 
1038 
1067 
1080 
1082 
1088 

Iss�e 2 
Issue 2 
Issue 2 
Issue 1 
Issue 2 
Issue 2 

1089 
1090 
1093 
1100 
1108 

Issue 1 
Issue 2 
Issue 1 
Issue 2 
Issue 2 

1117 
1126 
1130 
1132 

Issue 2 
Issue 1 
Issue 1 
Issue 1 

The 73481 tape tension lever has been replaced by a 121995 �ape 
tension lever of improved.design, which is provided

. 
with' a 1/411 wide flat 

·surface to serve as a finger hold as indicated on the sketch below. 

New and old style tape tension levers are interchangeable. 

121995 LEVER, 

TAPE TENSION ., ... 

··�� 
......... _.,'--- / 

'fl "< 
.. 

Printed in u.s.A. 



( 

( 

( 

l 

Teletype Corporation 
Chic ago, Illinois, U.S.A. 

CHANGES AND ADDITIONS 
TO THE FOLLOOING PARTS BULLETINS 

1031, Issue 3, page 6 
1064, Issue 2, page 3 
1080, Issue 1, page 3 

1082, Issue 2, page 10 

1088, Issue 2, page 12 
1100, Issue 2, page 9 

1117, Issue 2, page 8 

780EE 
Issue 1 

May, 1953 

This correction sheet covers the standardization ot the components 
used on pulling magnet selector plate assemblies. 

The 74986 armature bracket screws have been replaced by 8539 screws. 

The 125168 eccetnric stop screw has been replaced by an 1160 screw. 

Three 2034 washers for the 6942 eccentric screw, have been replaced 
by three 1250ll·washers. 

The 7586 adjusting screw and its associated 7588 adjusting nut has 
been replaced by a 74724 screw and 112626 nut. 

Bulletin 1088 (Issue 2) page 27. The following information applies 
to the 14 type bases (FB 49-201-214) equipped with the 114949 tape-out contact 
assembly. 

A 76299 spring replaces the 2623 standard spring on Model 14 bases 
equipped with the 114949 tape-out contact assembly to insure positive unlatch­
ing of the locking pawl and operation of the tape-out contacts. 

In addition to the above referenced bulletin see correction sheet 
620EE, Issue 1, page 6. 

Printed in U.S.A. 



( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

{ 

( 

Teletype Corporation 
Chicago 14, Illinois, U.S.A. 

782EE 
Issue 2 

January, 1955 

CHANGES ANJJ ADDITIONS T0 PAR'£S BULLETIDS 

1028B, Issue 2, Model 14 Type Bar Tape Printer 
1030B, Issue 2, Model 14 Type Bar Tape Prin ter 
l031B, Issue 3, Model 14 Type Bar Tape Printer 
l082B, Issue 2, Model 14 Typing Reperforator 
1088B, Iseue 2, Model 14 Typing Reperforator 
llOOB, Issue 2, Model 14 Typing Reperforator 
1108B, Issue 2, Model 14 Reperforator Transmitter 
1117B, Issue 2, Model 14 Portable Sending Receiving 

Typing Reperforator Transmitter 
Distributor Set 

1126B, Issue J., Model 14 Reperforator Transmitter 

To standardize parts used on various units, the 74526 collar (5/16" O.D. ) 
replaces the 7039 collar (3/811 O.D.) on the ribbon reverse shafts. 

Two ��512 hardened washers should be installed on the 3154 shaft, one on 
each side of the 6743 or 98877 operating arm. 

*NOTE: The two 124512 washers can be added 

* 

*Indicates Change 

only when the dimension of the operating 
arm at the bearing su rfa�es has been 
reduced from .872" to .792". 

* * 

Printed in. U.S.A. 



( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

Teletype Corporation 
Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. 

776 EE 
Issue 1 

September, 1953 

CHANGES IN ADJUSTMENT BULLETINS 

The spring tension requirement in the bulletins listed below (for 
synchronous motors using the three brush starting switch) should read as 
indicated. 

Bulletin Page Bulletin Page Bulletin Page Bulletin Page 

127 3S 169 s· 1S6 19 197 24 
l)S 52 170 9 189 14 199 2-S 
l4l 17 171 23 192 lS 201 5-20 
160 44 175 7 193 40 203 5-29 
165 2-31 176 7 194 7 
16S 13 17S 46 195 15 

SPRING .TENSION REQUIREMENTS 

Frequency, 
Cycles Old New Part 

Numbers 

60 3 ozs. to 3-3/4 ozs. 2 ozs. to 2-1/2 ozs. 82843 
50 1-l/2 ozs. to 2-l/2 ozs. 1-3/4 ozs. to 2 ozs. S6616 

CONTROL RELAY·-CONTACT SPRING ADJUSTMENTS 

Change this adjustment .. to read as �ollowss 

Bulletin· Page Paragraph 

127 33 (A) (3) 
l3S 5S .(A) (1) 
160 50 (A) (C) 
165 2-27 d(l) (A) (C) 

When the �elay plunger is in the unoperated position hook an S oz. 
scale over the middle contact spring as close as possible to the wiper 
contact and pull horizontally at right angle to the contact spring. A pull 
ot 5 to 6 ozs. is required to cause the middle contact to break contact 
with the inside contact. To adjust, bend the middle contact spring and 
recheck adjustment � or (2). 

Change applicable figure accordingly. 

* * * 

Printed in u.s.A. 



( 

( 

( 

( 

Teletype Corporation 816EE 
Chicago, Illinois, U.s.A. Issue 4 

April• 1958 

CHANGES IN TELETYPE PARTS BULLETINS 

1028B, Issue 2 1073B, Issue 1 1109:6, Issue 1 113l.B , Issue 1 
1030B, Issue 2 107413, Issue 2 lllOB, Issue 2 1138B, Issue 1 
1031B, Issue 3 1080B, Issue 1 1116B, Issue 1 114J_B, Issue 1 
1041B, Issue 4 1087B, Issue 2 lll?B, Issue 2 1142B, Issue 1 

1063B, Issue 2 1088B, Issue 2 1121B, Issue 1 1143B, Issue 3 
106413, Issue 2 llOOB, Issue 2 1125B, Issue 1 1144B, Issue 1 
1068B, Issue 1 1107B, Issue 1 1126B, Issue 1 11500, Issue 1 
1072B, Issue 2 ll08B, Issue 2 113013, Issue 1 1151B, Issue 1 

This correction sheet has been revised to include only those bulletins 
pertinent to the subject matter. 

To provide improved performance with respect to maintenance of friction 
clutches and the selector end of main shafts, the following graphite impregnated 
felt washers and wicks replace the standard felt washers and wicks as indicated 
below: 

O ld Graphite 
Style Description Impregnated 

6861 Washer 122741 
72883 Washer 122743 
74085 Washer 122744 
74800 Washer 122745 
76084 Washer *76084 
77019 Washer 122747 

105045 Wick 122752 
113952 Washer 122748 

*Retains Old Number. 

The 91265 cam sleeve (holding magnet ) has been replaced by a 122754 
cam sleeve. 

The 115232 cam sleeve for the sequential selector has been replaced by 
a 129674 cam sleeve. 

NOTE: The new cam sleeves have a graphite loaded bushing. 

New and old style parts are interchangeable. 

* * * 

Printed in U�S.A4 



( 

( 

( 

( 

Teletype Corporation 
Chicago, Illinois, U.S. A. 

833EE 
Issue 2, Page 1 

March, 1958 

CHANGES AND ADDITIONS TO MODEL 14 PARTS BULLETINS 

Type Bar Tape Typing Reperforator Reperforator Non-Typing 
Printer (FP) (FPR) Transmitter (FRXD) Selector (FS) 

1 028B, Issue 2 1 088B, Issue 2 11088, Issue 2 10838, Issue 1 

1 030B, Issue 2 11 OOB, Issue 2 11268, Issue 1 11078, Issue 1 
1 031 8, Issue 3 1117B, Issue 2 

The 6'172 typebar backstop assembly has been replaced by a 124535 typebar back­
stop (with .12511 sirvene strip). See Figure 1. The new backstop is applicable at all operat­
ing speeds. 

A 120553 friction disk assembly has been added to the main shaft assembly and is 
installed in the hollow of the main shaft gear, One of the 6746 screws and 2191 lock 
washers fastening the gear to the hub has been replaced by an 8543 screw which allows the 
button of the friction disk to mount in the hole in which the 8543 screw is used. The 72884 
disk has been replaced by a 111686 disk. See Figure 2. 

Two 72563 felt woshers have been added to all cam sleeve assemblies used with 
holding type selectors. The 122754 (formerly 91265) cam sleeve assembly illustrated in 
Figure 3 shows the washers installed between the stop arm and armature lever cam and also 
between the armature lever cam and the locking lever cam, These washers are not a part of 
the cam sleeve assemblies and must be ordered separate I y, 

A terminal block is now provided in place of a switch for changing the selector 
magnet coil connections from series to parallel and vice verse. 

On Model 14 Typing Units the 97298 series - parallel switch assembly has been 
replaced by a 113702 terminal block assembly (with 5000 ohm resistor), 

On Model 14 Typing Reperforators the 97298 series -parallel switch assembly 
has been replaced by a 113702 terminal block assembly (with 5000 ohm resistor) and the 
106801 series- parallel switch assembly has been replaced by a 123913 terminal block assem­
bly (with 5000 ohm and 1000 ohm resistors). 

On Model 14 Reperforator Transmitters the '17298 series- parallel switch assembly 
has been replaced by a 123913 terminal block assembly (with 5000 ohm and 1000 ohm 
resistors). 

On Model 14 Non-Typing Selectors the 101825 series - parallel switch assembly 
has been replaced by a 113702 terminal block assembly (with 5000 ohm resistor). 

To standardize on a single type of selector post for all selector units the 8470 
post, (.86911 long) has been replaced by a 78164 post (.93711 long). 

Printed in U.S. A. 



- 2 -
(833EE) 

For location of the following parts see 513EE, issued in conjunction with Bulletin 
1031 B. 

To pro vi de increased screw thread engagement the 125110 (33-9) screws used to 
mount the 91085 tape tension lever have been replaced by 125109 screws. 

The 125119 (33-278) screw used to mount the 91 083 I atch has been rep I aced by a 
103699 screw. 

New and old style parts are interchangeable. 

The following information applies only to the bulletins listed below: 

Bulletin 1126B, Page 1 

The 11 0381 cover pI ate has been rep I aced by a 1177 55 cover pI ate , 

Bulletin 11 08B, Page 1 
Bulletin 1126B, Page 1 

The 74026 spacer used with the 112626 (34-4) nut and 2669 lock washer has been 
replaced by an additional 112626 nut. 

The 6746 screw and 2191 lock washer securing the 117755 cover plate have been 
replaced by a 76667 post. 

Add 34432 washer and 112626 nut to the 78301 screw securing the gear guard. 
Add 34432 washer to the 6810 screw securing the gear guard. 

Bulletin 11 08B, Page 7 
Bulletin 1126B, Page 17 

The 6799 screw which mounts the 102415 shift latch has been replaced by a 124223 
screw having a shorter thread length. 

Bulletin 11 08B, Page 19 
Bulletin 1126B, Page 18 

The 102221 stripper springs have been repfaced by 124661 stripper springs . Tension 
when measured shall be a mini mum of 4 ozs. 

New and old style parts are interchangeable. 

* * * 

4,, 

�) 

' )' 

l , " 



124535 

135268 

( 

( 

( 

( 

-3-
833EE 

(WIT H.I25" s1RVENE sTRIP ) I� II --u -l,r�n 
BA CKSTOP. TYPEBAR � 
BA CKSTO�TYPEBAR �--D.------------------------�---�­

( W I T H .095"SIRVENE STRIP ) 

r-=-IGURE I 

dS .., 111686 DISK 
WASHER-FELT---�-==== 

===;:::::=r,__---120553 DISK, FRI C TION 

GE AR-DRIVEN ·� 
�----- 8543 SCREW 

HUB II •I 

FIGURE 2 

72563 WASHER, F E LT 

122754 SLEEVE, CAM 
(STAMPED "M" )  

FIGURE 3 

123 8 63 BRA CKE T ---""' SCREW 
WASHER, LOCK 

151637 SCREW 
110743 WASHER, L OCK 
125011 WASHER 

1097 7 0  BLOCK, TERMINAL 
: n

;. 
124761 INSUL ATOR • . 

3598 N UT 
2191 WASHER, LOCK 

8539 SCREW 

1238 65 G UARD W/INSUL ATOR ----' 
113702 BL OCK ASSEMBLY, TERMINAL (SERIES-PARALLEL) 

(EXCLUDES PART MARKED @) 

123913 BLOCK ASSEMBLY, TERMINAL ( SERIES-PARALLEL) 
(INCLUDES PART MARKED @) 

FIGURE 4 

RESISTOR 
(1000 OHMS) 

RESISTOR 
(5000 OHMS) 
SCREW 
WASHER 

CABLE 



( 

r 

( 

l 

Teletype Corporation 
Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. 

CHANGES AND ADDITIONS 
TO BULLETIN NO. 1117B, ISSUE 2 
PARTS - TRANSMITTER DIS1RlBUTOR 

(Model 14) 

Correction Sheet 861EE 
Issue 1 ,  Page 1 

February, 1955 

This correction sheet plus correction sheet 509EE (Issue 2) covers order­
ing information for the parts not shown in the bulletin, which are used on the 
following apparatus; 

XD221AA/FS TRANmUTTER DISTRIBUTOR 
(FormerlyXD99 Black Wrinkle) 

AND 
129329AA JUNCTION BOX ASSE}1BLY 

Page 23 

The 105724 base (black gloss) has been assigned a new number - 129260BA. 

The 105743 line cable assembly has been replaced by an 112592 line cable 
assembly. 

The 105742 control cable assembly has been replaced by an 112593 control 
cable assembly. 

The 731SO toggle switch assembly has been replaced by a 107393 toggle 
switch assembly which includes a 91683 nut (hex) and a 91684 nut (ring). 

Page 24 

The 2084 roller, 1196 screw and 3598 nut used on the 77049 operating 
lever, have been replaced by an 112577 roller, 1041 screw and 3606 nut, 
respectively. 

The 7002 washer associated with the 6746 screw and 2191 lock washer 
securing the 101441 cam, has been replaced by 93587 washer. 

Page 25 

The 8539 screws (6-40 x 1/2") associated with the release ma.gne1;. assembly, 
have 'Qeen reolaaed by 74986 scre1•JS (6-40 - 13/3211 ) with 96874 shims ( .00211 
thick) added.where necessary for alignment. 

Page 26 

In the 9520 terminal block assembly the 125855 (300-178) spring anchors 
have been replaced by five (5) 101715 terminal assemblies, which include spring 
anchor and spring,preassembled, and one (1) 101713 terrr�nal (without spring 
attached). 

Page 27 

The 6746 screws associated with the 125894 (300-400) bracket - left, have 
been replaced by 6811 screws. 

Printed in U.S.A. 



( 

( 

(, 

( 

- 2 -

( 86lEE ) 

The 125155 (33-158) screw associated with the 101439 feed lever stop, has 
been replaced by a 151659 screw. 

Page 28 

The 97445 retaining lid has been replaced by an 111628 retaining lid. 

The 97468 tape guide plate has been replaced by an 111627 tape guide plate. 

Add 110743 lock washers to the 1162 screws securing the 125862 feed roll 
bearing to the top plateo 

Add 125011 washers to the 1162 screws securing the 111627 tape guide plate 
to the top plate • 

.Page 29 

The 105725 distributor cover (black wrinkle) has been assigned a new 
nurnber-129261AA. 

The 104743 transmitter cover �dull black) has been assigned a new nunilier 
80473BA-(black gloss). 

The 95957 snap panel (black wrinkle) has been assigned a new number 
111967AA. 

Page 30 

The 74059 screw securing the 99354 condenser container to the 99356 
bracket has been replaced by a 1038 screw with a 36273 washer added. The 
condensers are held together by means of a 121927 clip. 

Page 31 

The 77953 motor has been replaced by a 122297 motor. See Bulletin ll47B 
for component parts. 

The llCO screw securing the 7661 adjusting lever to the motor has been 
replaced by a 116992 screw. 

Page 33 

The 6746 (5/1611 long) resistor unit mounting screws have been replaced 
by 80444 screv-rs (1/411 long). 

In the condenser assembly, the 2986 bush ings have been replaced by 93035 
bushings. 

Page 35 

The 105557 connection box assembly (black wrinkle) has been assigned 
a new number-129329AA. 



(� 

(" 

( 

( 

- 3-
(861EE) 

The 106195 connection box (black wrinkle) has been assiened a new number-
129266AA. 

The 125143 (33-101) screws have been replaced by 93127 screws. 

Add a 98718 washer under the 105740 binding post and delete two 44088 
washers, a 3646 lock washer and 5599 nut. 

The 106199 brace (black wrinkle) has been assigned a new nwnber-
129267AA. 

The 106197 cover plate (black wrinkle) has been assigned a new number­
l29268AA. The 125179 (33-225) screws securing the cover plate to the junction 
box, have been replaced by 1131 screws. 

* * * 



(" 

(" 

( 

( " 

Teletype Corporation 
Chica�o, Illinois, U.S.A. 

CHANGES AND ADDITIONS TO 
BULLETIN 1082B, ISSUE 2 BULLETIN llOOB, 
BULLETIN 1088B, ISSUE 2 BULLETIN 1117B, 

PARTS - HODEL 14 TYPING REPERFORATOR 

874EE 
Issue 2, Page 1 

November, 1955 

ISSUE 2 
ISSUE 2 

The 98873 base plate has been replaced by a 105601 base plate 
assembly which has been redesigned but retains its ori�inal number. The main 
bail bracket mounting holes and the tJrpe bar segment mounting holes of the 
new style base plate have been increased in diameter to facilitate concentric 
positioning of these assemblies. Locating links are provided at the two 
outer mounting holes for the main bail bracket and type bar segment on the 
under side of the base plate. Screws with notched heads are used for fasten­
ing the positioning links after they are properly adjusted. Four holes, 3/811 
dia., have been provided to permit access to the screws mounting the pull bar 
spring plates. Another hole for positioning a locating gauge has also been 
included. See Figure 1. 

To enable concentric positioning of the main bail and code bars a 
124479 locatin� gau�e has been provided for use in repair !hops. See Figure 
2. This gauge, however, may be used only with the new style bases which 
include the hole for positioning the gauge. 

To improve main clutch operation on all units incorporating a 74502 
driven clutch and operating at 75 wpm, the 6993 clutch spring has been re­
placed by a 122059 clutch spring. The 6993 spring is still used on units 
operating at 60 wpm. For identification the 122059 spring has one full turn 
at one end painted yellow. 

The 91899 type bar segment with posts retains its original number 
but has been redesigned with a square fulcrum rod slot instead of a radial 
slot. The radius of the se�ent shoulder, against which the spring plates 
rest, has been decreased to obtain closer adjustment for the pull bar-
type bar engagement. The 6825 spring bracket has been redesigned to corre­
spond and also retains its original number. 

The two 6826 spring brackets have been replaced by one 124146 
bracket - left and one 124147 bracket - right. 

The 6746 hex head screws and 7002 washers used to secure the 6825, 
124146 and 124147 spring brackets have been replaced by 151658 button head 
screws and 8330 washers to allow greater adjustment. 

The 7037 spacer washers have been replaced by 124148 spacer washers. 
New style spacer washers can only be used with the new style type bar segment. 

The type bars have been modified with a contour change at the 
pallet end. This change affects only the appearance of the type bar, and 
since old and new style type bars are interchangeable and can be readily 
identified, old part numbers have been retained. 

A modified type bar backstop with a .095" thick sirvene strip has 
been assigned Part No. 135268 and is for use only with all new style type 
bars (contour changed at pallet end) . The 124535 backstop with a .125" thick 

Copyright 1955 by Teletype Corpor ati on Printed in U.S.A. 



- 2-
(874EE) 

sirvene strip ( illustrated in 833EE) will still be used with all old style or 
with mixed old and new style type bars since the modified backstop would 
cause interference between the tails of the old style type bars and adjacent 
pull bars. 

The 113693 set of parts to provide an oil shield for a holding 
magnet selector is now available. See Figure 3 for parts ordering information. 

See Figure 4 for the revised illustration of the 97333 end-of-line­
indicator counter unit assembly. 

The 102235 main bail bracket has been replaced by the 6969 main 
bail bracket which has been redesigned but retains its original number. The 
new style bracket will accommodate both the square post guide and roller 
guides for the main bail. 

New and old style parts are interchangeable, except as noted. 

* �� * 

·'.·.·. ,:, 

. . 
... ,) .. 

.>n .. 

1� 



( 

( 

( 

( 

119629 

7002 
2191 

124144 

-3-
(874EE) 

o�®, 
� �86�Ti��/AUGE 

�' �6 
e ""'".., � e: ""' 

�� 
6 I 

� 
"" : 

�2\ 

: e: 
�toJ 

I 
: 

0� ,' �: "" G; / 

LINK � 
WASHER @ 
WASHER, LOCK--- � 

SCREW {) 

= 
I / $0 ,/('' ' , @ i : ' I @ 1 / ! 5 {/ � : @ � @ 

@
g 5 

@ 
5 

FIGURE I 

124479 LOCATING GAUGE 

FIGURE 2: 

d�------ 1028 

� 
36 40 

_,..__ 
3650 

SCREW 

WASHER, LOCK 
WASHER 

123928 COVER, OIL SHIELD----------I 

123929 

6746 

@2191 

7002 

STOP, OIL- FELT -------

SCREW 

1-------------------------128378 POST 

�--------------1@ 2191 
---------------124973 

------------@ 82440 
'--------------® 2191 
�------------------------124973 

WASHER, LOCK 

WASHER 

SCREW 
WASHER, LOCK 
WASHER 

WASHER, LOCK 92273 CORE, MAGNET 
WASHER-----------'--

123927 BASE, OIL SHIELD---------"'o, ......__ _ _. 

113693 SET OF PARTS TO PROVIDE AN OIL SHIELD FOR THE HOLDING MAGNET SELECTOR 
(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @ ) 

FIGURE 3 

\j 



7035 

1074 87 

7034 
7654 
343 8 
5363 

74536 
7036 
2201 
4 814 

71266 
1116 2 9  

122289 

• 
87651 
87656 
87650 

7036 

74536 
2191 
6746 
1174 

87648 
87646 
74536 

I I  9 649 
122287 

122288 

74701 
122290 

3640 
359 9  

8765 2 
2034 
3640 

76167 

WASHER, LOG� f SCREW 
SCREW, SHOULDER 

41733 INSULATOR "' I II V 

74728 TERMIN A L  l I� I 
� 
0 ,-• 

700 2 WASHER <.:) �;-a 
2 I 9 I WASHER, LOCK �/ ..J.. (j 
6746 SCREW �/�� 

97334 BRACKET, SPRING -------___:.:___ / 

-4-
(874EE) 

97333 COUNTER UNIT ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE 4 

t') 
SPACER 
SCREW, SHOULDER 
PAWL, FEED 
SPRING 
SCREW, SHOULDER 

NUT 
WASHER, LOCK 

LEVER, CAM 

WASHER ) PLATE, SUPPORT 
ROLLER, DETENT 
CAM 
SCREW, SHOULDER 

WASHER, LOCK 
NUT 

GEAR, BEVEL 

SCREW 

COLLAR 
POST, SPRING 

WASHER, LOCK 
NJT 
BRACKE�BACKSTOP 

SCREW 

WASHER, LOCK 
WASHER 

NUT 
WASHER 
CLAMP, CABLE 
WASHER 
WASHER, LOCK 
SCREW 
SPRING 

COLLAR 
SCREW 
SCREW 

SCREW 

WASHER, LOCK 

GUARD, CONTACT > PLATE, RETAINER :;; 
BUSHING, INSULATING 

41733 INSULATOR 

80592 SPRING, CONTACT 

74728 TERMINA L  

41733 INSULATOR ,,;) 70529 STIFFENER 

74964 SPRING, CONTACT 


